URUN KATALOGU PRODUCT CATALOGUE A

DUNYA iCiN URETIYORUZ...
PRODUCE FOR THE WORLD







[BKS

Orta Karadeniz Kaucuk
Sanayi ve Ticaret. Ltd. Sti.

Caliper

Orta Karadeniz Kaucuk Sanayi

1974'de kurulan Orta Karadeniz Kaucuk Sanayi,
Elastomer Parcalar, Kaucuk - Metal Titresim On-
leme Parcalarinin ve Sizdirmazlik Elemanlarinin
énde gelen Ureticisidir. OKKS Limited, ham malze-
meden Urin finisaja kadar tim Gretim streclerinde
en Ust dizeyde kalite kontroli uygular.

Orta Karadeniz Kauguk Sanayi, Otomotiv, Tarm,
insaat Makineleri ve Beyaz Esya oreticilerine aktif
bir sekilde hizmet vermektedir. OKKS olarak mus-
terilerimizin ihfiyaglarina gére tasarm ve ortak
gelistirme calismalarinda, son derece deneyimli
ve dinamik personelimiz ile sektérlerin gereksi-
nimlerini, kalite ve teknoloji standartlarini saglama
yolunda uzman ve tecribeli kadromuzla birlikte
calisiyoruz.

OKKS, yenilikci cézimleri ve kaliteye odaklanmasi
sayesinde bircok &nde gelen cok uluslu sirketin ter-
cih ettigi tedarikgi haline gelmistir. Firmamiz &zel-
likle Avrupa’da daha genis uluslararasi pazarlara
hizmet vermek icin hizli bir sekilde biyomekte ve
Kuzey Afrika ve Asya’ya aktif bir sekilde ihracat
yapmaktadir.

OKKS Rubber Co

Established in 1974, OKKS Rubber Company is
a leading manufacturer of Elastomer Parts , Rub-
ber and Metal Components and Sealing Elements.
From compounding through finishing OKKS Com-
pany maintains the highest quality control of the
entire production processes.

OKKS Company is actively serving many industry
segments especially Automotive, Agriculture,
Construction Machinery and White Goods manu-
factures. We are specialized in providing design
and joint-development in accordance with the ne-
eds of our customers. The highly experienced and
dynamic staff understand the industries specificati-
ons, quality and technology standards.

With its innovative solutions and focus on quality,
OKKS Company is a preferred supplier to many le-
ading multi-national companies. OKKS Company
is rapidly expanding to serve ever wider internati-
onal markets particularly in Europe and is actively
exporting to North Africa and Asia.




Hamur Uretim
Sekillendirme
Dough Production

" I
.v‘
W 8 e O
e, = 4y
|

/.'|
| &

A

r, | I . -

Kalite
Laboratuvari
Quality Laboratory

imalat
Production




IIZ Orta Karadeniz Kaucuk Cq"per

Sanayi ve Ticaret. Ltd. Sti.

Paketleme
Packaging




Orta Karadeniz Kaucuk H
Sanayi ve Ticaret. Ltd. §h§ qulper

TORK STANDARDLARI ENSTITOSU.
‘TURK STANDARDLARINA UYGUNLUK BELGES]
TURKISH STANDARDS INSTITUTION
CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY TO TURKISH STANDARDS

TORK STANDARDLARI ENSTITOSO
‘TURK STANDARDLARINA UYGUNLUK BELGESI

TURKISH STANDARDS INSTITUTION
CERTIFICATE OF CONFO) TURKISH STANDARDS

nay Dorttfhase

ORTA KARADENiZ nﬂugux ......
SAN. ve TiC. LTD, §T1.

1SO 9001

Kalite Ynetim Sisteminin

| | R —

ISO 9001 Kalite Yénetim Sistemi Sertifikasi

TSE 10357 Oto Fren Donanimlan Uriin Yeterlilik Belgesi

TSE 4709 6B 6C Sizdirmazlik Elemanlan Urin Yeterlilik Belgesi
ROHS, ASTM, DIN Standartlarina Uyumluluk

ISO 9001 Quality Management System Certificate
TSE 10357 Brake Equipments Quality Certificate
TSE 4709 6B-6C Seal Equipments Quality Certificate
Rohs, Astm and Din Standarts Compatibility



Dunya Icin Uretiyoruz. .
~roduce for the World

Farkli Sektorlerin Ortak Noktasi;
Kalite ve Hizmet

Common Point of Different Sectors;
Quality and Service

Caliper'




index

11 KNORR TYPE

11 SBS ... SNS Series

29 SB6 ... SBY Series

57 SN6 .. SN7 .. SK6 ... SK7 Series
81 SL7 .. SM7 Series

89 SENSORS

101 verimor

101  DUCO Series

115 DX 1/5 Series

127 DX195 Series

139 DX 225 Series

149 D3 Series

165  ELSAI Series

179 ELSAIl Series

193 ELSAEX225 Series
203  ELSALISA Series
211 wasco

211 WBC 175 Series

223  WBC 195 Series

235 WBC 195 - 22, 5 Series
247  WBC MAXX 22 Series
255  WBC MAXX 22 T Series
261  WBC 1300 V-G Series
267 HaLDex

267  MARK Series

283  MODUL X Series

293  MODULT Series

3095 HypRAULIC

321 weco
341 gp
393 BREMRO



DUNYA iCiN URETIYORUZ...
PRODUCE FOR THE WORLD




DUNYA iCiN URETIYORUZ...
PRODUCE FOR THE WORLD




SB5 ... SN5 ...
Series




10001 THRUST PART WITH BELLOW @ 69 MM
2 11951 TAPPET 1

Thrust Part With Bellow

o

- @

3001 THRUST PART WITH BELLOW ? 69 MM

2 11451 BUSH @16 x 18 /10 MM 1

Caliper Piston Repair Kit

K001929 / K097826K50
MAN: 81.50822.6027 / MER: 000 420 4282

-

N -

3001 THRUST PART WITH BELLOW ? 69 MM
2 11451 BUSH @ 16 x 18 / 10 MM 1
3 10004 SHAFT HOUSING BOOT ? 69 MM 1

Caliper Boots & Piston Repair Kit

]

10006 SHAFT HOUSING BOOT ? 69 MM
2 3001 THRUST PART WITH BELLOW @ 69 MM 1
3 11451 BUSH @16 X 18 /10 MM 1

Caliper Boots & Piston Repair Kit




3001 THRUST PART WITH BELLOW @ 69 MM 1
2 10004 SHAFT HOUSING BOOT @ 69 MM 1
3 3107 BELLOW CAP SET 1
4 11451 BUSH P16X18/10 MM 1
5 10022 RUBBER BUSH @ 34X40/50 MM 1
6 3108 PIN BOOT SET 1

/

Caliper Boots & Piston Repair Kit

o | ) [ S

3001 THRUST PART WITH BELLOW @ 69 MM 1

i 2 10006 SHAFT HOUSING BOOT 3 69 MM 1
. r - o 3 3108 PIN BOOT SET 1
. 4 3107 BELLOW CAP SET 1

5 1

6 1

° 10022 RUBBER BUSH @ 34X 40/50 MM
° o ( Qo st BN @16X18/10MM
P

68,60

Caliper Boots & Piston Repair Kit

T | [ S

10002 TRUST BELLOW

2 11952 TAPPET 1

3007 THRUST PART WITH BELLOW @74 MM
2 11451 BUSH ?16x18/10 MM

[

Caliper Piston Repair Kit

11370760065




11451 BUSH P 16x18/10 MM
2 3007 THRUST PART WITH BELLOW @74 MM 1
3 10003 SHAFT HOUSING BOOT @74 MM 1

Caliper Boots & Piston Repair Kit

-

3007 THRUST PART WITH BELLOW @74 MM
2 10005 SHAFT HOUSING BOOT @74 MM 1
3 11451 BUSH @ 16x18/10 MM 1

Caliper Boots & Piston Repair Kit

3007 THRUST PART WITH BELLOW @74 MM 1
2 10003 SHAFT HOUSING BOOT @74 MM 1
3 3107 BELLOW CAP SET 1
4 10022 RUBBER BUSH 3440 /50 mm 1
5 3108 PIN BOOT SET 1
6 11451 BUSH @ 16 x 18 /10 mm 1

Caliper Boots & Piston Repair Kit

-

et

3007 THRUST PART WITH BELLOW @74 MM 1
2 10005 SHAFT HOUSING BOOT @74 MM 1
3 3008 PIN BOOT SET 2
4 3007 BELLOW CAP SET 1
5 10022 RUBBER BUSH @ 34X 40 /50 MM 1
6 11451 BUSH @ 16X 18 /10 MM 1

Caliper Boots & Piston Repair Kit




|3013

A

g

11467 BUSH @ 36x40/82mm 1
2 G CALIPER PIN 3 36/145 MM 1
3 11139 PIN BOLT @ M16x1.5/150 MM 1
4 S CALIPER PIN (3 34/80 MM 1
5 11129 PIN BOLT @ M16x1.5/80 MM 1
6 T BELLOW CAP SET 1
7 10022 RUBBER BUSH @ 34x40/50 mm 1
8 - PIN BOOT SET 1

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

1132809/0062 / SAF: 85317002100
MERC: 000 420 2282/000 420 0782
MAN: 81508226009

4 \.1'_' ; :*.'.

Y //’ \ =

10100 PIN BOOT 2
2 11457 BUSH ?30x34/65mm 1
3 11011 CALIPER PIN @ 30/99 MM 1
4 11133 PIN BOLT @ M16x1.5/105 MM 1
5 11454 BUSH @30x34/20mm 1
6 11485 PIN CAP @ 34/14 MM 2
7 11006 CALIPER PIN @ 30/72 MM 1
8 11128 PIN BOLT @ M16x1.5/75 MM 1
9 10101 PIN BOOT RING 2

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

K001928 / MAN: 81.50822.6026
MERC: 000420 4182 / SCANIA: 2121650

-

nr

11467 BUSH @ 36 x40 / 82 MM 1
2 11049 CALIPER PIN @36 /145 MM 1
3 11139 PIN BOLT M16 x 1.5 / 150 MM 1
4 11025 CALIPER PIN @34 /80 MM 1
5 11130 PIN BOLT M16x 1.5 /85 MM 1
6 3107 BELLOW CAP SET 1
7 10022 RUBBER BUSH @ 34 x40 / 50 MM 1
8 3108 PIN BOOT SET 1

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

1136910/0062 / MERC:000 420 1282
MAN: 81.50822.6009 / SCANIA: 1390427
IVECO: 93162048 / NEOPLAN: 11015565




O W N OO s W N

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

K001274 / K002716

0 N o A W N

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

11358510062 / MERC: 000 420 1182
SCANIA: 1415149

-

= <8
@

O 0 N OO U s W N

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

11

K000365 / MERC: A 000 420 2282

O W N OO s W N

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

K004168 / K010766K62 / SAF: 3.434.3815.00

11467
11046
11130
11018
11129
3108
3044
11490
11513

11049
11026
11139
11136
3107
3108
11467
10066

3108

3103
10022

3046
11467
11047
11018
11025
11130
11129

11490

11467
11047
11044
11127
11130
3108
11491
11493
11474

BUSH
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
PIN BOOT SET
RUBBER BUSH KIT
PIN CAP
PIN BOLT RING

CALIPER PIN
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
PIN BOLT
BELLOW CAP SET
PIN BOOT SET
BUSH
RUBBER BUSH

PIN BOOT SET
PIN CAP SET
RUBBER BUSH
RUBBER BUSH KIT
BUSH
CALIPER PIN
CALIPER PIN
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
PIN BOLT

PIN CAP

BUSH
CALIPER PIN
CALIPER PIN

PIN BOLT
PIN BOLT
PIN BOOT SET
PIN CAP
PIN CAP
BUSH

P36x40/82MM
© 36/102 MM
M16x 1.5/85 MM
@ 32/80 MM
M16 x 1.5 /80 MM

39 MM
@40/11 mm

@ 36/145 MM

@ 34/120 MM
M16 x 1.5 / 150 MM
M16 x 1.5 / 125 mm

?36x40/82 MM
@34 x40/95mm

@54 /28 mm
@ 34x40/50 MM
39 MM
@ 36x40/82 MM
@ 36/114 MM
@ 32/80 MM
@ 34/80 MM
@ M16x1.5/85 MM
@ M16x1.5/80 MM

@ 40/11 MM

@ 36x40/82 MM
@ 36/114 MM
@ 36/64 MM
@ M16x1.5/70 MM
@ M16x1.5/85 MM

@ 40/14.5 MM
@ 40/24.5 MM
@ 36x40/20 MM

R e e

R e e e e

I N I e =

[

R R R N R R R R R



11467
11047
11130
11018
11129
3108
3045
3103
11491
11531

O W N OO s W N

=
o

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

[
[

10047

K048434K62 / K067417K50 / KO87279K62
SAF: 3.434.3820.00

T

“— 3
C

11467
11047
11130
11018
11129
3108
3046
3103

0 N o A W N

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

K048371K50
MAN: 81.50822.6036 / SCANIA: 2121648

|

11467
11047
11130
11018
11129
3108
3045
3103

0 N o U B W N

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

K048396K50 / SCANIA: 2121641

11467
11047
11129
11018
11130
3108
3043
3103
11513
11531

O W N OO s W N

=
o

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

o
[

10047

K001532 / SCANIA: 1472919

BUSH

CALIPER PIN

PIN BOLT
CALIPER PIN

PIN BOLT
PIN BOOT SET

RUBBER BUSH KIT

PIN CAP SET

PIN CAP

RUBBER BUSH STOP RING

STOP RING PLASTIK

BUSH
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
PIN BOOT SET
RUBBER BUSH KIT
PIN CAP SET

BUSH
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
PIN BOOT SET
RUBBER BUSH KIT
PIN CAP SET

BUSH
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
PIN BOOT SET
RUBBER BUSH SET
PIN CAP SET
PIN BOLT RING
RUBBER BUSH STOP RING

STOP RING PLASTIK

@ 36x40/82 MM
?36/114 MM
@ M16x1.5/85 MM
@ 32/80 MM
@ M16x1.5/80 MM

35 MM
@54 /28 mm
@ 40/14.5 MM
39 MM

@ 36x40/82 MM
@ 36/114 MM
@ M16x1.5/85 MM
@ 32/80 MM
@ M16x1.5/80 MM

39 MM
@54 /28 mm

@ 36x40/82 MM
?36/114 MM
@ M16x1.5/85 MM
@ 32/80 MM
@ M16x1.5/80 MM

35 MM
@54 /28 mm

P36x40/82MM
?36/114 MM
M16x1.5/80 MM
?32/80 MM
M16x 1.5 /85 MM

@35 MM
@54 /28 mm

@39 MM

I N N L

o

R e e e e

L e e e e e N

I N N

o



-

°_ : o/olgo
(2]

5]
- O

1

11047 CALIPER PIN ?36/114 MM 1
2 11018 CALIPER PIN @32/80 MM a
3 11129 PIN BOLT M16x 1.5/80 MM 1
4 11130 PIN BOLT M16x 1.5/85 MM 1
5 3043 RUBBER BUSH SET @35 MM 1
6 11531 RUBBER BUSH STOP RING @39 MM 1
7 10047 STOP RING PLASTIK 1

Caliper Guide & Rubber Bush Repair Kit

T

‘ae e

1

11018 CALIPER PIN @ 32/80 MM 1
2 11129 PIN BOLT @ M16x1.5/80 MM 1
3 3044 RUBBER BUSH KIT @39 MM 1
4 11513 PIN BOLT RING 1
5 11534 RUBBER BUSH STOP RING @ 35 MM 1
6 10047 STOP RING PLASTIK 1

Caliper Guide & Rubber Bush Repair Kit

K000698

-

e 9

e

1

11044 CALIPER PIN @ 36/64 MM 1
2 11127 PIN BOLT @ M16x1.5/70 MM 1
3 3108 PIN BOOT SET 1
4 11493 PIN CAP @ 40/24.5 MM 1
5 11474 BUSH @ 36x40/20 MM 1

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

-

1

11025 CALIPER PIN ?34/80 MM 1
2 11130 PIN BOLT M16x 1.5 /85 MM 1
3 10022 RUBBER BUSH @ 34x40/50 MM 1

Caliper Guide & Bush Repair Kit

1136847/0064 / SCANIA: 2121840 / DAF: 1448910
SAF: 3.434.3801.00




CALIPER PIN @ 34/80 MM
RUBBER BUSH @ 34x40/50 MM 1

11025
2 10022

Caliper Guide & Bush Repair Kit

T

. 2]
[—39mm—‘

CALIPER PIN @32/80 MM
RUBBER BUSH SET @39 MM

11018
2 3044

Caliper Guide & Rubber Bush Repair Kit

K000697

-

CALIPER PIN ?32/80 MM
RUBBER BUSH SET @39 MM

11018
2 3046

Caliper Guide & Rubber Bush Repair Kit

PIN BOOT SET
PIN CAP SET

3108
2 3103

Caliper Seals Repair Kit

IVECO: 93162049 / SCANIA: 1415150

11328090061 / MERC: 001 420 5283 / 000 420 3015

DAF/LEYLAND: 1448914 / MAN: 81.50822.6008




1

3108 PIN BOOT SET 1
2 3107 BELLOW SET 1

Caliper Seals Repair Kit

11350470061 / MERC: 001 420 6683
MAN: 81.50822.6005

e | | (= T (N
1

3107 BELLOW CAP SET 1

2 PIN CAP SET 1
EEEEEE -
BB e B B8

Caliper Cap Set

K001301 / 11350470063 / MAN: 81.50822.6025
SCANIA: 1439494 / 2121839

1

10021 ADJUSTING MECHANISM CAP 38 MM 10
2 10065 ADJUSTING MECHANISM CAP 10
3 11180 ADJUSTING MECHANISM ADAPTER 10

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Cap Set

K000945 / DAF: 1439493 / SAF: 85317002500
MAN: 81.50822.6021 / 81.50822.6024

1

10020 ADJUSTING MECHANISM CAP 35MM 10
2 11180 ADJUSTING MECHANISM ADAPTER 10

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Cap Set

K003902 / ADB22X / MERC: 000 420 32 48
SAF: 2121869 / 2198536




1

10021 ADJUSTING MECHANISM CAP 38 MM 10
2 11180 ADJUSTING MECHANISM ADAPTER 10

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Cap Set

K000029 / MAN: 81.50822.6021
EVOBUS: 000 423 4687

EESTE - | | (= T (N
1

10021 ADJUSTING MECHANISM CAP 38 MM 2

2 11185 WASHER 2

. 3 3 11724 PIN 2

‘ o e 2 . = o0 4 10065 ADJUSTING MECHANISM CAP 2
(= v'(//@ 3 o e & 5 11725 SPLIT COTTER PIN 2

) ‘ / . == 6 11180 ADJUSTING MECHANISM ADAPTER 1

Brake Pad Retainer Repair Kit

T Pl e=r L == || mEmm o)
1

11727 CABLE PROTECTION KIT 1
2 3110 PAD RETAINER KIT 20 MM 1

20MM

Caliper Pad Retainer Repair Kit

K000884

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Shaft




Calibration Chain (12 Links)

o I

Calibration Chain (14 Links)

T

11408 CELIPER BRIDGE ASSEMBLY
2 11251 SPRING 2

Caliper Shaft Housing

11409 CALIPER BRIDGE ASSEMBLY
2 11251 SPRING 2

Caliper Shaft Housing




10067 SHEET METAL CAP SEAL 1
2 11726 SHEET METAL CAP 1
3 11104 BOLT M8 x1.25/16 MM 6
4 11409 CALIPER BRIDGE ASSEMBLY 1
5 11251 SPRING 2

Caliper Bridge & Cover Repair Kit

EESTE - | ) [ F—

11281 NEEDLE BEARING SET

Roller Bearing

11280 NEEDLE BEARING

Roller Bearing

}.\._\\\\\.\\'\\\\\‘\

Calibration Bolt




LR

11180 ADJUSTING MECHANISM ADAPTER

2001548

11721 CALIPER MECHANISM GEAR SET

-

4444

11723 PINION SHAFT

Caliper Pignon Shaft Set

-

P P P
P P

11722 CALIPER ADJUSTING SHAFT

Caliper Pignon Shaft Set




-

B s o
-

- - - - ‘l -
AA"“ - AA"‘ AA“" -

e

11721 CALIPER PINION SHAFT

2 11722 CALIPER MECHANISM GEAR 5

Caliper Pignon Shaft Set

10067 SHEET METAL CAP SEAL
2 11726 SHEET METAL CAP 1
3 11104 BOLT M8 x 1.25 / 16 MM 6

Caliper Cover & Seals Repair Kit

o

5.3 mm

10086 SENSOR ADJUSTER PLASTIC 53 MM

Plastic Shaft

-

= e e
= .

10082 SENSOR COVER GEAR SHAFT

Plastic Shaft




T

WS
WS

10089 CALIPER SUPPORT SEAL

Caliper Lever Support

-

o
o

10067 SHEET METAL CAP SEAL

Caliper Cover Seal

e

10083 RUBBER BUSH CAP SHORT

Caliper Bushing Cap (Short)

-

10084 RUBBER BUSH CAP LONG

Caliper Bushing Cap (Long)




Caliper Lever

Caliper Lever




3007
11451

Caliper Piston Repair Kit

11304130065 / 11179320065 / SCANIA: 1390429

3007
2 11451
3 10003

Caliper Boots & Piston Repair Kit

K000944 / K010604 / DAF: 1448913 / 1623221
MERC: A 000 420 3982 / AO0O 420 4882 / A 000 420 0682
SCANIA: 1743421/1746824/1756389/1759811/1723414/2121859
MAN: 81.50822.6007 / 81.50822.6022 / 81.50822.6032

3007
11451
10022

3107

v B W N

3108

Caliper Boots & Piston Repair Kit

-

5 N0
g
& OL o &

o ™ ° ™
T -"--" .-

Caliper Boots & Piston Repair Kit

3007
11451
10022

3107

3108
10003
11467

3103
11513
10021

O W N OO s W N

=
o

THRUST PART WITH BELLOW @74 MM
BUSH @16 x 18 /10 MM

N

THRUST PART WITH BELLOW @74 MM
BUSH ?16x18/10 MM 2
SHAFT HOUSING BOOT @74 MM 2

THRUST PART WITH BELLOW 74 MM 2
BUSH @ 16x18/10 MM 2

RUBBER BUSH @34 x40 /50 mm 1
BELLOW CAP SET 1

PIN BOOT SET 1

THRUST PART WITH BELLOW 74 MM 2
BUSH @ 16x18/10 MM 2

RUBBER BUSH @ 36x40/50 MM 1
BELLOW CAP SET 1

PIN BOOT SET 1

SHAFT HOUSING BOOT 2
BUSH @ 36x40/82 MM 1

STEEL CAP SET 1

PIN BOLT RING 1

1

ADJUSTING MECHANISM CAP @38 MM



2

Caliper Boots & Piston Repair Kit

K010606

T

'8
" - o

/ Q Oij

L W N OO R W N

[y
o

Caliper Boots & Piston Repair Kit

-

0 N o U B W N

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

1132809/0062 / SAF: 85317002100
MERC: 000 420 2282/000 420 0782
MAN: 81508226009

S

O W N OO s W N

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

K000375 / K067417K50 / MAN: 81.50822.6023
MERC: 000 420 2982 / IVECO: 42538002

3007
11451
10005

3007
11451
10022

3107

3108
10005
11467

3103
11513
10021

11467
11049
11139
11025
11129
3107

10022
3108

11467
11047
11130
11018
11129
3108
3044
3103
11513

THRUST PART WITH BELLOW
BUSH
SHAFT HOUSING BOOT

THRUST PART WITH BELLOW
BUSH
RUBBER BUSH
BELLOW CAP SET
PIN BOOT SET
SHAFT HOUSING BOOT
BUSH
STEEL CAP SET
PIN BOLT RING
ADJUSTING MECHANISM CAP

BUSH
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
BELLOW CAP SET
RUBBER BUSH
PIN BOOT SET

BUSH
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
PIN BOOT SET
RUBBER BUSH SET
PIN CAP SET
PIN BOLT RING

74 MM
@ 16x18/10 MM
74 MM

74 MM
@ 16x18/10 MM
@ 36x40/50 MM

74 MM
@ 36x40/82 MM

38 MM

?36x40/82mm
@ 36/145 MM

@ M16x1.5/150 MM
@ 34/80 MM

@ M16x1.5/80 MM

@34 x40/50 mm

P36x40/82MM
?36/114 MM
M16 x 1.5 /85 MM
@ 32/80 MM
M16 x 1.5 /80 MM

39 MM
@54 /28 mm

B R R RPN R P R NN

L e e e e e N

R R R R R R R R R



Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

K001470 / MERC: A 000 420 3482

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

K001532

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

11350470062
MAN: 81.50822.6005 / MERC: 000 420 2182

IVECO: 93162048
DAF: 1142142 / 1198153 / 1198154 / 1448915

O W N OO s W N

=
o

L W N OO R W N

[y
o

o
[

0 N o U B W N

00 N o U B W N

11467
11047
11130
11018
11129
3108
3044
11491
11513
3103

11467
11047
11129
11018
11130
3108
3043
3103
11513
11531

10047

11467
11048
11138
11025
11130
3107
10022
3108

11467
11049
11139
11025
11136
3107
10022
3108

BUSH
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
PIN BOOT SET
RUBBER BUSH SET
PIN CAP
PIN BOLT RING
PIN CAP SET

BUSH
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
PIN BOOT SET
RUBBER BUSH SET
PIN CAP SET
PIN BOLT RING
RUBBER BUSH STOP RING

STOP RING PLASTIK

BUSH
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
BELLOW CAP SET
RUBBER BUSH
PIN BOOT SET

BUSH
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
BELLOW CAP SET
RUBBER BUSH
PIN BOOT SET

P36x40/82MM
?36/114 MM
M16 x 1.5 /85 MM
@ 32/80 MM
M16 x 1.5 /80 MM

39 MM
@40/ 14.5 mm

@54 /28 mm

P36x40/82 MM
?36/114 MM
M16 x1.5/80 MM
?32/80 MM
M16x 1.5 /85 MM

@35 MM
@54 /28 mm

@39 MM

?36x40/82MM
@36/135 mm
M16x 1.5 /140 mm
@34 /80 mm
M16x 1.5 /85 mm

@34 x40/50 mm

P36x40/82MM
@ 36/145 MM
M16 x 1.5 /150 mm
@ 34 /80 MM
M16 x 1.5/125 mm

@34 x40/50 mm

I N N L

I e S e = T N

[

L e e e e e N

I R R e N



1

O W N OO s W N

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

1117932/0062 / DAF: B230397
DAIMLER: A0501210167 / ZF: 0501210167

1

N o o B oW N

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

113976F0062
IVECO: 42537451 / SCANIA: 2121645

]

1

0 N o U B W N

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

K000687 / K000386 / DAF: 1603326

-

1

O W N OO s W N

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

11

K000365 / MERC: A 000 420 2282

10066
10068
10088
11467
11048
11138
11720
11026
11136

RUBBER BUSH
PIN BOOT
BELLOW CAP
BUSH
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
CLAMP
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT

@ 34x40/95mm

?36x40/82MM
@36/135mm
M16 x 1.5/ 140 mm

@34 /120 mm
M16x 1.5/125 mm

R e e

3103

3108
11467
11047
11130
11025
10022

PIN CAP SET
PIN BOOT SET
BUSH
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
CALIPER PIN
RUBBER BUSH

@54/28 mm

?36x40/82MM
@ 36/114 MM
M16 x 1.5 /85 mm
@ 34/80 MM
@34 x40 /50 mm

R RN R R R R

11467
11049
11139
11018
11129
3108
3046
3107

BUSH
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
PIN BOOT SET
RUBBER BUSH SET
BELLOW CAP SET

?36x40/82MM
@ 36/145 MM
M16x 1.5/150 mm
@ 32/80 MM
M16x 1.5/80 mm

39 MM

L e e e e e N

3108

3103
10022

3046
11467
11047
11018
11025
11130
11129

11490

PIN BOOT SET
PIN CAP SET
RUBBER BUSH
RUBBER BUSH KIT
BUSH
CALIPER PIN
CALIPER PIN
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
PIN BOLT

PIN CAP

@54 /28 mm
@ 34x40/50 MM
39 MM
@ 36x40/82 MM
?36/114 MM
@ 32/80 MM
@ 34/80 MM
@ M16x1.5/85 MM
@ M16x1.5/80 MM

@ 40/11 MM

L S R e N -

o



11467
11047
11044
11127
11130
3108
11491
11493
11474

O W N OO s W N

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

K004168 / K010766K62 / SAF: 3.434.3815.00

e

e ® r“’""j [ n

éﬁ'

11467
11047
11130
11018
11129
3108
3045
3103
11491
11531

L W N OO R W N

[y
o

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

o
[

10047

K048434K62 / K067417K50 / KO87279K62
SAF: 3.434.3820.00

-

= 11467
7] 2 11047
r”"‘"j 3 11130
= 4 11018
5 11129
o r 6 3108
. 7 3046
8 3103
<]
® o
Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit
K048371K50

MAN: 81.50822.6036 / SCANIA: 2121648

11467
11047
11130
11018
11129
3108
3045
3103

00 N o U B W N

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

K048396K50 / SCANIA: 2121641

BUSH
CALIPER PIN
CALIPER PIN

PIN BOLT
PIN BOLT
PIN BOOT SET
PIN CAP
PIN CAP
BUSH

BUSH

CALIPER PIN

PIN BOLT
CALIPER PIN

PIN BOLT
PIN BOOT SET

RUBBER BUSH KIT

PIN CAP SET

PIN CAP

RUBBER BUSH STOP RING

STOP RING PLASTIK

BUSH
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
PIN BOOT SET
RUBBER BUSH KIT
PIN CAP SET

BUSH
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
PIN BOOT SET
RUBBER BUSH KIT
PIN CAP SET

@ 36x40/82 MM
?36/114 MM
@ 36/64 MM

@ M16x1.5/70 MM
@ M16x1.5/85 MM

@ 40/14.5 MM
@ 40/24.5 MM
@ 36x40/20 MM

@ 36x40/82 MM
@ 36/114 MM
@ M16x1.5/85 MM
@ 32/80 MM
@ M16x1.5/80 MM

35 MM
@54 /28 mm
@ 40/14.5 MM

39 MM

@ 36x40/82 MM
?36/114 MM
@ M16x1.5/85 MM
@ 32/80 MM
@ M16x1.5/80 MM

39 MM
@54 /28 mm

@ 36x40/82 MM
@ 36/114 MM
@ M16x1.5/85 MM
@ 32/80 MM
@ M16x1.5/80 MM

35 MM
@54 /28 mm

e T e TR S =

I e S e = T N

[

L e e e e e N

I R R e N



O W N OO s W N

=
o

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

[
[

K001532 / SCANIA: 1472919

L W N OO R W N

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

K010813 / MAN: 81.50822.6033

T |

1— J?mm

..,4!‘

(2]

O 0 N OO U s W N

=
o

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

[
[

K067417K50
SAF: 3434382000 / SCANIA: 2292232

12

T

(7]
=t
0 > .‘
N

00 N o U B W N

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

K052759K50

11467
11047
11129
11018
11130
3108
3043
3103
11513
11531

10047

11127
11130
11044
11047
11467
11474
11493
3103
3108

11467
11047
11130
11018
11129
3108
3043
3103
11491
11513

11531

10047

11467
11047
11130
11020
11129
3108
3044
11491

BUSH
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
PIN BOOT SET
RUBBER BUSH SET
PIN CAP SET
PIN BOLT RING
RUBBER BUSH STOP RING

STOP RING PLASTIK

PIN BOLT
PIN BOLT
CALIPER PIN
CALIPER PIN
BUSH
BUSH
PIN CAP
PIN CAP SET
PIN BOOT SET

BUSH
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
PIN BOOT SET
RUBBER BUSH KIT
PIN CAP SET
PIN CAP
PIN BOLT RING

RUBBER BUSH STOP RING

STOP RING PLASTIK

BUSH
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
PIN BOOT SET
RUBBER BUSH SET
PIN CAP

P36x40/82MM
?36/114 MM
M16x 1.5/80 MM
$32/80 MM
M16x 1.5 /85 MM

@35 MM
@54 /28 mm

@39 MM

M16x 1.5/70 MM
M16x 1.5 /85 MM
@ 36/64 MM
@ 36/114 MM
?36x40/82MM
?36x40/20 mm
@40/24.5mm
@54 /28 mm

P 36x40/82 MM
?36/114 MM
M16x 1.5 /85 MM
$32/80 MM
M16x 1.5 /80 MM

35 MM
@54 /28 mm
@ 40/14.5 MM

@39 MM

P36x40/82MM
@ 36/114 MM
M16x 1.5 /85 MM
@ 32/88,5 MM
M16x 1.5 /80 MM

39 MM
@ 40/14.5 MM

I N N L

o

N B R R R R R R e

I R R N

[

I R R e N



- | e

11048 CALIPER PIN @ 36/135 MM 1
2 11025 CALIPER PIN @ 34/80 MM 1
5] 11720 CLAMP 1
4 11130 PIN BOLT @ M16x1.5/85 MM 1
5 11138 PIN BOLT @ M16x1.5/140 MM 1
6 11467 BUSH ?36x40/82MM 1
7 10022 RUBBER BUSH @ 34x40/50 MM 1
8 10068 PIN BOOT 1
9 10069 RUBBER CAP 1

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit
11197140062 / MAN: 81.50822.6006

11047 CALIPER PIN @ 36/114 MM 1
2 11018 CALIPER PIN @ 32/80 MM 1
3 11129 PIN BOLT @ M16x1.5/80 MM 1
4 11130 PIN BOLT @ M16x1.5/85 MM 1
5 3110 PAD RETAINER REPAIR KIT 20 MM 1
6 11491 PIN CAP @ 40/14.5 MM 1
7 11513 PIN BOLT RING 1
8 10021 ADJUSTING MECHANISM CAP 38 MM 1
9 11180 ADJUSTING MECHANISM ADAPTER 1
10 10064 PLASTIC RING 1

Caliper Guides & Pad Retainer Repair Kit

K003800

T | ) [

11467 BUSH P 36x40/82MM 1
2 11047 CALIPER PIN @ 36/114 MM 1
3 11130 PIN BOLT @ M16x1.5/85 MM 1
4 3108 PIN BOOT SET 1
5 3103 PIN CAP SET @54 /28 mm 1

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

K000696 / K004218 / 11310370066
MERC: 002 420 03 83 / SAF: 3434380500

- | ) [ [

3107 BELLOW CAP SET 1
) 2 3108 PIN BOOT SET 1
3 11467 BUSH @ 36x40/82 MM 1
4 11049 CALIPER PIN @ 36/145 MM 1
5 11139 PIN BOLT @ M16x1.5/150 MM 1

P,
e 2

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

K000935 / SAF: 3434380200




-

s AON )

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

o

L

1

11025
2 11130
3 10022

Caliper Guide & Bush Repair Kit

1136847/0064 / SCANIA: 2121840 / DAF: 1448910
SAF: 3.434.3801.00

-

11025
2 10022

Caliper Guide & Bush Repair Kit

]

Caliper Guide & Bush Repair Kit

3107 BELLOW CAP SET
2 3108 PIN BOOT KIT
3 10022 RUBBER BUSH
4 11048 CALIPER PIN
5 11025 CALIPER PIN
6 11467 BUSH

CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
RUBBER BUSH

CALIPER PIN
RUBBER BUSH

11139 PIN BOLT
2 11130 PIN BOLT
3 10022 RUBBER BUSH
4 11049 CALIPER PIN
5 11025 CALIPER PIN

@ 34x40/50 MM
©$36/135 MM
?34/80 MM

@ 36x40/82MM

?34/80 MM
M16x1.5/85 MM
@ 34x40/50 MM

?34/80 MM
@ 34x40/50 MM

@ M16 x 1.5/150 MM
@ M16 x 1.5/85 MM
@ 34x40/50 MM
?36/145 MM
?34/80 MM

1

T T N N

1
1
1

1

1
1

1

e



2]
[—39mm—‘

2

Caliper Guide & Rubber Bush Repair Kit

K000697

T

&

(2}

<~

Caliper Guide & Rubber Bush Repair Kit

K000698
[
2
2]
Caliper Short Pin Repair Kit
sl
2
© 3

Caliper Short Pin Repair Kit

11339830064

11018 CALIPER PIN @32/80 MM
3044 RUBBER BUSH SET ®39 MM 1

CALIPER PIN @32/80 MM

RUBBER BUSH SET 35 MM 1

11026 CALIPER PIN $34/120 MM

10066 RUBBER BUSH @ 34x40/95mm 1

11026 CALIPER PIN $34/120 MM
10066 RUBBER BUSH @ 34 x40 /95 mm 1
11136 PIN BOLT @ M16 x 1.5/125 MM 1



- Rl e [ =0 [ s [l
1

11047 CALIPER PIN ?36/114 MM 1
2 11018 CALIPER PIN ?32/80 MM 1
39m o
Py o o 3 11129 PIN BOLT M16x 1.5 /80 MM 1
: - a 4 11130 PIN BOLT M16x 1.5/85 MM 1
e 5 3043 RUBBER BUSH SET ? 35 MM 1
s 6 11531 RUBBER BUSH STOP RING @39 MM 1
2] ) 7 10047 STOP RING PLASTIK 1

Caliper Guide & Rubber Bush Repair Kit

1

11047 CALIPER PIN ?36/114 MM 1

2 11018 CALIPER PIN ?32/80 MM 1

0 3 11130 PIN BOLT @ M16 x 1.5/85 MM 1
@ 4 11129 PIN BOLT @ M16 x 1.5/80 MM 1
o 5 3044 RUBBER BUSH SET 39 MM 1
Iamm—] 6 11513 PIN BOLT RING 1

Caliper Guide & Rubber Bush Repair Kit

T | [ O (= == T
1

11018 CALIPER PIN @ 32/80 MM 1

0 S d o () 2 11129 PIN BOLT @ M16x1.5/80 MM 1
@ 3 3044 RUBBER BUSH KIT @ 39 MM 1

@ 3 . 4 11513 PIN BOLT RING 1

5 11534 RUBBER BUSH STOP RING @ 35 MM 1

6 10047 STOP RING PLASTIK 1

Caliper Guide & Rubber Bush Repair Kit

K000698

b | B
1

11018 CALIPER PIN @ 32/80 MM 1

- 2 3044 RUBBER BUSH KIT @39 MM 1
3 11534 RUBBER BUSH STOP RING @ 35 MM 1

4 10047 STOP RING PLASTIK 1

<]
o




e

S

11044
11127
3108
11493
11474

v A W N

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

o

11018
3 11129
1 3046
4 11743

Caliper Guide & Bush Repair Kit

K048399K50

T

f‘ [ 4’_ = Q

P

11018
11129
3043
11743
11513

Caliper Guide & Bush Repair Kit

K000421

-

o R

10071
11507

Steel Cap Set

1139769F0063 / SAF: 3.434.3806.00

CALIPER PIN @ 36/64 MM 1
PIN BOLT @ M16x1.5/70 MM 1
PIN BOOT SET 1
PIN CAP @ 40/24.5 MM 1
BUSH @ 36x40/20 MM 1

CALIPER PIN $32/80 MM 1

PIN BOLT @ M16 x 1.5/80 MM 1

CALIPER PIN RUBBER BUSH KIT 39 MM 1
BRAKE PAD SPRING 2

CALIPER PIN $32/80 MM
PIN BOLT @ M16 x 1.5/80 MM
RUBBER BUSH KIT 35 MM

BRAKE PAD SPRING

BN R R R

PIN BOLT RING

ORING
STEEL CAP 1



3108 PIN BOOT SET
2 3103 STEEL CAP SET 1

Caliper Pin Boot & Cap Set

11328090061 / MERC: 001 420 5283 / 000 420 3015
IVECO: 93162049 / SCANIA: 1415150
DAF/LEYLAND: 1448914

o

3107 BELLOW CAP SET
2 3103 STEEL CAP SET 1

Caliper Boot & Cap Repair Kit

-

2 r
m
Yy

3108 PIN BOOT SET
2 3107 BELLOW CAP SET 1

Caliper Pin Boot & Cap Set

11350470061
MERC: 001 420 6683 / MAN: 81.50822.6005

-

8 No

-

3108 PIN BOOT SET
2 3107 BELLOW CAP SET 1
3 10022 RUBBER BUSH @ 34x40/50 MM 1

Caliper Boot Repair Kit




—@

CLAMP
BELLOW CAP 1

11720
2 10088

Caliper Boot Repair Kit

11344730063 / SCANIA: 1415149
MAN: 81.50822.6010 / DAF: 1448600

e

(2]
1]
, :'
f\

11720 CLAMP

2 10050 BELLOW CAP 1

Caliper Boot Repair Kit

11350470063 / SAF: 3.434.3803.00

T

10063 PIN BOOT

2 10064 RING 1

Caliper Boot Repair Kit

2004357

CLAMP
RUBBER CAP 1

11720
2 10069

Caliper Boot Repair Kit

11197140063




-

|
clcdededede:
2 6 5 5 68 B

2

Caliper Cap Set

K001301 / 11350470063 / MAN: 81.50822.6025
SCANIA: 1439494 / 2121839

[

£
i

o U B W N

Brake Pad Retainer Repair Kit

3

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Cap Set

K000945 / DAF: 1439493 / SAF: 85317002500
MAN: 81.50822.6021 / 81.50822.6024

-

o
- 20MM
@ ) o

S wN

Pad Retainer Repair Kit

1119712004 / K000129 / 1130679004 / 11197120061
MERC: A 000 420 2682 / SAF: 85317002600

3107
3103

10021
11185
11724
10065
11725
11180

10021
10065
11180

11601
11725
11185
11724

BELLOW CAP SET
PIN CAP SET

ADJUSTING MECHANISM CAP
WASHER
PIN
ADJUSTING MECHANISM CAP
SPLIT COTTER PIN
ADJUSTING MECHANISM ADAPTER

ADJUSTING MECHANISM CAP
ADJUSTING MECHANISM CAP
ADJUSTING MECHANISM ADAPTER

PAD RETAINER REPAIR KIT
SPLIT COTTER PIN
WASHER
PIN

38 MM

38 MM

20 MM

B NN N NN

10
10

I



20MM

20MM

11601
10021
11185
11724
10065
11725
11180

N o s W N

Pad Retainer Repair Kit

s

20MM

20MM

11601
11727
10021
11185
11724
10065
11725
11180

0 N o A W N

Pad Retainer Repair Kit

K002311

20MM

11727
2 3110

K000884

11724
2 11602
3 11185
4 11725

Pad Retainer Repair Kit

K000133 / MERC: A 000 420 2582

PAD RETAINER
ADJUSTING MECHANISM CAP
WASHER
PIN
ADJUSTING MECHANISM CAP
SPLIT COTTER PIN
ADJUSTING MECHANISM ADAPTER

PAD RETAINER
CALIPER CABLE PROTECTION KIT
ADJUSTING MECHANISM CAP
WASHER
PIN
ADJUSTING MECHANISM CAP
SPLIT COTTER PIN
ADJUSTING MECHANISM ADAPTER

CABLE PROTECTION KIT
PAD RETAINER KIT

PAD RETAINER
WASHER
SPLIT COTTER PIN

20 MM
38 MM

20 MM

38 MM

20 MM

25 MM

B N N NN NN

B NN N NN NN

I



11727 CABLE PROTECTION KIT
2 3113 PAD RETAINER 25 MM 1

=

Pad Retainer Repair Kit

EESTE - | o) S

3113 PAD RETAINER 25 MM 2

2 11725 BRAKE PAD SPRING 2

3 10021 ADJUSTING MECHANISM CAP 38 MM 2

4 11185 WASHER 2

5 11724 PIN )

6 10065 ADJUSTING MECHANISM CAP 2

Se 7 3 =t 7 11725 SPLIT COTTER PIN )

y o ;/:; 3 0 o 8 11180 ADJUSTING MECHANISM ADAPTER 2
‘ e 5 -

Pad Retainer Repair Kit

T - | [ S

3113 PAD RETAINER 25 MM 2
2 11725 BRAKE PAD SPRING 2
3 10021 ADJUSTING MECHANISM CAP 38 MM 2
4 11185 WASHER 2
5 11724 PIN 2
6 10065 ADJUSTING MECHANISM CAP 2
7 11725 SPLIT COTTER PIN 2
8 11180 ADJUSTING MECHANISM ADAPTER 2
9 11727 CALIPER CABLE PROTECTION KIT 2
Pad Retainer Repair Kit

- | o) [ [

3113 PAD RETAINER 25 MM 2
2 11180 ADJUSTING MECHANISM ADAPTER 2
3 10021 ADJUSTING MECHANISM CAP 38 MM 2
4 11185 WASHER 2
5 11724 PIN 2
6 10065 ADJUSTING MECHANISM CAP 2
7 11725 SPLIT COTTER PIN 2

Pad Retainer Repair Kit




1

11743 BRAKE PAD SPRING 4
2 11180 ADJUSTING MECHANISM ADAPTER 1
3 10021 ADJUSTING MECHANISM CAP 38 MM 2
4 11185 WASHER 2
5 11724 PIN 2
6 10065 ADJUSTING MECHANISM CAP 2
7 11725 SPLIT COTTER PIN 2

Pad Retainer Repair Kit

Adjusting Mechanism Repair Kit

Adjusting Mechanism Repair Kit

Adjusting Mechanism Repair Kit




Adjusting Mechanism Repair Kit

EESTE - e rr— L

11361 ADJUSTING MECHANISM SHAFT
2 11366 CALIBRATION SHAFT CHAIN 28 LINKS 1
3 11362 PINION SHAFT 1

Adjusting Mechanism Repair Kit

-~ Pl e=r L == || mEmm o)

Chain (28 Links)

11401 CALIPER SHAFT HOUSING
9 2 11744 SHAFT HOUSING PIN 1
3 11728 SHAFT HOUSING PIN CLAMP 2

Bridge Assembly




11401 CALIPER SHAFT HOUSING 1
2 11744 SHAFT HOUSING PIN 1
3 11728 SHAFT HOUSING PIN CLAMP 2
4 11252 SHAFT HOUSING SPRING 1
5 11157 CALIBRATION BOLT 3 THREAD 2

Bridge Assembly

EESTE - | o) [

11744 SHAFT HOUSING PIN

2 11728 SHAFT HOUSING PIN CLAMP 2

Caliper Bearing Repair Kit

- | [ S

11744 SHAFT HOUSING PIN
2 11728 SHAFT HOUSING PIN CLAMP 2

b 3 11539 LEVER BEARING 1
.

Caliper Bearing Repair Kit

11284 ROLLER BEARING

Caliper Roller Bearing




1

11281 NEEDLE BEARING SET 2

Caliper Roller Bearing

Calibration Bolt

e

Caliper Level (Angle 0)

-
|

Caliper Level (Angle 0)




Caliper Level (Angle 12)

Caliper Level (Angle 12)

Caliper Level (Angle 0)

T Pl ees L = || eemw o

Caliper Level (Angle 93)

K100259 / K000250
SCANIA: 1480809 / 1480810




Caliper Level (Angle 84)

e

11180

g w 7 ':. !
2001548

11721

T

P o o

11539

Caliper Lever Bearing

ADJUSTING MECHANISM ADAPTER

CALIPER MECHANISM GEAR SET

CALIPER LEVER BEARING



EEETE - | o) [

10087 SENSOR COVER GEAR SHAFT

Plastic Shaft

poc s JBR | ) e

10086 SENSOR ADJUSTER PLASTIC 53 MM

5.3 mm

Plastic Shaft

- | ) e

10082 SENSOR COVER GEAR SHAFT

= e e
= .

Plastic Shaft

| - | [ S

10083 RUBBER BUSH CAP SHORT

Caliper Bushing Cap (Short)




10084 RUBBER BUSH CAP LONG 8

EEETE - | [
1

Caliper Bushing Cap (Long)




10002
2 11952

Caliper Piston Repair Kit

-

3150
2 11451

Caliper Piston Repair Kit

3150
2 11451

Caliper Piston Repair Kit

3150
2 10004
3 11451

Caliper Boots & Piston Repair Kit

K001300 / K010603 / K000366 / MAN: 81.50822.6020
MERC: A 000 420 2382 / A 000 420 4082 / A 000 420 4982
IVECO: 42541413 / DAF: 1622785 / 1616894 / 1689313
SCANIA: 1723417 / 2121858 / 2198394 / SCHMITZ: 1008451

TAPPET BOOT ? 69 MM
TAPPET 1

THRUST PART WITH BELLOW @ 69 MM
BUSH @16 x18 /10 MM 1

THRUST PART WITH BELLOW @ 69 MM

BUSH @ 16 x18 / 10 MM 2

THRUST PART WITH BELLOW @ 69 MM
SHAFT HOUSING BOOT @ 69 MM 2
BUSH @ 16x 18 /10 MM 2



3150
2 11451
3 10022
4 3107
5 3108

Caliper Piston Repair Kit

o[-

Xy
QO

3150
2 11451
3 10006

Caliper Boots & Piston Repair Kit

K015542

-

e @ @f
J . Q0
¢ o °C'>*-‘fi

3150
11451
10022

3107

3108
10006
11467

3103
11513
10021

O 00 N O U B W N

=
o

Caliper Seals & Piston Repair Kit

11467
11047
11130
11018
11129
3108
3044
11491
11513
3103

O 0 N OO s W N

=
o

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

K001470 / MERC: A 000 420 3482

THRUST PART WITH BELLOW
BUSH
RUBBER BUSH
BELLOW CAP SET
PIN BOOT SET

THRUST PART WITH BELLOW
BUSH
SHAFT HOUSING BOOT

THRUST PART WITH BELLOW
BUSH
RUBBER BUSH
BELLOW CAP SET
PIN BOOT SET
SHAFT HOUSING BOOT
BUSH
PIN CAP SET
PIN BOLT RING
ADJUSTING MECHANISM CAP

BUSH
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
PIN BOOT SET
RUBBER BUSH SET
PIN CAP
PIN BOLT RING
PIN CAP SET

69 MM
@ 16x18/10 MM
@ 34X40/50 MM

69 MM
@ 16x18/10 MM
69 MM

69 MM
@ 16x18/10 MM
@ 34X40/50 MM

69 MM
?36x40/82mm
@54 /28 mm

38 MM

P36x40/82MM
?36/114 MM
M16 x 1.5 /85 MM
@ 32/80 MM
M16 x 1.5 /80 MM

39 MM
@40/14.5mm

@54 /28 mm

B R Rk NN

e R T R N e N L L]

I N N



LI

11467
11047
11130
11018
11129
3108
3044
11491
11513

O W N OO s W N

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

K000472 / SCANIA: 1723416 / IVECO: 42541412
MERC: 000 420 3482 / MAN: 81.50822.6019

T

- —39mm

G

11467
11047
11130
11018
11129
3108
3044
11491

00 N o u B~ W N

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

K001915 / K028451 / K048389K50 / DAF: 1639000
MAN: 81.50822.6034 / 81.50822.6037
MERC: 000 420 4682 / SCANIA: 1477675/1527631/2121646

o

11467
11047
11044
11127
11130
3108
11491
11493

O 0 N OO U s W N

11474

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

K004168 / K010766K62 / SAF: 3.434.3815.00

e

11047
11019

3108
10070
11129
11130
3103
11491

O W N OO s W N

=
o

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

o
[

11467

K011117 / K031844K50 / K133158K50
SCANIA: 1906779 / 1756390

BUSH
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
PIN BOOT SET
RUBBER BUSH SET
PIN CAP
PIN BOLT RING

BUSH
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
PIN BOOT SET
RUBBER BUSH SET
PIN CAP

BUSH
CALIPER PIN
CALIPER PIN

PIN BOLT
PIN BOLT
PIN BOOT SET
PIN CAP
PIN CAP
BUSH

CALIPER PIN
CALIPER PIN

PIN BOOT SET
PIN RUBBER CAP
PIN BOLT
PIN BOLT
PIN CAP SET
PIN CAP

BUSH

@ 36x40/82mm
@36/114 mm
M16x 1.5 /85 mm
@32/80 mm
M16x 1.5/80 mm

39 MM
@40/ 14.5 mm

?36x40/82mm
?36/114 mm
M16 x 1.5/ 85 mm
?32/80mm
M16 x 1.5 /80 mm

39 MM
@40/14.5mm

@ 36x40/82 MM
?36/114 MM
@ 36/64 MM
@ M16x1.5/70 MM
@ M16x1.5/85 MM

@ 40/14.5 MM
@ 40/24.5 MM
@ 36x40/20 MM

@ 36/114 MM
@32 /84 mm

@40/ 36.5 mm
M16 x 1.5/80 mm
M16 x 1.5 /85 mm

@54/28 mm

@40/ 14.5 mm

@36 x40 /82 mm

R e e

R U N O = S S T

R R R N R R R R e

PR R R R R



U
‘— 3me<l

11467
11046
11130
11018
11129
3108
3046
11491

00 N O U B W N

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

K001925 / K028451 / MERC: 000 420 43 82

o[+

° _ ' \_ﬁ/ @.;
@

3108
3103
10022
3046
11467
11047
11018
11025
11130
10 11129

L W N OO R W N

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

11 11490

K000365 / MERC: A 000 420 2282

-

—

11467
11047
11045
11128
11130
3108
11491
11494

O 0 N OO U s W N

11475

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

K002872

-

11467
11047
11130
3108
11494
11491

a B W N

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

K001691

BUSH
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
PIN BOOT SET
RUBBER BUSH SET
PIN CAP

PIN BOOT SET
PIN CAP SET
RUBBER BUSH
RUBBER BUSH KIT
BUSH
CALIPER PIN
CALIPER PIN
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
PIN BOLT

PIN CAP

BUSH
CALIPER PIN
CALIPER PIN

PIN BOLT
PIN BOLT
PIN BOOT SET
PIN CAP
PIN CAP
BUSH

BUSH
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
PIN BOOT SET
PIN CAP
PIN CAP

@ 36x40/82mm
@ 36/103 mm
M16x 1.5 /85 mm
@32 /80 mm
M16x 1.5/80 mm

39 MM
@40/ 14.5 mm

@54 /28 mm
@ 34x40/50 MM
39 MM
@ 36x40/82 MM
?36/114 MM
@ 32/80 MM
@ 34/80 MM
@ M16x1.5/85 MM
@ M16x1.5/80 MM

@ 40/11 MM

?36x40/82mm
?36/114 MM
?36/64 MM
@ M16x1.5/75 MM
@ M16x1.5/85 MM

?40/14.5mm
@ 40/31 mm
?36x40/20 mm

@36 x40/82mm
@36/114 MM
@ M16x1.5/85 MM

@40/31 mm
@40/ 14.5 mm

I R e S N L

I N e = L T N

[

R R R N R R R R e

PR R R R R



3108
2 11491
3 11045
G o % 4 11128
kol o 5 11130
6 11475
g . :Egg ) 7 11494
(]
]
Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit
K001692

e

e ® r“’""j [ n

éﬁ'

11467
11047
11130
11018
11129
3108
3045
3103
11491
11531

L W N OO R W N

[y
o

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

o
[

10047

K048434K62 / K067417K50 / KO87279K62
SAF: 3.434.3820.00

T |

® 1— 39mm

. 28
A!'

11467
11047
11130
11018
11129
3108
3043
3103
11491
11513

O 0 N OO U s W N

=
o

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

[
[

11531

K067417K50
SAF: 3434382000 / SCANIA: 2292232

12 10047

T

(7]
=t
0 > .‘
N

11467
11047
11130
11020
11129
3108
3044
11491

00 N o U B W N

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

K052759K50

PIN BOOT SET
PIN CAP
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
PIN BOLT
BUSH
PIN CAP

BUSH

CALIPER PIN

PIN BOLT
CALIPER PIN

PIN BOLT
PIN BOOT SET

RUBBER BUSH KIT

PIN CAP SET

PIN CAP

RUBBER BUSH STOP RING

STOP RING PLASTIK

BUSH
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
PIN BOOT SET
RUBBER BUSH KIT
PIN CAP SET
PIN CAP
PIN BOLT RING

RUBBER BUSH STOP RING

STOP RING PLASTIK

BUSH
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
PIN BOOT SET
RUBBER BUSH SET
PIN CAP

@40/ 14.5 mm
?36/70 mm
@ M16 x 1.5/75 MM
@ M16x1.5/85 MM
@36 x40/20 mm
@40/31 mm

@ 36x40/82 MM
@ 36/114 MM
@ M16x1.5/85 MM
@ 32/80 MM
@ M16x1.5/80 MM

35 MM
@54 /28 mm
@ 40/14.5 MM

39 MM

P 36x40/82 MM
?36/114 MM
M16x 1.5 /85 MM
$32/80 MM
M16x 1.5 /80 MM

35 MM
@54 /28 mm
@ 40/14.5 MM

@39 MM

P36x40/82MM
@ 36/114 MM
M16x 1.5 /85 MM
@ 32/88,5 MM
M16x 1.5 /80 MM

39 MM
@ 40/14.5 MM

R e

I e S e = T N

[

I R R N

[

I R R e N



[ A
= O “ye o
== [
-
£ 4

11047
11044
11130
11127
10064
10021
11180
11491
11493
3113

O W N OO s W N

=
o

Caliper Guides & Pad Retainer Repair Kit

K013007

o[-

11490

Caliper Caps

-

e 9

11044

11127
3108

11493

v B W N

11474

5]
Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit
T | 2
3108
2 3107
3 10022
3]
o o
&

Caliper Boot Repair Kit

CALIPER PIN @ 36/114 MM 1

CALIPER PIN @ 36/64 MM 1

PIN BOLT M16x 1.5 /85 MM 1

PIN BOLT M16x1.5/70 MM 1

PLASTIC RING 2
ADJUSTING MECHANISM CAP 38 mm 1
ADJUSTING MECHANISM ADAPTER 1
PIN CAP @ 40/14.5 MM 1

PIN CAP @40/ 24.5 mm 1

PAD RETAINER REPAIR KIT 25 mm 1

PIN CAP @40/11 mm

CALIPER PIN @ 36/64 MM 1
PIN BOLT @ M16x1.5/70 MM 1
PIN BOOT SET 1
PIN CAP @ 40/24.5 MM 1
BUSH @ 36x40/20 MM 1

PIN BOOT SET
BELLOW CAP SET 1
RUBBER BUSH @ 34x40/50 MM 1



2]
[—39mm—‘

11018 CALIPER PIN @32/80 MM

2 3044 RUBBER BUSH SET @ 39 MM 1

Caliper Guide & Rubber Bush Repair Kit

K000697

T

11018 CALIPER PIN $32/80 MM

2 3043 RUBBER BUSH SET 35 MM 1

Caliper Guide & Rubber Bush Repair Kit

K000698
R | I_——-
11047 CALIPER PIN ?36/114 MM 1
2 11018 CALIPER PIN $32/80 MM 1
O i 3 11129 PIN BOLT M16x1.5/80 MM 1
a 4 11130 PIN BOLT M16x 1.5 /85 MM 1
e 5 3043 RUBBER BUSH SET @ 35 MM 1
s 6 11531 RUBBER BUSH STOP RING @39 MM 1
o § 7 10047 STOP RING PLASTIK 1

Caliper Guide & Rubber Bush Repair Kit

| 3034

CALIPER PIN @32/80 MM
2 RUBBER BUSH SET @39 MM 1

Caliper Guide & Rubber Bush Repair Kit




T

35m

11018 CALIPER PIN @ 32/80 MM 1
2 3044 RUBBER BUSH KIT ®39 MM 1
3 11534 RUBBER BUSH STOP RING @ 35 MM 1
4 G STOP RING PLASTIK 1

Caliper Guide & Rubber Bush Repair Kit

[T
—35mm—

-~

|_ 39mm_|

11047 CALIPER PIN @36/114 MM 1
2 11018 CALIPER PIN ?32/80 MM 1
3 11129 PIN BOLT M16 x1.5 /80 MM 1
4 11130 PIN BOLT M16 x1.5 / 85 MM 1
5 3046 RUBBER BUSH KIT 39 MM 1
6 11534 RUBBER BUSH STOP RING @ 35 MM 1
7 10047 STOP RING PLASTIK 1

-

® &

3053 RUBBER BUSH KIT 39 MM
2 11019 CALIPER PIN @32/84 MM 1

T

EEEECEGCE
( ,'f /'r /'/‘ /.r /.m/'

3107 BELLOW CAP SET
2 3103 PIN CAP SET 1

Caliper Cap Set

K001301 / 11350470063 / MAN: 81.50822.6025
SCANIA: 1439494 / 2121839




-

- o=

.-' /ﬂjo.%’f

10021
11185
11724
10065
11725
11180

D B W N

Brake Pad Retainer Repair Kit

o[-

35mm

b-4-4- 8-
- &

& & ¢

P?
134

e
®

10020
2 11180

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Cap Set

| 3040

38mm

K003902 / ADB22X / MERC: 000 420 32 48
SAF: 2121869 / 2198536

I's
- - ¢

b-
& &

K
e
ke

10021
2 11180

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Cap Set

|3167

K000029 / MAN: 81.50822.6021
EVOBUS: 000 423 4687

11601
11185
11724
11725

Pad Retainer Repair Kit

K002311 / IVECO: 42541464

ADJUSTING MECHANISM CAP
WASHER
PIN
ADJUSTING MECHANISM CAP
SPLIT COTTER PIN
ADJUSTING MECHANISM ADAPTER

ADJUSTING MECHANISM CAP
ADJUSTING MECHANISM ADAPTER

ADJUSTING MECHANISM CAP

ADJUSTING MECHANISM ADAPTER

PAD RETAINER REPAIR KIT
WASHER
PIN
SPLIT COTTER PIN

38 MM

35MM

38 MM

20 MM

B NN N NN

10

10

I



oo b

20MM

11601 PAD RETAINER REPAIR KIT 20 MM 1
2 11725 SPLIT COTTER PIN 1
3 11185 WASHER 1
4 11724 PIN 1

Pad Retainer Repair Kit

1119712004 / K000129 / 1130679004 / 11197120061
MERC: A 000 420 2682 / SAF: 85317002600

T

20MM

11727 CABLE PROTECTION KIT
2 3110 PAD RETAINER KIT 20 MM 1

K000884

-

= 11601 PAD RETAINER 20 MM 2
! 2 11727 CALIPER CABLE PROTECTION KIT 2
20 e i 3 10021 ADJUSTING MECHANISM CAP 38 MM 2
= o | s wasHER 2
- - -=—-=-l 5 11724 PIN 2
20MM
6 10065 ADJUSTING MECHANISM CAP 2
& 3 7 SPLIT COTTER PIN 2
= /, . = 11725
O+ 45 B 8 11180 ADJUSTING MECHANISM ADAPTER 1
& - o-
Pad Retainer Repair Kit
K002311

11724 1
2 11602 PAD RETAINER 25 MM 1
3 11185 WASHER 1
4 11725 SPLIT COTTER PIN 1

Pad Retainer Repair Kit

K000133 / MERC: A 000 420 2582




T - - | ) [ e

11727 CABLE PROTECTION KIT

H 2 3113 PAD RETAINER 25 MM 1
Lo

Pad Retainer Repair Kit

EESTE - | o) S

3113 PAD RETAINER 25 MM 2
2 11725 BRAKE PAD SPRING 2
3 10021 ADJUSTING MECHANISM CAP 38 MM )
4 11185 WASHER 2
5 11724 PIN N
25mm
6 10065 ADJUSTING MECHANISM CAP 2
= ,, 2 . = 7 11725 SPLIT COTTER PIN 5
< } ') o © 8 11180 ADJUSTING MECHANISM ADAPTER 2
.' @@=

Pad Retainer Repair Kit

T O | o [ s ][ oo [

3113 PAD RETAINER 25 MM 2
2 11725 BRAKE PAD SPRING 2
3 10021 ADJUSTING MECHANISM CAP 38 MM 2
4 11185 WASHER 2
5 11724 PIN 2
6 10065 ADJUSTING MECHANISM CAP 2
7 11725 SPLIT COTTER PIN 2
8 11180 ADJUSTING MECHANISM ADAPTER 2
9 11727 CALIPER CABLE PROTECTION KIT 2
Pad Retainer Repair Kit

e - | o) [ [

11743 BRAKE PAD SPRING 4
2 11180 ADJUSTING MECHANISM ADAPTER 1
3 10021 ADJUSTING MECHANISM CAP 38 MM 2
4 11185 WASHER 2
5 11724 PIN 2
6 10065 ADJUSTING MECHANISM CAP 2
7 11725 SPLIT COTTER PIN N

Pad Retainer Repair Kit

K000946




Adjusting Mechanism Repair Kit

Adjusting Mechanism Repair Kit

Adjusting Mechanism Repair Kit

Adjusting Mechanism Repair Kit




11361 ADJUSTING MECHANISM SHAFT
2 11366 CALIBRATION SHAFT CHAIN 28 LINKS 1
3 11362 PINION SHAFT 1

Adjusting Mechanism Repair Kit

T o

Adjusting Mechanism Repair Kit

-

ADJUSTING MECHANISM KIT

Adjusting Mechanism Repair Kit

-

Caliper Chain (28 Links)




11402 CALIPER SHAFT HOUSING
11744 SHAFT HOUSING PIN 1
11728 SHAFT HOUSING PIN CLAMP 2

Caliper Bridge Kit

T - | | (= T (N

Caliper Bridge Kit

3171 CALIPER SHAFT HOUSING 1
2 11157 CALIBRATION BOLT 2
3 11539 LEVER BEARING 1
4 11252 SHAFT HOUSING SPRING 1

- | o) [ [

\_F

11404 CALIPER SHAFT HOUSING 1
2 11157 CALIBRATION BOLT 2
3 11539 LEVER BEARING 1
4 11252 SHAFT HOUSING SPRING 1




11284 ROLLER BEARING

11281 NEEDLE BEARING SET

Roller Bearing

AN

Calibration Bolt

Caliper Level (Angle 0)




Caliper Level (Angle 0)

Caliper Level (Angle 12)

Caliper Level (Angle 0)

o

Caliper Level (Angle 12)




Caliper Level (Angle 0)

Caliper Level (Angle 12)

Caliper Level (Angle 12)

1

11180 ADJUSTING MECHANISM ADAPTER 10

2001548




EEETE - | [ S

11721 CALIPER MECHANISM GEAR SET

P ’& ;ﬂ’,—/\‘ f ) : ‘\ﬁ
q. g §.’ ﬂ-‘
AR g, L
[aa™ aa™ Laa™

-~ | S e

CALIPER LEVER BEARING

Caliper Lever Bearing

e~ | o) [ [

11603 CALIPER COVER
2 11104 BOLT M8x1.25/16 mm 8

444448

-y -

(M8*16 mm)

Caliper Cover

T | o) S

11604 CALIPER COVER
|
R Z 11109 BOLT M8 x 1.25 / 50 mm 2
3 11104 BOLT M8 x 1.25 / 16 mm 6

ot!

(M8*16 mm)

Caliper Cover




e

5.3 mm

10086 SENSOR ADJUSTER PLASTIC 53 MM

Plastic Shaft

-

= e e
& 3=

10082 SENSOR COVER GEAR SHAFT

Plastic Shaft

o

10085 SENSOR ADJUSTER PLASTIC 9,8 MM

Plastic Shaft

10072 CALIPER HEAD SEALING PLUG




R
42 mm

10048 CALIPER ACTUATOR SEAL @ 42 MM

-
45 mm

10049 CALIPER ACTUATOR SEAL @ 45 MM

e

.‘ -/ -, 3 -‘

10083 RUBBER BUSH CAP SHORT

Caliper Bushing Cap (Short)

-

10084 RUBBER BUSH CAP LONG

Caliper Bushing Cap (Long)




L

3200 THRUST PART WITH BELLOW ? 69 MM
2 11451 BUSH ? 16 x 18 /10 MM

[

Caliper Piston Repair Kit

o

3200 THRUST PART WITH BELLOW ? 69 MM
2 11451 BUSH @ 16 x18 / 10 MM 2

Caliper Piston Repair Kit

o

3200 THRUST PART WITH BELLOW ? 69 MM
2 11451 BUSH @ 16 x 18 / 10 MM 2
3 10004 SHAFT HOUSING BOOT ? 69 MM 2

Caliper Boots & Piston Repair Kit

K046523K50 / DAIMLER: A 000 423 0316

-

3200 THRUST PART WITH BELLOW @ 69 MM
2 11451 BUSH ?16x18 /10 MM 1
3 10004 SHAFT HOUSING BOOT @ 69 MM 1

Caliper Boots & Piston Repair Kit




T

QO |
e e

2

Caliper Boots & Piston Repair Kit

T

2]

_— = 39mm e
-

00 N o u B~ W N

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

K001915 / K028451 / K048389K50 / DAF: 1639000
MAN: 81.50822.6034 / 81.50822.6037
MERC: 000 420 4682 / SCANIA: 1477675/1527631/2121646

U
‘— 3me<l

0 N o U B W N

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

K001925 / K028451 / MERC: 000 420 43 82

00 N o U B W N

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

3200
11451
10006

11467
11047
11130
11018
11129
3108
3046
11491

11467
11046
11130
11018
11129
3108
3046
11491

11467
11047
11130
11018
11129
3108
3044
11491

BUSH

SHAFT HOUSING BOOT

BUSH
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
PIN BOOT SET
RUBBER BUSH SET
PIN CAP

BUSH
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
PIN BOOT SET
RUBBER BUSH SET
PIN CAP

BUSH
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
PIN BOOT SET
RUBBER BUSH SET
PIN CAP

69 MM
@ 16x18/10 MM
69 MM

?36x40/82mm
?36/114 mm
M16 x 1.5/ 85 mm
?32/80mm
M16 x 1.5 /80 mm

39 MM
@40/14.5mm

?36x40/82mm
@36 /103 mm
M16x 1.5 /85 mm
@32 /80 mm
M16x 1.5/80 mm

39 MM
@40/ 14.5 mm

@ 36x40/82mm
?36/114 mm
M16 x 1.5 /85 mm
@32 /80 mm
M16 x 1.5/80 mm

39 MM
@40/14.5mm

THRUST PART WITH BELLOW

R U N O = S S T

L e e e e e N

I R R e N



11467
11047
11044
11127
11130
3108
11491
11493
11475

O W N OO s W N

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

s[>

11047
11018
11130
11127
10064
10021
11180
11491
3113

L W N OO R W N

Caliper Guides & Pad Retainer Repair Kit

K012912

1] 25mm

11047
11018
11130
11127
10064
10021
11180
11491

O 0 N OO U s W N

11467
3113

=
o

Caliper Guides & Pad Retainer Repair Kit

-

11490

BUSH
CALIPER PIN
CALIPER PIN

PIN BOLT
PIN BOLT
PIN BOOT SET
PIN CAP
PIN CAP
BUSH

CALIPER PIN

CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
PIN BOLT

PLASTIC RING

ADJUSTING MECHANISM CAP
ADJUSTING MECHANISM ADAPTER
PIN CAP
PAD RETAINER REPAIR KIT

CALIPER PIN
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
PIN BOLT
PLASTIC RING
ADJUSTING MECHANISM CAP
ADJUSTING MECHANISM ADAPTER
PIN CAP
BUSH
PAD RETAINER REPAIR KIT

PIN CAP

@ 36x40/82mm
?36/114 mm
?36/64 MM

M16x 1.5/70 mm

M16x 1.5 /85 mm

@40/14.5mm
@40/24.5mm
@36 x40/20 mm

@36/114 mm
?32/80 mm
M16 x 1.5 /85 mm
M16 x 1.5 /70 mm

38 MM

@40/ 14.5 mm
25 MM

?36/114 mm
@32/80 mm
M16x 1.5 /85 mm
M16x 1.5/70 mm

38 MM

@40/14.5mm

@ 36x40/82mm
25 MM

@40/11 mm

e T e TR S =

S

R R R R R R R R e



1

10021 ADJUSTING MECHANISM CAP 38 MM 10
2 11180 ADJUSTING MECHANISM ADAPTER 10

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Cap Set

K000029 / MAN: 81.50822.6021
EVOBUS: 000 423 4687

rswoma -

{4\\ e e.\
1
. mll

1

11724 PIN 1
2 11602 PAD RETAINER 25 MM 1
3 11185 WASHER 1
4 11725 SPLIT COTTER PIN 1

Pad Retainer Repair Kit

K000133 / MERC: A 000 420 2582

-

Caliper Chain (28 Links)

T




T

N

11404 CALIPER SHAFT HOUSING 1
2 11157 CALIBRATION BOLT 2
3 11539 LEVER BEARING 1
4 11252 SHAFT HOUSING SPRING 1

11285 ROLLER BEARING

Caliper Roller Bearing

Caliper Calibration Bolt

Caliper Level (Angle 12)




R

(M8*50 mm)

(M8*16 mm)

11604 CALIPER COVER
2 11109 BOLT M8 x 1.25 / 50 mm 2
3 11104 BOLT M8 x 1.25 / 16 mm 6

Caliper Cover

-

5.3 mm

10086 SENSOR ADJUSTER PLASTIC 5,3 MM

Plastic Shaft

-

= e e
=

10082 SENSOR COVER GEAR SHAFT

Plastic Shaft

10085 SENSOR ADJUSTER PLASTIC 9,8 MM

Plastic Shaft




- | S [

10072 CALIPER HEAD SEALING PLUG
( .

Caliper Caps

= | I___-

10083 RUBBER BUSH CAP SHORT

Caliper Bushing Cap (Short)

|~ | [T S

10084 RUBBER BUSH CAP LONG

Caliper Bushing Cap (Long)




-

E—

—_——e
=3 d LG
=Y i 1

N 9 B~ W N

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

MCK1118 / VOLVO: 85102092

T

= -

W 0 N U R W N R

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

MCK1116 / VOLVO: 85102094 / DAF: 1489197
RENAULT: 5021 202 776

-

% _—
—

@. %988
o®- T

© 0 N U R W N R

Caliper Guides & Dust Cover Repair Kit

MCK1134 / SJ4094 / DAF: 1489198
VOLVO: 3092255 / 3095627 / 85103892

T

E_
E—
=l JlE
= 17

N 9O U s W N R

Caliper Guides & Dust Cover Repair Kit

MCK1135 / DAF: 1522166
VOLVO: 3092256 / 3096788 / 85103891

11472
11492
10043
10009
11517
11034
11155

11472
11492
10043
10009
11517
11034
11155
11554
11028

10045
11492
11472
10009
11517
11034
11155
11554
11028

11492
10045
11472
10009
11517
11034
11155

OVAL BUSH
PIN CAP
LONG PIN FIBER BUSH
PIN BOOT
RING
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT

OVAL BUSH
PIN CAP
FIBER BUSH
PIN BOOT
RING
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
PIN BOLT
CALIPER PIN

FIBER BUSH
PIN CAP
OVAL BUSH
PIN BOOT
RING
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
PIN BOLT
CALIPER PIN

PIN CAP
FIBER BUSH
OVAL BUSH

PIN BOOT
RING
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT

@ 35-36x39/30 MM
@40/ 18.5 MM
@35x39/77 MM

@37x40/11 MM
@ 35/102 MM
@ M20x2/125 MM

©35-36x39/30 MM
@ 40 x18.5 MM
@35x39/77 MM

@37x40/11 MM
@ 35x102 MM
@ M20x2 /125 MM
@ M20x2 /80 MM
@35/ 60 MM

@35x39/38 MM
@ 40 x18.5 MM
@ 35-36x39 /30 MM

@37x40/11 MM
@ 35 x102 MM
@ M20x2/125 MM
@ M20x2/80 MM
@ 35/ 60 MM

@ 40 x18.5 MM
?35x39/38 MM
@ 35-36x39/30 MM

@37x40/11 MM
@ 35x102 MM
P M20x2/125 MM

N N NN R NN

B R R R NN RN R

B R R R NN R NN

N NNNNN



[T - 1 S e e

11034 CALIPER PIN @ 35x102 MM 2

2 10009 PIN BOOT 2

E . “ 3 11472 OVAL BUSH @ 35-36x39 /30 MM 2
' 4 10008 TAPPET BOOT 2
. “ 5 10043 FIBER BUSH @35x39/77 MM 1

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

T - S e e

10043 FIBER BUSH ?35x39/77 MM 1
2 10009 PIN BOOT 2
3 11472 OVAL BUSH @ 35-36x39/30 MM 2
4 10008 TAPPET BOOT 2

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

- | [ = T

1 11034 CALIPER PIN @ 35 x102 MM 2
2 11155 PIN BOLT @ M20x2 /125 MM 2
—0 3 11154 PIN BOLT @M20x2 /80 MM 1
4 10009 PIN BOOT 2
— 5 11492 PIN CAP $40/18.5 2

Caliper Guides & Dust Cover Repair Kit

T 1 S e e

11034 CALIPER PIN @ 35 x102 MM
2 10009 PIN BOOT 2
3 11492 PIN CAP ?40/18.5 2

.
- "

L] 2]

. .
—_—

Caliper Tappet Head Repair Kit

MCK1065 / MCK1066




10008 TAPPET BOOT
2 11307 CLIPS 2
3 11955 TAPPET 2

Caliper Tappet Head Repair Kit

MCK1238 / VOLVO: 3092264 / 85107718
DAF: 868378 / RENAULT: 5021 202 828

T - 1 e e

10008 TAPPET BOOT

Caliper Tappet Dust Cover

MCK1139 / 68324854PK10
DAF: 1487339 / VOLVO: 85107913 / MAN: 81.50802.6024
RENAULT: 5006 028 414 / 5021 179 952

- 1 S e e

10008 TAPPET BOOT

. 2 10009 PIN BOOT 2
i

Caliper Tappet Dust Cover

- 1 e e e

10009 PIN BOOT

Caliper Dust Boots Repair Kit

SJ 4053




1

10008 TAPPET BOOT 2

. 2 11955 CLIPS 2
3 11307 TAPPET 2

4 11424 ADJUSTING MECHANISM L 2

5 11530 SEAL 2

6 10044 FIBER BUSH @ 45x49 /31 MM 2

Caliper Adjusting Tappet Repair Kit Left

MCK1236 / VOLVO: 3092262

1

10008 TAPPET BOOT 2
2 11955 CLIPS 2
3 11307 TAPPET 2
4 11423 ADJUSTING MECHANISM R 2
5 11530 SEAL 2
6 10044 FIBER BUSH P 45x49 /31 MM 2

Caliper Adjusting Tappet Repair Kit Right

MCK1237/ MCK1239
VOLVO: 3092263 / 3095642

- | [ = T

1 10008 TAPPET BOOT 1
2 11955 CLIPS 1
3 11307 TAPPET 1
4 11423 ADJUSTING MECHANISM R 1
5 11530 SEAL 1
6 10044 FIBER BUSH @ 45x49 /31 MM 1

Caliper Adjusting Tappet Repair Kit Right Half Kit

1 10008 TAPPET BOOT 1
2 11955 CLIPS 1
3 11307 TAPPET 1
4 11424 ADJUSTING MECHANISM L 1
5 11530 SEAL 1
6 10044 FIBER BUSH @ 45x49 /31 MM 1

Caliper Adjusting Tappet Repair Kit Left Half Kit




Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Rear Left

MCK1111 / SJ 4102
VOLVO: 85102095 / 3092265

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Rear Right

MCK1112 / SJ 4103 / SJ 4110
VOLVO: 85102096 / 3092266

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Front

MCK1113 / VOLVO: 85102093

1 16079 CALIPER LEVER 1
2 10095 ACTUATOR SEAL 1
3 13488 NEEDLE BEARING )
4 11543 ROLLER BEARING 2
5 11544 LEVER BEARING )

SN

Caliper Lever,Seal & Bearings

$J4108




1

11383 CALIPER LEVER RIGHT 1
2 10095 ACTUATOR SEAL 1
3 11544 LEVER BEARING 2
4 13488 NEEDLE BEARING 2
5 11543 ROLLER BEARING 2

Caliper Lever Right

$J4096 / MCK1398 / VOLVO: 3092258

1

11382 CALIPER LEVER LEFT 1
2 10095 ACTUATOR SEAL a
3 11543 ROLLER BEARING )
4 13488 NEEDLE BEARING 2
5 11544 LEVER BEARING 5

Caliper Lever Left

$J4097 / MCK1399

1

11396 CALIPER LEVER RIGHT 1
2 11544 LEVER BEARING 2
3 11543 ROLLER BEARING )

Caliper Lever Right

1

11397 CALIPER LEVER LEFT 1
2 11544 LEVER BEARING 2
3 11543 ROLLER BEARING )

Caliper Lever Left




11396 CALIPER LEVER 1
2 11544 LEVER BEARING 2
3 13488 NEEDLE BEARING 2
4 11543 ROLLER BEARING 2
5 10095 ACTUATOR SEAL 1

Caliper Lever Left

MCK1127 / VOLVO: 85102097 / 85109978

T - 1 S e e

11397 CALIPER LEVER 1
2 11544 LEVER BEARING 2
3 13488 NEEDLE BEARING 2
4 11543 ROLLER BEARING 2
5 10095 ACTUATOR SEAL 1

Caliper Lever Right

MCK1128 / VOLVO: 85102098 / 85109979

-~ | [ = T

1 16469 CALIPER LEVER 1
2 13488 NEEDLE BEARING 2
3 11544 LEVER BEARING 2
4 11543 ROLLER BEARING 2
5 10095 ACTUATOR SEAL 1

Caliper Lever

MCK1048

11734 INTERMEDIATE GEAR
2 11267 SPRING 1
3 11268 SPRING 1

Caliper Gear & Springs Kit

MCK1129 / VOLVO: 85102099




1

11733 CALIPER INTER MEDIATE GEAR 1
2 11266 SPRING 1
3 11269 SPRING 1

Caliper Gear & Springs Kit

MCK1067 / VOLVO: 3095626

L m

WMANVVVVYY

1

10104 VISUAL INDICATOR 1
2 11262 SPRING 1

Caliper Visual Pad Wear Assembly

$J4111 / VOLVO: 3092283

Small Gear Mechanism Right

3333

Small Gear Mechanism Left




T

Caliper Tappet Anti Rotation Plate

68322900PK10

S

Caliper Tappet Anti Rotation Plate

68322485

-

Caliper Pad Retainer Repair Kit

MCK1264 / VOLVO: 3092276 / 3092277

T

Caliper Pad Retainer Repair Kit

MCK1263




[T - 1 e e

6 6 ¢ é°
6 6 6T é°

Caliper Adjuster Dust Boot

10019

T - 1 e e

RUBBER CAP

10018

L ok jof jof jof e

HO SO0 @O0 @O O

Caliper Adjuster Dust Boot

68322655PK10 / MAN: 81.50810.0005
VOLVO: 3092282 / RENAULT: 5006 028 417

[ > ) [

10018 ADJUSTER DUST BOOT

2 11517 RING ®37x40/11 MM 1

° e 3 10096 SHAFT SEAL 1
]

Caliper Adjuster Dust Boot Repair Kit

[ - 1 e e

PIN BOOT RING ?35.5x37.5/6 MM

11515

ocococoo
ocoocoo

Caliper Adjuster Dust Boot Circlip Repair Kit




Caliper Cover Plate Gasket

- Rl coem = L oo o

Caliper Cover Plate Gasket

68322774PK4

- | [ = T

Caliper Cover Plate Gasket

-~ | [ = T

1 10012 CALIPER GASKET 1
2 10019 RUBBER CAP q
3 10095 ACTUATOR SEAL 1
4 10096 SHAFT SEAL 1

e D >

Caliper Cover Plate Gasket Repair Kit

$J4109 / VOLVO: 3092270




[T - | [
1

10013 CALIPER GASGET 1
2 10019 RUBBER CAP 2
3 10095 ACTUATOR SEAL 1
4 10096 SHAFT SEAL 2

Caliper Cover Plate Gasket Repair Kit

$J4105 / VOLVO: 3092269

1

10014 CALIPER GASGET 1

2 10019 RUBBER CAP a

» 3 10095 ACTUATOR SEAL 1
4 10096 SHAFT SEAL a

Caliper Cover Plate Gasket Repair Kit

MCK1041 / VOLVO: 3095669

T | [ = T
1

10095 ACTUATOR SEAL 10
L]

Caliper Seals Kit

68322297PK10

1

11287 HALF BEARING 2

Caliper Bearings




1

11287 NEEDLE BEARING 2
2 11543 ROLLER BEARING 2
3 11544 LEVER BEARING 2

Caliper Bearings Repair Kit

$J4098 / VOLVO: 3092329




-

()
e e

1

2

Caliper Boots Repair Kit

-

1

o ® = © e,
eeQQ ® z
h = — -
3
[
s & LY .
k28
g 20 5
= w 6
(-]
. T ’
LS 8
] o ® e
— 9
s =
10
11
Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit 12
e |
-] - 1
o (-] A (I-r'
eee :
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit 11
12
13
14
MCK1170 15

s

o (2]
e
e, © e,

o

¥

iﬂo-_e

uoR W N R

Caliper Dust Boots & Bolts Repair Kit

MCK1191

10026
10027

PIN BOOT
TAPPET BOOT

2
2

10026
10029
11489
10094
10092
11003
11004
11119
11120

11113

11112
11104

PIN BOOT
TAPPET BOOT
PIN CAP
COVER PLATE GASKET
CALIPER DUST COVER
CALIPER PIN
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
PIN BOLT
END PLATE BOLT
END PLATE BOLT
COVER PLATE BOLT

@37/25MM

@ 28 / 96-44 MM
@ 28 / 96-64 MM
@ M14x1.5/50 MM
@ M14x1.5/70 MM
@M10x1.5/25 MM
@ M10x1.5/20 MM
@ M8x1.25/16 MM

PR R R R R N NN

IS

N

10026
10027
11489
10094
11453
11003
11004
11120
11119
11113

11112
11104
11105
11202

11101

10026
10029
11489
11120
11119

PIN BOOT
TAPPET BOOT
PIN CAP
COVER PLATE GASKET
PIN BUSH
CALIPER PIN
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
PIN BOLT
END PLATE BOLT

END PLATE BOLT
COVER PLATE BOLT
TAPPET BOLT
WASHER

PLUG BOLT

PIN BOOT
TAPPET BOOT
PIN CAP
PIN BOLT
PIN BOLT

@37/25MM

@ 28x32/24.80 MM
@ 28 / 96-44 MM
@ 28 /96-64 MM
@ M14x 1.5 /70 MM
@ M14x1.5/50 MM
@ M10x 1.5 /25 MM

@M10x1.5/20 MM
@ M8x1.25/16 MM
@ M8x1.25/20 MM

@37/25MM
@ M14x1.5/70 MM
@ M14x1.5/50 MM

B R R P P A R NNN

B NNN

BB NN



= ) 2 W = =0

E ] ‘q,e - :_g:o

10026 PIN BOOT 2
2 10029 TAPPET BOOT 2
3 11489 PIN CAP ®37/25MM 2
4 11113 END PLATE BOLT @ M10x 1.5 / 25 MM 4
5 11104 COVER PLATE BOLT @ M8x1.25/16 MM 2
6 11105 TAPPET BOLT @ M8 x 1.25 / 20 MM 2
7 11112 END PLATE BOLT @ M10x1.5/20 MM 2
8 11101 PLUG BOLT 1
9 11202 WASHER 1

Caliper Boots & Caps Repair Kit

T

11003 CALIPER PIN @ 28 / 96-44 MM 1
2 11004 CALIPER PIN @ 28 /96-64 MM 1
3 11120 PIN BOLT @ M14x1.5/70 MM 1
4 11119 PIN BOLT @ M14 x 1.5 / 50 MM 1
5 11489 PIN CAP @37/25MM 2
6 11453 PIN BUSH ?28x32/24.80 MM 4

Caliper Guides & Bolts Repair Kit

-

Caliper Shaft

-

11623 CALIPER ECCENTRIC SHAFT
2 11292 CALIPER NEEDLE BEARING 2

Caliper Shaft Fittings Repair Kit




11292 CALIPER NEEDLE BEARING
2 11294 ROLLER BEARING 1
3 11483 SHAFT HOUSING BEARING 1

Caliper Roller Bearings Repair Kit

T

11292 CALIPER NEEDLE BEARING

Caliper Roller Bearing

Caliper Lever Kit




-
- ot

okt

o U A W N

Caliper Bridge & Tubes Repair Kit Left

-

-

-
-t o>

otk

o U A W N

Caliper Bridge & Tubes Repair Kit Right

-

<~ Sy

Caliper Push Plate Repair Kit Left

Caliper Push Plate Repair Kit Right

CALIPER SHAFT HOUSING

11677
11057
11680
11171
11678
11679

CALIPER SHAFT HOUSING

11677
11058
11680
11172
11678
11679

11681
11171
11103

11682
11172
11103

LEFT @ 32 / 82 MM
CALIPER PINION GEAR
CALIBRATION BOLT
CALIPER MECHANISM PIGNON
MECHANISM CENTRAL FORK

B R NN R

RIGHT @ 32 /82 MM
CALIPER PINION GEAR
CALIBRATION BOLT
CALIPER MECHANISM PIGNON
MECHANISM CENTRAL FORK

B R NN R

CALIPER CALIBRATION BOLT
@ M8 x1.25/20 MM

CALIPER CALIBRATION BOLT
@ M8 x1.25/20 MM



1

o U A W N

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Minor Repair Kit Left

o

=

O
OO

1

o U A W N

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Minor Repair Kit Right

1

© ® N U A W N

=
o

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Major Repair Kit Left

[N
[

12

13

s

1

© ® N O U A W N

[
o

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Major Repair Kit Right

[N
[

12

13

11441 ADJUSTING MECHANISM LEFT 95 MM 1
11204 PIGNON 1
11324 SPRING 1
11320 WAVY WASHER 2
11310 CLIPS 2
10079 SEAL 2

11442 ADJUSTING MECHANISM RIGHT 95 MM 1
11204 PIGNON 1
11324 SPRING 1
11320 WAVY WASHER 2
11310 CLIPS 2
10079 SEAL 2

11310 CLIPS 2
10079 SEAL 2
11320 WAVY WASHER 2
11679 MECHANISM CENTRAL FORK 1
11324 SPRING 1
11678 CALIPER MECHANISM PIGNON 1
11441 ADJUSTING MECHANISM LEFT 95 MM 1
11204 PIGNON 1
11113 BOLT @ M10x 1.5/25MM 4
11105 BOLT @ M8x1.25/20 MM 2
11112 BOLT @M10x1.5/20 MM 2
11101 PLUG BOLT 1
11202 WASHER @19/@ 13 MM 1
11310 CLIPS 2
10079 SEAL 2
11320 WAVY WASHER 2
11679 MECHANISM CENTRAL FORK i
11324 SPRING 1
11678 CALIPER MECHANISM PIGNON i
11441 ADJUSTING MECHANISM LEFT 95 MM 1
11204 PIGNON 1
11113 BOLT @ M10x1.5/25MM 4
11105 BOLT @ M8x1.25/20 MM 2
11112 BOLT @M10x1.5/20 MM 2
11101 PLUG BOLT 1

11202 WASHER @19/@ 13 MM 1



11683 CALIPER PAD RETAINER 1

2 10094 COVER GASKET 1

e 3 11758 PIN 1
4 11759 PIN LOCKER q

5 11105 COVER BOLT M8 x 1,25 x 20 MM 2

o ® 11202 WASHER 1
\ 7 11101 PLUG BOLT 1

8 11205 BOLT WITH NUT M8 x 1.25 / 60 mm 1

Caliper Shaft Fittings Repair Kit

MCK1153

11676 CALIPER COVER PLATE 1
2 10094 COVER PLATE GASKET 1
3 10093 COVER PLATE SEAL 1
g 11202 WASHER "
5 11105 COVER BOLT M8 x 1,25 x 20 MM 2
6 11101 PLUG BOLT q
7 11623 CALIPER ECCENTRIC SHAFT 1
8 10092 CALIPER DUST COVER a
9 11294 ROLLER BEARING 1
Caliper Shaft Fittings Repair Kit
MCK1167 / MCK1295
[oxswumsen [ | I-__-
11676 CALIPER COVER PLATE 1
2 10094 COVER PLATE GASKET 1
3 10093 COVER PLATE SEAL 1
4 11105 COVER BOLT M8 x 1,25 x 20 MM 2

Caliper Shaft Fittings Repair Kit

10092 CALIPER DUST COVER

Caliper Dust Cover




T

o oo
o O

10093 CALIPER SHAFT SEAL SET

Caliper Shaft Seal Set

'O

11677 CALIPER SHAFT HOUSING 95 MM 1
2 11057 CALIPER PISTON LEFT ¢ 32 / 82 MM 2
3 11680 CALIPER PINION GEAR 2
4 11171 CALIBRATION BOLT LEFT 80 MM 2
5 11678 CALIPER MECHANISM PIGNON 1
6 11679 MECHANISM CENTRAL FORK 1
7 11681 PLATE LEFT 95 MM 1
8 11103 TAPPET BOLT @ M8 x1.25/20 MM 2

Caliper Bridge & Tubes Repair Kit Left

11677 CALIPER SHAFT HOUSING 1
2 11058 CALIPER PISTON RIGHT @ 32 / 82 MM 2
3 11680 CALIPER PINION GEAR 2
4 11172 CALIBRATION BOLT RIGHT 80 MM 2
5 11678 CALIPER MECHANISM PIGNON 1
6 11679 MECHANISM CENTRAL FORK 1
7 11682 PLATE RIGHT 95 MM 1
8 11103 TAPPET BOLT @ M8 x1.25/20 MM 2

Caliper Bridge & Tubes Repair Kit Right

1 11677 CALIPER SHAFT HOUSING 95 MM 1
2 11057 CALIPER PISTON LEFT @ 32 / 82 MM 2
3 11680 CALIPER PINION GEAR )
4 11171 CALIBRATION BOLT LEFT 80 MM 2
5 11103 TAPPET BOLT @ M8 x1.25/20 MM 2
6 10027 TAPPET BOOT 2
7 11488 PIN CAP $37/15mm )
8 11681 PLATE LEFT 95 MM 1
9 11320 WAVY WASHER )
10 11310 CLIPS 1

Caliper Adjuster Sleeve & Thrust Plate Repair Kit Left




11677 CALIPER SHAFT HOUSING 95 MM 1
2 11058 CALIPER PISTON RIGHT @ 32 / 82 MM 2
3 11680 CALIPER PINION GEAR 2
4 11172 CALIBRATION BOLT RIGHT 80 MM 2
5 11103 TAPPET BOLT @ M8 x1.25/20 MM 2
6 10027 TAPPET BOOT 2
7 11488 PIN CAP @37/15mm 2
8 11682 PLATE RIGHT 95 MM 1
9 11320 WAVY WASHER 2
10 11310 CLIPS 1

Caliper Adjuster Sleeve & Thrust Plate Repair Kit Right

T

-

Caliper Shaft Housing

11057 CALIPER PISTON LEFT @ 32/82 MM
2 11680 CALIPER PINION GEAR 2

Caliper Pistons & Pignons Repair Kit Left

o = T T B T

11058 CALIPER PISTON RIGHT @ 32 / 82 MM
2 11680 CALIPER PINION GEAR 2

Caliper Pistons & Pignons Repair Kit Right




s

i

11057 CALIPER PISTON LEFT @32 /82 MM
2 11680 CALIPER PINION GEAR 2
3 11171 CALIBRATION BOLT LEFT 80 MM 2

Caliper Pistons & Pignons Repair Kit Left

T

iz

11058 CALIPER PISTON RIGHT @32 /82 MM
2 11680 CALIPER PINION GEAR 2
3 11172 CALIBRATION BOLT RIGHT 80 MM 2

Caliper Pistons & Pignons Repair Kit Right

-

Q|

11679 MECHANISM CENTRAL FORK
2 11678 CALIPER MECHANISM PIGNON 1

Caliper Central Fork & Pignon

[

Caliper Pad Retainer




Caliper Top Cover Left

T o

Caliper Top Cover Right




1

10026 PIN BOOT 2
2 10027 TAPPET BOOT 2
3 10028 TAPPET BOOT SEAL 2
4 11499 PIN CAP @42 /28 mm 2
5 11129 PIN BOLT @ M16 x 1.5/ 80 MM 1
6 11126 PIN BOLT BM16x1.5/55 MM 1

Caliper Boots , Caps & Bolts Repair Kit

MCK1192 / DAF: 1489991 / SCANIA: 1034001
VOLVO: 85102099 / RENAULT: 5021 170 886

EEETE - Rl oo L= [ oo o]

1 10026 PIN BOOT 2
2 10027 TAPPET BOOT 2
3 10028 TAPPET BOOT SEAL )
4 11499 PIN CAP @42 /28 mm 2
5 11117 END PLATE BOLT M12x1.75 /30 mm 4
6 11111 TAPPET BOLT M10x 1.5 /20 mm 2
7 11116 END PLATE BOLT M12x1.75 /20 mm 2

Caliper Boots , Caps & Bolts Repair Kit

- el e | _==rs I e o]
1

10026 PIN BOOT 2
2 10027 TAPPET BOOT 2

. 3 10028 TAPPET BOOT SEAL 2
e & .
0 O N /4

@

Caliper Boots Repair Kit




Caliper Complete Repair Kit

MCK1171 / DAF: 1489989 / RENAULT: 5021170885

3401
2 11021
3 11022
& 11462
5 10094
6 11101
7 11202
8 10092
9 11117
O 11116
1 11105
12 11104

s

11499
11462
11129
11126
11021
11022

o B W N e

Caliper Guides & Caps Repair Kit

MCK1171/N

-

Caliper Shaft

|

11624
2 11325

Caliper Shaft

CALIPER BOOTS & CAP, BOLTS KIT 1
CALIPER PIN @ 32/97-37 mm 1
CALIPER PIN ®32/97-62mm 1

PIN BUSH @ 32 x 36/55 MM 2
COVER PLATE GASKET 1
PLUG BOLT 1
WASHER 1

DUST COVER 1
END PLATE BOLT M12x1.75 /30 mm 4
END PLATE BOLT M12 x 1.75 / 20 mm 2
TAPPET BOLT @ M8 x1.25 /20 MM 2
COVER PLATE BOLT @ M8 x1.25 /16 MM 2

PIN CAP @42 /28 mm 2
PIN BUSH @ 32 x36/55 MM 2
PIN BOLT @ M16 x 1.5 /80 MM 1
PIN BOLT @ M16 x 1.5 / 55 MM 1
CALIPER PIN @32/97-37 mm 2
CALIPER PIN @32/97-62 mm 2

CALIPER SHAFT
SHAFT ROLLER BEARING i



EEEE - | = T

Caliper Roller Bearings

EEEE - Rl oo L= [ oo o]

Caliper Roller Bearings

. - ) e e e

11293 CALIPER NEEDLE BEARING 52 MM

2 11325 SHAFT HOUSING BEARING 1

Caliper Roller Bearings Kit

[ - ) (e

11624 CALIPER ECCENTRIC SHAFT
° 2 11293 CALIPER NEEDLE BEARING 52 MM 2
3 11325 SHAFT HOUSING BEARING 1

-]

Caliper Shaft Fittings Repair Kit




11624 CALIPER ECCENTRIC SHAFT
2 11293 CALIPER NEEDLE BEARING 2
3 10105 SHAFT SEAL 1

Caliper Shaft Fittings Repair Kit

s

11293 CALIPER NEEDLE BEARING
2 11325 CALIPER SHAFT HOUSING BEARING 1
3 11545 SHAFT HOUSING BEARING SLEEVE 1

Caliper Roller Bearings Kit

MCK1344

T

-l

11293 CALIPER NEEDLE BEARING

Caliper Roller Bearings Kit

Caliper Lever Kit

MCK1160 / MCK1175
MAN: N2509990221 / DAF: 1675768
RENAULT: 5021 139 150 / 5021 170 882




Caliper Lever Kit

MCK1161 / MAN: N2509990223 / DAF: 1675766
RENAULT: 5021 139 151 / 5021 170 883
EEEE - Rl oo L= [ oo o]

g0 O

Caliper Lever Kit

MCK1158

- el e | _==rs I e o]

] . B 1 11762 CALIPER SHAFT HOUSING 112,50 MM 1
. -“' > 2 11059 PISTON LEFT 98 MM 2
o ) 3 11766 PIGNON GEAR 35 MM 2
. ! 4 11173 CALIBRATION BOLT LEFT 98 MM 2

5 11765 MECHANISM CENTRAL FORK 64 MM 1

9- 6 11767 MECHANISM PIGNON 1

-t o>

Caliper Bridge & Tubes Repair Kit Left

DSB6L

[ - | I =TI (S TR

3 ‘ . 1 11762 CALIPER SHAFT HOUSING 112,50 MM 1

. - 2 11060 PISTON RIGHT 98 MM 2
® (2] 3 11766 PIGNON GEAR 35 MM 2
. s 4 11174 CALIBRATION BOLT RIGHT 98 MM 2
5 11765 MECHANISM CENTRAL FORK 64 MM 1

eﬁ 6 11767 MECHANISM PIGNON 1

-t o>

Caliper Bridge & Tubes Repair Kit Right

DSL6R




11173 CALIPER CALIBRATION BOLT LEFT 98 MM
2 11111 TAPPET BOLT @ M10 x1.5/20 MM 2
3 11763 PLATE LEFT 112,50 MM 1

Caliper Push Plate Repair Kit Left

T

“°

11174 CALIPER CALIBRATION BOLT RIGHT 98 MM
2 11111 TAPPET BOLT @ M10 x1.5/20 MM 2
3 11764 PLATE RIGHT 112,50 MM 1

Caliper Push Plate Repair Kit Right

T

QO
OO

1 11425 ADJUSTING MECHANISM LEFT 112,50 MM 1
Z 11204 PIGNON 1
3 11324 SPRING 1
4 11326 WAVY WASHER 2
5 11327 LIPS 2
6 10079 SEAL 2

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Minor Repair Kit Left

DSL5L.FRUEHAUF.CF104620

1 11426 ADJUSTING MECHANISM RIGHT 112,50 MM 1
2 11204 PIGNON 1
3 11324 SPRING 1
4 11326 WAVY WASHER 2
5 11327 CLIPS 2
6 10079 SEAL 2

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Minor Repair Kit Right

DSLRSR .FRUEHAUF CF104619




11425 ADJUSTING MECHANISM LEFT 112,50 MM 1

‘ 2 11204 PIGNON "
3 11324 SPRING 1

4 11326 WAVY WASHER 2

5 11327 LIPS )

O 6 10079 SEAL 2
° 7 11765 MECHANISM CENTRAL FORK 64 MM 1
Q 8 11767 MECHANISM PIGNON a

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Major Repair Kit Left

MCK1290

1 11426 ADJUSTING MECHANISM RIGHT 112,50 MM 1

* 2 11204 PIGNON "
3 11324 SPRING 1

4 11326 WAVY WASHER 2

5 11327 LIPS )

O 6 10079 SEAL 2
© 7 11765 MECHANISM CENTRAL FORK 64 MM 1
O 8 11767 MECHANISM PIGNON a

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Major Repair Kit Right

MCK1291 / DAF: 876051

1 11777 COVER PLATE 1
2 10106 COVER PLATE GASKET 1
3 11202 WASHER 19/ @13 MM 1
4 11105 BOLT @ M8 x1.25 /20 MM 2
5 11101 PLUG BOLT 1
6 11624 ECCENTRIC SHAFT 1
7 15107 SHAFT SEAL 1
8 11325 ROLLER BEARING 1

Caliper Shaft Fittings Repair Kit

1 11777 COVER PLATE 1
2 10106 COVER PLATE GASKET 1
3 11202 WASHER ?19/ @ 13 MM 1
4 11105 BOLT @ M8 x1.25 /20 MM 2
5 11101 PLUG BOLT 1
@ 11624 ECCENTRIC SHAFT 1
7 10092 CALIPER DUST COVER 1
8 11325 ROLLER BEARING 1

Caliper Shaft Fittings Repair Kit

MCK1294 / MCK1168 / MCK1169
IVECO: 2995922 / DAF: 1689883
RENAULT: 5021 202 850




EEETE - 1 S e e

11776 CALIPER PAD RETAINER 1
2 10106 COVER GASKET 1
3 11758 PIN 1
4 11759 PIN LOCKER a
5 11105 COVER BOLT M8 x 1,25 x 20 MM 2
6 11101 PLUG BOLT 1
7 11202 WASHER 1
8 11205 BOLT WITH NUT M8 x 1.25 / 60 mm 1

Caliper Shaft Fittings Repair Kit

MCK1154

EEETE - | ) )

10107 CALIPER DUST COVER

Caliper Dust Cover

1 11762 CALIPER SHAFT HOUSING 112,50 MM 1
2 11059 PISTON LEFT 98 MM 2
3 11766 PIGNON GEAR 35 MM 2
4 11173 CALIBRATION BOLT LEFT 98 MM 2
5 11765 MECHANISM CENTRAL FORK 64 MM 1
6 11767 MECHANISM PIGNON 1
7 11111 TAPPET BOLT @ M10 x1.5/20 MM 2
8 11763 PLATE LEFT 112,50 MM 1

Caliper Adjuster Sleeve & Thrust Plate Repair Kit Left

MCK1292 / DAF: 876052

1 11762 CALIPER SHAFT HOUSING 112,50 MM 1
2 11060 PISTON RIGHT 98 MM 2
3 11766 PIGNON GEAR 35 MM 2
4 11174 CALIBRATION BOLT RIGHT 98 MM 2
5 11765 MECHANISM CENTRAL FORK 64 MM 1
6 11767 MECHANISM PIGNON 1
7 11111 TAPPET BOLT @ M10 x1.5/20 MM 2
& 11764 PLATE LEFT 112,50 MM 1

Caliper Adjuster Sleeve & Thrust Plate Repair Kit Right




Caliper Bridge & Inner Bearing

MCK1292
[oxsnumsen |50 | I___-
11059 PISTON LEFT 98 MM
2 11766 PIGNON GEAR 35 MM 2

Caliper Pistons & Pignons Repair Kit Left

T - 1 S e [

11060 PISTON RIGHT 98 MM

2 11766 PIGNON GEAR 35 MM 2

Caliper Pistons & Pignons Repair Kit Right

1 e e e

11059 PISTON LEFT 98 MM
S 2 11173 CALIBRATION BOLT LEFT 98 MM 2
3 11766 PIGNON GEAR 35 MM 3

=11

|

Caliper Pistons & Pignons Repair Kit Left




CEETE - 1 e e e

11060 PISTON RIGHT 98 MM
E ’

2 11174 CALIBRATION BOLT RIGHT 98 MM 2
. 3 11766 PIGNON GEAR 35 MM 2
Caliper Pistons & Pignons Repair Kit Right

11765 MECHANISM CENTRAL FORK 64 MM

2 11767 MECHANISM PIGNON 1

Caliper Central Fork & Pignon

SJ4111

- el e | _==rs I e o]

Caliper Pad Retainer (160 MM)

2297)6692

- | I =TI (S TR

Caliper Top Cover Left




Caliper Top Cover Right




2
3

Caliper Boots Repair Kit

T

(@ Yo Y-Y QO

» —-—"

- ° e E o

& W -

o 4 -5
e =

® am Oﬁ

‘e S e® -

W 0 N U R W N R

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

13

T
e w—
'ﬂ.‘L ==

ii-_

O B W N e

Caliper Pin Repair Kit

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

MCK1172

10029
10030
10031

10030
10029
10031
10106
11500
11061
11062
11149
11148
11117

11116

11105
11111

11061
11062
11149
11148
11500
11466

3501
3503
11117
11116
11111
11105
11101
11202

PIN BOOT
TAPPET BOOT
TAPPET BOOT SEAL

TAPPET BOOT
PIN BOOT
TAPPET BOOT SEAL
COVER PLATE GASKET
PIN CAP
CALIPER PIN
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
PIN BOLT
END PLATE BOLT

END PLATE BOLT

COVER PLATE BOLT

TAPPET BOLT

CALIPER PIN
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
PIN BOLT
PIN CAP
PIN BUSH

BOOT REPAIR KIT
PIN REPAIR KIT
END PLATE BOLT
END PLATE BOLT
TAPPET BOLT
COVER PLATE BOLT
PLUG BOLT
WASHER

@42 /31 mm

?35/98 mm

?35/98 mm
M18 x 2.5 /90 mm
M18 x 2.5 /55 mm
M12x1.75/30 mm

M12x1.75/20 mm

M8x 1.25 /20 mm

M10x 1.5/20 mm

?35/98 mm
@35/98 mm
M18 x 2.5 /90 mm
M18 x 2.5 /55 mm
@42 /31 mm
@ 35x39/50 mm

M12x1.75/30 mm
M12 x 1.75 /20 mm
M10x 1.5/20 mm
M8 x 1.25 /20 mm

AR R R BN R NNN

N

2

N N R R R R

P R N NN A R R



-

@@oo’o

10029
10030
10031
11500
11149
11148

o v B W N

-’ s B °
TOT e (-
Caliper Seals Repair Kit
MCK1193

11731
2 11173
3 11111

Caliper Push Plate Repair Kit Left

11732
2 11174
3 11111

Caliper Push Plate Repair Kit Right

T

11780
11059
11766
11173
11765

O U B W N e

11767

Caliper Bridge & Tubes Repair Kit Left

PIN BOOT
TAPPET BOOT
TAPPET BOOT SEAL
PIN CAP
PIN BOLT
PIN BOLT

PLATE
CALIPER CALIBRATION BOLT
TAPPET BOLT

PLATE
CALIPER CALIBRATION BOLT
TAPPET BOLT

CALIPER SHAFT HOUSING
PISTON
PIGNON GEAR
CALIBRATION BOLT
MECHANISM CENTRAL FORK
MECHANISM PIGNON

@42 /31 mm
M18 x2.5/90 mm
M18 x 2.5 /55 mm

LEFT 120 MM
LEFT 98 MM
M10x 1.5/20 mm

RIGHT 120 MM
RIGHT 98 MM
M10x 1.5/20 mm

120 MM
LEFT 98 MM
35 MM
LEFT 98 MM
64 MM

B RPN N NN

PR N NN P



1

11780 CALIPER SHAFT HOUSING 120 MM 1
2 11060 PISTON RIGHT 98 MM 2
3 11766 PIGNON GEAR 35 MM 2
4 11174 CALIBRATION BOLT RIGHT 98 MM 2
5 11765 MECHANISM CENTRAL FORK 64 MM 1
6 11767 MECHANISM PIGNON a

Caliper Bridge & Tubes Repair Kit Right

EEETE - Rl oo L= [ oo o]

1 11427 ADJUSTING MECHANISM LEFT 120 MM 1
i o (2] 2 11204 PIGNON 1
80 * 3 11324 SPRING 1
4 11326 WAVY WASHER 2
oeo 5 11327 CLIPS 2
( ) o 6 10079 SEAL 2

OO —O

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Minor Repair Kit Left

1 11428 ADJUSTING MECHANISM RIGHT 120 MM 1
2 11204 PIGNON 1
3 11324 SPRING 1
4 11326 WAVY WASHER 2
5 11327 CLIPS 2
6 10079 SEAL 2

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Minor Repair Kit Right

1 11427 ADJUSTING MECHANISM LEFT 120 MM 1
2 11204 PIGNON 1
3 11324 SPRING 1
4 11326 WAVY WASHER 2
5 11327 CLIPS N
& 10079 SEAL 2
7 11765 MECHANISM CENTRAL FORK 64 MM 1
8 11767 MECHANISM PIGNON 1

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Minor Repair Kit Left




1

11428 ADJUSTING MECHANISM RIGHT 120 MM 1

94 2 11204 PIGNON a
3 11324 SPRING 1

4 11326 WAVY WASHER 2

5 11327 LIPS )

O 6 10079 SEAL 2
o 7 11765 MECHANISM CENTRAL FORK 64 MM 1
O 8 11767 MECHANISM PIGNON a

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Minor Repair Kit Right

EEETE - Rl oo L= [ oo o]

1 10079 SEAL R
2 11324 SPRING a
3 11765 MECHANISM CENTRAL FORK 64 MM 1
4 11767 MECHANISM PIGNON 1
5 10108 END PLATE GASKET
6 11116 END PLATE BOLT M12 x1.75/20 mm 2
7 11202 WASHER $19/@ 13 MM 1
8 11104 COVER PLATE BOLT @ M8x1.25/ 16 MM 2
9 11117 END PLATE BOLT M12 x1.75 /30 mm 4
10 11105 TAPPET BOLT @ M8x1.25/20 MM 2
Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Minor Repair Kit Left 11 11204 PIGNON 1
MCK1336 12 11427 ADJUSTING MECHANISM LEFT 120 MM 1

1 10079 SEAL R
Z 11324 SPRING 1
3 11765 MECHANISM CENTRAL FORK 64 MM 1
4 11767 MECHANISM PIGNON 1
5 10108 END PLATE GASKET
6 11116 END PLATE BOLT M12 x 1.75 /20 mm 2
7 11202 WASHER ?19/@ 13 MM 1
8 11104 COVER PLATE BOLT PM8x1.25/16 MM 2
9 11117 END PLATE BOLT M12 x 1.75 /30 mm 4
10 11105 TAPPET BOLT @ M8x1.25/20 MM 2
Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Minor Repair Kit Right 11 11204 PIGNON 1
MCK1337 12 11428 ADJUSTING MECHANISM RIGHT 120 MM 1

- | I =TI (S TR

Caliper End Plate Gasket




EEEEE - 1 S e e

11781 CALIPER PAD RETAINER 160 MM 1
2 10106 COVER GASKET 1
3 11758 PIN 1
4 11759 PIN LOCKER 1
5 11105 COVER BOLT M8 x 1,25 x 20 MM 2
6 11101 PLUG BOLT 1
7 11202 WASHER 1
8 11205 BOLT WITH NUT M8 x 1.25 / 60 mm 1
Caliper Shaft Fittings Repair Kit
MCK1155
forsnumeen ]l | I___-
10107 CALIPER DUST COVER

QO

Caliper Dust Cover

1 11780 CALIPER SHAFT HOUSING 120 MM 1
2 11059 PISTON LEFT 98 MM 2
3 11766 PIGNON GEAR 35 MM )
4 11173 CALIBRATION BOLT LEFT 98 MM 2
5 11765 MECHANISM CENTRAL FORK 64 MM 1
6 11767 MECHANISM PIGNON 1
7 11111 TAPPET BOLT M10 x 1.5 / 20 mm 2
8 11731 PLATE LEFT 120 MM 1

Caliper Adjuster Sleeve & Thrust Plate Repair Kit Left

1 11780 CALIPER SHAFT HOUSING 120 MM 1
2 11060 PISTON RIGHT 98 MM 2
3 11766 PIGNON GEAR 35 MM 2
4 11174 CALIBRATION BOLT RIGHT 98 MM 2
5 11765 MECHANISM CENTRAL FORK 64 MM 1
6 11767 MECHANISM PIGNON 1
7 11111 TAPPET BOLT M10x1.5/20 mm 2
8 11732 PLATE RIGHT 120 MM 1

Caliper Adjuster Sleeve & Thrust Plate Repair Kit Right




Caliper Shaft Housing

T - e e e

11059 PISTON LEFT 98 MM
2 11766 PIGNON GEAR 35 MM 2

Caliper Pistons & Pignons Repair Kit Left

- ) e e e

11060 PISTON RIGHT 98 MM
2 11766 PIGNON GEAR 35 MM 2

Caliper Pistons & Pignons Repair Kit Right

[ (e

11059 PISTON LEFT 98 MM
o 2 11173 CALIBRATION BOLT LEFT 98 MM 2
3 11766 PIGNON GEAR 35 MM 2

=1

|

Caliper Pistons & Pignons Repair Kit Left




e

?;

11060 PISTON RIGHT 98 MM
2 11174 CALIBRATION BOLT RIGHT 98 MM 2
3 11766 PIGNON GEAR 35 MM 2

Caliper Pistons & Pignons Repair Kit Right

s+

(O |

11765 MECHANISM CENTRAL FORK 64 MM
2 11767 MECHANISM PIGNON 1

Caliper Central Fork & Pignon

-

Caliper Pad Retainer

-

Caliper Roller Bearings




T B

11624 CALIPER ECCENTRIC SHAFT
2 11293 CALIPER NEEDLE BEARING 2
3 10105 SHAFT SEAL 1

Caliper Shaft Fittings Repair Kit

11293 NEEDLE BEARING
2 11325 SHAFT HOUSING BEARING 1
3 11545 HOUSING BEARING SLEEVE 1

Caliper Roller Bearings Kit

MCK1344

T

-l

11293 CALIPER NEEDLE BEARING

Caliper Roller Bearings Kit

-

Caliper Actuator End Plate - Left




Caliper Actuator End Plate - Right




Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

$J4011 / MCK1213 / SJ1228
DENNIS: 65507911 / MERCEDES: 000 420 0276
MAN: 81.50802.6008 / 81.50802.6009

11464
10023
11546
11547
11023
11017
11145
11143

0 N O B W N e

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

$J1213 / MERCEDES: A 000 420 0676

10023
11546
11547
11023
11017
11145

N o u B W N R

11143

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

$J4001 / RENAULT: 5001 822 994 / 5001 822 998

10023

Caliper Tappet Cover Repair Kit

o 11461 BUSH
e 2 11464 BUSH
3 10023 PIN BOOT
i
4 11546 PIN CAP
- 5 11547 DUST COVER
6 11023 CALIPER PIN
7 11017 CALIPER PIN
8 11145 PIN BOLT
9 11143 PIN BOLT

BUSH
PIN BOOT
PIN CAP
DUST COVER
CALIPER PIN
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
PIN BOLT

PIN BOOT
PIN CAP
DUST COVER
CALIPER PIN
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
PIN BOLT

@32x36/40 MM
@ 32-33x36 /30 MM

@37 /12 MM

@32/117 MM
@32/74 MM
BM18x1.5/120 MM
@ M18x 1.5 /95 MM

@ 32-33x36 /30 MM

@37/12 MM

?32/117 MM

@ 32/74 MM
@M18x1.5/120 MM
@ M18x 1.5 / 95 MM

@37/12MM

@32/117 MM
@32/74 MM
@ M18x 1.5/ 120 MM
@ M18x1.5 /95 MM

= | I =TI (S TR
1

PIN DUST COVER

EEEEE - | = T
1

B R R R N NN RN

B R R R, N NN R

B R R RN NN

2



1

3543 SPLINE SHAFT SET LEFT 48 TEETH 1
2 3550 SPLINE SHAFT COVER SET 1
3 3571 MANUEL ADJUSTER REPAIR KIT 1
4 3547 ADJUSTER GEAR LEFT 1
5 11257 MECHANISM SPRING 1
6 11482 SPLINE SHAFT BUSH @50 x55/20 mm 1
7 11295 SPLINE SHAFT THRUST 1
8 11297 SPLINE SHAFT BALL BEARING 1
9 11319 WAVY WASHER 1

Caliper Repair Kit Front-Left

1 3544 SPLINE SHAFT SET RIGHT 48 TEETH 1
2 3550 SPLINE SHAFT COVER SET 1
3 3571 MANUEL ADJUSTER REPAIR KIT 1
4 3548 ADJUSTER GEAR RIGHT 1
5 11257 MECHANISM SPRING 1
6 11482 SPLINE SHAFT BUSH @ 50 x 55 / 20 mm 1
7 11295 SPLINE SHAFT THRUST 1
8 11297 SPLINE SHAFT BALL BEARING 1
9 11319 WAVY WASHER 1
Caliper Repair Kit Front-Right

1 3545 SPLINE SHAFT SET LEFT 26 TEETH 1
2 3550 SPLINE SHAFT COVER SET 1
3 3571 MANUEL ADJUSTER REPAIR KIT 1
4 3547 ADJUSTER GEAR LEFT 1
5 11257 MECHANISM SPRING 1
6 11482 SPLINE SHAFT BUSH @ 50 x 55 /20 mm 1
7 11295 SPLINE SHAFT THRUST 1
8 11297 SPLINE SHAFT BALL BEARING 1
9 11319 WAVY WASHER 1
Caliper Repair Kit Rear-Left

[ - | I =TI (S TR

1 3546 SPLINE SHAFT SET RIGHT 26 TEETH 1
2 3550 SPLINE SHAFT COVER SET 1
3 3571 MANUEL ADJUSTER REPAIR KIT 1
4 3548 ADJUSTER GEAR RIGHT 1
5 11257 MECHANISM SPRING 1
6 11482 SPLINE SHAFT BUSH @ 50x 55 /20 mm i
7 11295 SPLINE SHAFT THRUST 1
8 11297 SPLINE SHAFT BALL BEARING 1
9 11319 WAVY WASHER 1
Caliper Repair Kit Rear-Right




3541 SPLINE SHAFT SET LEFT 26 TEETH 1
2 3550 SPLINE SHAFT COVER SET 1
3 3571 MANUEL ADJUSTER REPAIR KIT 1
4 3547 ADJUSTER GEAR LEFT 1
5 11257 MECHANISM SPRING 1
6 11482 SPLINE SHAFT BUSH @50 x 55 /20 mm 1
7 11295 SPLINE SHAFT THRUST 1
8 11297 SPLINE SHAFT BALL BEARING 1
9 11319 WAVY WASHER 1

Caliper Repair Kit Front-left

1 3542 SPLINE SHAFT SET RIGHT 26 TEETH 1
2 3550 SPLINE SHAFT COVER SET 1
3 3571 MANUEL ADJUSTER REPAIR KIT 1
4 3548 ADJUSTER GEAR RIGHT 1
5 11257 MECHANISM SPRING 1
6 11482 SPLINE SHAFT BUSH @ 50 x 55 / 20 mm 1
7 11295 SPLINE SHAFT THRUST 1
8 11297 SPLINE SHAFT BALL BEARING 1
9 11319 WAVY WASHER 1
Caliper Repair Kit Front-Right

- ) e e e

11635 BEARING HOUSE LEFT 26 TEETH
2 11639 SPLINE SHAFT LEFT 1

Caliper Spline Shaft Set (Left)

11634 BEARING HOUSE RIGHT 26 TEETH
2 11638 SPLINE SHAFT RIGHT 1

s

Caliper Spline Shaft Set (Right)




11633 BEARING HOUSE LEFT 48 TEETH

2 11639 SPLINE SHAFT LEFT 1

Caliper Spline Shaft Set (Left)

EEETE = 1 e e [

11632 BEARING HOUSE RIGHT 48 TEETH

2 11638 SPLINE SHAFT RIGHT 1

Caliper Spline Shaft Set (Right)

EEEE - ) e e e

11637 BEARING HOUSE LEFT 26 TEETH
2 11639 SPLINE SHAFT LEFT 1

Caliper Spline Shaft Set (Left)

11636 BEARING HOUSE RIGHT 26 TEETH
2 11638 SPLINE SHAFT RIGHT 1

Caliper Spline Shaft Set (Right)




1

11641 ADJUSTING GEAR L 1
2 11167 ADJUSTING BOLT a

Adjusting Gear (Left)

1

11641 ADJUSTING GEAR R 1
2 11168 ADJUSTING BOLT a

Adjusting Gear (Right)

Caliper Cover

1 10056 SPLINE SHAFT DUST COVER 1
3 2 10074 SPLINE SHAFT COVER 1
3 10075 SPLINE SHAFT BOOT 1
2 10076 RUBBER CAP 1

Y < X

Caliper Cover & Boots Repair Kit




M8*1,25-40 mm //

-l © ap

M8*1,25-16mm

A woN

Caliper Cover & Bolts Repair Kit

$J1212 / DAF: 1522063 / RENAULT: 5001831176
MERCEDES: 000 423 0082 / MAN: 81.50802.6007
KASSBOHRER: 8285388441 / ZF: 0501208810 / ZF: 0501209883

T

- ° P
-
PR /‘/ -»° =p

CRERT

Y < X

o U B W N e

Caliper Cover,Bolts & Seals Repair Kit

-

So

1
2
3
4

Caliper Bush & Seals Repair Kit

s

o B
-
M8 * 1,25 - 40 mm //

M8*1,25-16 mm

2

Caliper Cover & Bolts Repair Kit

10056
10075
11106
11104

10056
11106
11104
10074
10075
10076

11482
16743
11328
10074

10056
11106
11104

SPLINE SHAFT DUST COVER 1
SPLINE SHAFT BOOT 1
BOLT PM8x1.25/40 MM 4

BOLT P M8x1.25/16 MM 2

SPLINE SHAFT DUST COVER
BOLT @ M8x 1.25 / 40 MM
BOLT P M8x1.25/16 MM

SPLINE SHAFT COVER
SPLINE SHAFT BOOT
RUBBER CAP

B R RN A R

SPLINE SHAFT BUSH @50x55/20 mm

SPLINE SHAF SEAL 1
SPLINE SHAF CIRCLIP
SPLINE SHAFT COVER 1

SPLINE SHAFT DUST COVER
BOLT @ M8x1.25/40 MM 4
BOLT P M8x1.25/16 MM 2



EEEEE -~ 1 e e

10074 SPLINE SHAFT COVER

Caliper Seals

EEETE - | o) )

11328 CALIPER CIRCLIP

Caliper Circlip

-~ | ) ) [

00000
00000

Caliper Seals

[ -~ 1 e e

10109 SPLINE SHAFT SEAL
Z 11328 CALIPER CIRCLIP 10

00000
00000

L0000
‘OO000

Caliper Seals & Circlip Repair Kit




EEEEE -~ | = T
1

10075 CALIPER SEALS 10

[eY=Y=Y=Y~=
[oY=Y=X=X~

Caliper Seals

68320507PK10

e - Rl oo L= [ oo o]

Caliper Gear

Caliper Shaft Roller Bearing

Caliper Shaft Roller Bearing




11319 WAVY WASHER

Caliper Wavy Washer

68320133

T

Caliper Shaft Bush

-

M10X1,5-50 mm

Caliper Adjuster Calibration Bolt

s

11257 TORSION SPRING BIG LEFT
2 11256 TORSION SPRING SMALL LEFT 1

Caliper Spring Set Left




2

Caliper Spring Set Right

N 9 s W N R

Clutch System Repair Kit Left

N o s W N R

Clutch System Repair Kit Right

Clutch System Repair Kit

11259
11258

11482
11329
11256
11257
11640
11191
11192

11482
11329
11258
11259
11640
11191
11192

11640
11191
11192

TORSION SPRING
TORSION SPRING

SPLINE SHAFT BUSH
ADJUSTING GEAR SPRING
TORSION SPRING
TORSION SPRING
MECHANISM SPRING CASE
MECHANISM WASHER
MECHANISM WASHER

SPLINE SHAFT BUSH
ADJUSTING GEAR SPRING
TORSION SPRING
TORSION SPRING
MECHANISM SPRING CASE
MECHANISM WASHER
MECHANISM WASHER

MECHANISM SPRING CASE
MECHANISM WASHER
MECHANISM WASHER

BIG RIGHT
SMALL RIGHT

@50x55/20 mm

SMALL LEFT
BIG LEFT

@ 50x55/20mm

SMALL RIGHT
BIG RIGHT

AW R R R R R

AW R R R R R



1

11642 ADJUSTING GEAR 1
2 11256 TORSION SPRING SMALL (L) a
3 11319 WAVY WASHER 1
2 11175 ADJUSTER BOLT B M10x 1.5 /50 MM a

Clutch System Repair Kit Small-Left

1 11642 ADJUSTING GEAR 1
2 11258 TORSION SPRING SMALL RIGHT 1
3 11319 WAVY WASHER 1
4 11175 ADJUSTER BOLT @ M10x 1.5 /50 MM 1

Clutch System Repair Kit Small-Right

- el e | _==rs I e o]

1 11642 ADJUSTING GEAR 1
- L] 2 11256 TORSION SPRING SMALL (L) "
i 3 11319 WAVY WASHER 1
g 11175 ADJUSTER BOLT @ M10x 1.5 /50 MM 1
5 10076 RUBBER CAP 1
(5]

Clutch System Repair Kit Left

1 11642 ADJUSTING GEAR 1
2 11258 TORSION SPRING SMALL RIGHT 1
3 11319 WAVY WASHER 1
4 11175 ADJUSTER BOLT @ M10x 1.5 /50 MM 1
5 10076 RUBBER CAP 1

Clutch System Repair Kit Right




Caliper Push Plate

68320912 / 68321272 / MERCEDES: 0004230062
MAN: 81.50822.0003 / RENAULT: 5001822997
ZF: 0501314109 / KASSBOHRER: 8285388449

I

Shaft Setting Lever

31932070 / 68321507 / 68321508
MAN: 81.50812.0011 / VOLVO: 2111686

-

Shaft Setting Lever

68321502
MAN: 81.50812.0009 / VOLVO: 10552713

P

Caliper Pad Retainer Retainer Kit

68320550 / 68323027
MAN: 81.50822.0001.81 / 50822.0010
KASSBOHRER: 8285388450 / DENNIS: 6550793 / 6550795




EEEEE - 1 e e e

11330 ADJUSTING BOLT CIRCLIP

/\/\/‘\/‘\/\‘

/‘\/\/"‘\/“\h

\h_/\*/\‘_/\.._/\,_/

Adjusting Bolt Circlip

CEETE - | I___-

99996
99999

Spring Housing Set




© W N U A W N

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

MCK1103 / MAN TGA FORTUNA: 81.50802.6022

W 0 N U R W N R

=
o

Caliper Guides & Bushing Repair Kit

oy
[

MAN: 81.50802.6021

-

© 0 N U R W N R

=
o

Caliper Guides & Bushing Repair Kit

-
[

12

T

© o

Caliper Tappet Cover Kit

ST1156 / MAN: 81.50802.6016
RENAULT: 5001 849 886

11470
10077
10024
11506
11516
11514
11041
11005
11153

11470
11468
10024
11506
11516
11518
11521
11516
11032
11153

11151

11470
10007
10024
11506
11516
11518
11032
11516
11151
11153

11468

11521

10007

ROUND BUSH

RUBBER BUSH
PIN BOOT
PIN CAP

RING WITH STEP
RING
CALIPER PIN
CALIPER PIN WITH BOLT

PIN BOLT

ROUND BUSH
OVAL BUSH
PIN BOOT
PIN CAP
RING WITH STEP
RING WITH OUT STEP
RING
CALIPER PIN
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT

PIN BOLT

ROUND BUSH
TAPPET BOOT
PIN BOOT
PIN CAP
RING WITH STEP
RING WITH OUT STEP
CALIPER PIN
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
PIN BOLT

OVAL BUSH

RING

CALIPER DUST COVER

@ 35x39/30 MM
$28.5x40/27 MM

@ 45/28 MM
@ 36-37x39/15 MM
@ 30x40/19 MM
$35/135 MM
$28.5/110 MM
@ M20x1.5/150 MM

@ 35x39/30 MM
@ 35-37/40/33 MM

@ 45/28 MM
@ 36-37x39/15 MM
@ 37x40/15 MM
@ 37x48/14 MM
©35/135 MM
@35/72 MM
@ M20x1.5/150 MM

@ M20x1.5/90 MM

@ 35x39/30 MM

@ 45/28 MM
@ 36-37x39/15 MM
@ 37x40/15 MM
@35/72 MM
$#35/135 MM
@ M20x1.5/90 MM
@ M20x1.5/150 MM

@ 35-37/40/33 MM

@ 37x48/14 MM

B R R R R NN RN

B R RN R PR NN RN

[

B R R R R R N NNN

-



1

© W N U A W N

=
o

Caliper Guides & Bushing Repair Kit

-
[

MCK1102 / ST1157 / DAF: 1522034
MAN: 81508026017 / 81508026020 / 81508026021

T

&

e —
= . °

1

2

Caliper Tappet Cover Kit

1

2
3

Caliper Half Bearing Repair Kit

$J4112 / VOLVO: 3092329 / DAF: 1522169

1

Caliper Bearings

11470
11468
10024
11506
11516
11518
11521
11032
11516
11151

11153

ROUND BUSH
OVAL BUSH
PIN BOOT
PIN CAP
RING WITH STEP
RING WITH OUT STEP
RING
CALIPER PIN
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT

PIN BOLT

@ 35x39/30 MM
@ 35-37/40/33 MM

@ 45/28 MM
@ 36-37x39/15 MM
@ 37x40/15 MM
@ 37x48/14 MM
@#35/72 MM
$#35/135 MM
@ M20x1.5/90 MM

@ M20x1.5/150 MM

B R R N R R NNR N

o

10007
10024

TAPPET BOOT
PIN BOOT

2
2

11287
11544
11543

NEEDLE BEARING
LEVER BEARING
ROLLER BEARING

2
2
2

11287

NEEDLE BEARING

2



Caliper Adjusting Mech. Clutch System Left

e Rl oo L= [ oo o]

Caliper Adjusting Mech. Clutch System Right

- el e | _==rs I e o]

1 11407 ADJUSTING GEAR 1
2 11331 SPRING a
3 10073 ADJUSTING DUST RUBBER 1
4 11206 SPRING BEARING WASHER 2
5 11207 SPRING BEARING WASHER 5
6 11435 ADJ.MECH.CLUTCH SYSTEM LEFT 1

Caliper Adjusting Mech. Clutch System Repair Kit Left

[ - | I =TI (S TR

1 11407 ADJUSTING GEAR 1
2 11331 SPRING 1
3 10073 ADJUSTING DUST RUBBER 1
4 11206 SPRING BEARING WASHER 2
5 11207 SPRING BEARING WASHER 5
6 11436 ADJ.MECH.CLUTCH SYSTEM RIGHT 1

Caliper Adjusting Mech. Clutch System Repair Kit Right




s

\ ©
e

°°OOOO
COCOO

11407
11331
10073
11206
11207

ar wN

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism

-

35mm

Caliper Gear Left

Caliper Gear Right

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Tappers Repair Kit Left

11431
2 11956
3 11652

ADJUSTING GEAR
SPRING
ADJUSTING DUST RUBBER
SPRING BEARING WASHER

(& N

SPRING BEARING WASHER

ADJUSTING GEAR 35 MM LEFT
GEAR TAPPET 2
INTERMEDIATE GEAR 35 MM 1



2
3

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Tappers Repair Kit Right

1
2
3
4

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Tappers Repair Kit Left

e

1
2
3
4

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Tappers Repair Kit Right

Caliper Gear Left

11432
11956
11652

11548
11956
11431
11652

11548
11956
11432
11652

ADJUSTING GEAR 35 MM RIGHT
GEAR TAPPET 2
INTERMEDIATE GEAR 35 MM 1

GEAR BUSH 35 MM 2
GEAR TAPPET 2
ADJUSTING GEAR 35 MM LEFT 2
INTERMEDIATE GEAR 35 MM 1

GEAR BUSH 35 MM
GEAR TAPPET 2
ADJUSTING GEAR 35 MM RIGHT 2

INTERMEDIATE GEAR 35 MM



Caliper Gear Right

37,5mm—»

ol

® -

11433 CALIPER ADJUSTING GEAR 37.5 MM LEFT
2 11956 GEAR TAPPET 2
3 11653 INTERMEDIATE GEAR 37.5MM 1

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Tappers Repair Kit Left

11434 CALIPER ADJUSTING GEAR 37.5 MM RIGHT
2 11956 GEAR TAPPET 2
3 11653 INTERMEDIATE GEAR 37.5 MM 1

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Tappers Repair Kit Right

s 553

l

37,5mm—>» +—

1 11549 GEAR BUSH 37.5MM 2
2 11956 GEAR TAPPET 2
3 11434 CALIPER ADJUSTING GEAR 37.5 MM LEFT 2
4 11653 INTERMEDIATE GEAR 37.5 MM 1

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Tappers Repair Kit Left




S ®

1

11549 GEAR BUSH 37.5 MM 2
2 11956 GEAR TAPPET 2
3 11435 CALIPER ADJUSTING GEAR 37.5 MM RIGHT 2
4 11653 INTERMEDIATE GEAR 37.5 MM 1

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Tappers Repair Kit Right

Caliper Adjusting Gear Bush 35 mm

Caliper Adjusting Gear Bush 37,5 mm

-

Caliper Adjusting Gear Sheet 35 mm




Caliper Adjusting Gear Sheet 37,5 mm

EEETE - Rl oo L= [ oo o]
1

11956 GEAR TAPPET 2

Metal Cap

Caliper Locking Shim Repair Kit

68321678PK10 MAN81.50822.0006 ZF 0501 318

0766
T | [ol[_owsne J[ oesuwron J[ owewson ][ aw
1 11260 LEVER RETURN SPRING LEFT 1
[ 1] 2 11654 BRACKET "
’ 3 11656 LEVER SPRING RETAINER 1
2 11655 LEVER PIN 1

Caliper Spring Retainers Thrust Repair Kit Left




-

o

&;w

A woN

Caliper Spring Retainers Thrust Repair Kit Right

2

Caliper Lever Left

3

Caliper Lever Right

1
2
3
4

Caliper Lever Left

11261
11654
11656
11655

11384
11543
11544

11385
11543
11544

11384
11543
11544
11287

LEVER RETURN SPRING
BRACKET

LEVER SPRING RETAINER
LEVER PIN

CALIPER LEVER
ROLLER BEARING
LEVER BEARING

CALIPER LEVER
ROLLER BEARING
LEVER BEARING

CALIPER LEVER
ROLLER BEARING
LEVER BEARING
HALF BEARING

LEFT

[ S S

N NN e



11385 CALIPER LEVER RIGHT 1
2 11543 ROLLER BEARING 2
3 11544 LEVER BEARING )
4 11287 HALF BEARING 2

Caliper Lever Right

10096 MECHANISM SHAFT SEAL
2 11550 MECHANISM CAP RING 10
3 10110 ADJUSTING MECHANISM CAP 10

Caliper Complete Repair Kit Short -Right

68322300PK10

-

=

Caliper Pad Retainer

MCK1262 / RENAULT: 503128759
MAN: 81.50822.0007

-

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Repair Kit Right

MCK1210 / RENAULT: 503129554




Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Repair Kit Left

MCK1209 / RENAULT: 503129553

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Repair Kit Right

MCK1212

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Repair Kit Left

MCK1211




EEEEE -~ 1 S e e

11039 CALIPER PIN @35/ 126 MM 1

2 11024 CALIPER OVAL PIN @ 33-35/66 MM 1

3 11153 PIN BOLT @M20x1.5/150 MM 1

4 10009 PIN BOOT 2

5 11470 ROUND BUSH ?35x39/30 MM 3

6 11108 BOLT @ M10x 1.25 / 20 MM 1

7 11505 PIN CAP @ 45/28 MM 2

8 11519 RING $37x42/14 MM 2

9 11125 BOLT @ M16 x1.5/40 MM 4

10 11151 PIN BOLT @ M20 x 1.5/ 90 MM 1

Caliper Guides & Bush Repair Kit 11 11551 RING @35x43/2,5MM 2

MCK1086 / DAF: 1522185
RENAULT: 5001858717

EEETE - e e e

10009 PIN BOOT

Caliper Dust Boots Repair Kit

$J4053

1 11039 CALIPER PIN @35/126 MM 1
L)
o L] kg . 2 11024 CALIPER OVAL PIN @ 33-35/66 MM 1
e 4 3 11153 PIN BOLT @ M20x 1.5/ 150 MM 1
L]
° h
e 4 10009 PIN BOOT 2
— - (e 5 11470 ROUND BUSH @ 35x39/30 MM 3
l 0. (-] e 6 11108 BOLT @M10x 1.25/20 MM 1
—’- @ w & 7 11505 PIN CAP @ 45/ 28 MM 2
[:]
) 8 10008 TAPPET BOOT 2
‘ ° 9 11125 BOLT @ M16 x1.5/40 MM 4
10 11151 PIN BOLT @ M20 x 1.5/ 90 MM 1
Caliper Guides & Bushing Repair Kit 11 11551 RING @35x43/2,5MM 2

[ - ) [

10008 CALIPER TAPPET BOOT SET

Caliper Dust Boots Repair Kit

68324854PK10 / MCK1139 / MAN: 81.50802.6024




11307 CLIPS
2 11955 TAPPET 2
3 10008 TAPPET BOOT 2

Caliper Tappet Head Repair Kit

MCK1238 / VOLVO: 3092264 / 85107718

EEETE - e e e

10008 TAPPET BOOT
% 2 10009 PIN BOOT 2
L
e

Caliper Tappet Cover Kit

1 11470 ROUND BUSH @ 35 x39/30 MM 2
2 11459 OVAL BUSH @ 31-33 x42/30 MM 1
3 10009 PIN BOOT 2
4 11505 PIN CAP @ 45/28 MM 2
5 11519 RING @ 37 x42/14 MM 2
6 11042 CALIPER PIN @ 35/144 MM 1
7 11015 CALIPER PIN @ 31/84 MM 1
8 11147 PIN BOLT @ M18 x1.5/150 MM 1
9 11142 PIN BOLT @ M18 x1.5/90 MM 1
Caliper Guides & Bushing Repair Kit

[ - | I =TI (S TR

1 11470 ROUND BUSH @ 35 x39/30 MM 2
2 11459 OVAL BUSH @ 31-33 x42/30 MM 1
3 10009 PIN BOOT 2
4 11505 PIN CAP @ 45/28 MM 2
5 11108 BOLT @ M10x1.25 / 20 MM 1
6 11519 RING @ 37 x42/14 MM 2
7 11042 CALIPER PIN @ 35/144 MM 1
8 11015 CALIPER PIN @ 31/84 MM 1
9 11147 PIN BOLT @ M18 x1.5/150 MM 1
10 11142 PIN BOLT @ M18 x1.5/90 MM 1
Caliper Guides &Bushing Repair Kit 11 11125 BOLT @ M16 x1.5/40 MM 4
MCK1243 / MCK1140 / RENAULT: 5001 860 791
MAN: 81508026025 / VOLVO: 85107912
IVECO: 42555201




10008 TAPPET BOOT 5
2 10009 PIN BOOT 2
3 11657 CALIPER DUST COVER 1
& 11505 PIN CAP 3 45/28 MM 2
5 10018 RUBBER CAP 1
g 11125 BOLT @ M16 x1.5/40 MM 4

Caliper Dust Boots Repair Kit

MCK1244 / VOLVO: 85109892
RENAULT: 5001 858 718 / 5001 860 792

= | [w[onsw [ vescwemon ][ omewson [ arv |
10008 TAPPET BOOT

1
2 10009 PIN BOOT
3 11657 CALIPER DUST COVER
' 4 10018 RUBBER CAP

Caliper Guides &Bushing Repair Kit

B R, NN

-~ ) e e e

11118 BOLT @ M14 x1.5/40 MM
2 10009 PIN BOOT 2
¢ 3 11502 PIN CAP @ 44/17 MM 2

S .
_—_ e

Caliper Dust Boots & Caps Repair Kit

MCK1253 / DAF: 884368

[ - | I =TI (S TR

1 11125 BOLT @ M16 x1.5/40 MM 4
2 10009 PIN BOOT 2
0— — — — 3 11505 PIN CAP @ 45/28 MM 2
. :) i 4 11108 BOLT @ M10x 1.25 /20 MM 1
S-S ==
e e

]

Caliper Dust Boots & Caps Repair Kit

MCK1087




1

11470 ROUND BUSH @ 35 x39/30 MM 2
2 10009 PIN BOOT 2
3 11502 PIN CAP @ 44/17 MM 2
4 11118 BOLT @ M14 x1.5/40 MM 4
5 11037 CALIPER PIN @35/117 MM 1
6 11013 CALIPER PIN @ 31/78 MM 1
7 11145 PIN BOLT @ M18 x1.5/120 MM 1
8 11140 PIN BOLT @ M18x1.5/80 mm 1
9 11517 RING @ 37 x40/11 MM 2
10 11459 OVAL BUSH @ 31-33 x42/30 MM 1

Caliper Guides &Bushing Repair Kit

e | | O =T T

1 11470 ROUND BUSH @ 35 x39/30 MM 2
o ) 2 o

- : . . 2 iy 2 10009 PIN BOOT 2
i 3 11502 PIN CAP @ 44/17 MM 2

e
/‘ P ¢ m 4 11118 BOLT @ M14 x1.5/40 MM 4
— Y p— 5 11037 CALIPER PIN @ 35/117 MM 1
6 11013 CALIPER PIN @ 31/78 MM 1
B’ ' 7 11145 PIN BOLT @ M18 x1.5/120 MM 1
) 0 o 8 11140 PIN BOLT @ M18x 1.5 /80 mm 1
!‘ _ \ |‘ \ 9 11517 RING @ 37 x40/11 MM 2
i o' 10 11459 OVAL BUSH @ 31-33 x42/30 MM 1

Caliper Guides &Bushing Repair Kit
MCK1323

1 11470 ROUND BUSH @ 35 x39/30 MM 2
2 11460 CALIPER PIN RUBBER BUSH @ 31-32 x42/45 MM 1
3 10009 PIN BOOT 2
4 11505 PIN CAP @ 45/28 MM 2
5 11519 RING @ 37 x42/14 MM 1
6 11042 CALIPER PIN @ 35/144 MM 1
7 11015 CALIPER PIN @ 31/84 MM 1
8 11147 PIN BOLT @ M18 x1.5/150 MM 1
9 11142 PIN BOLT @ M18 x1.5/90 MM 1
Caliper Guides &Bushing Repair Kit

- | | I === R N N

Caliper Rubber Bush Pin




Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Repair Kit

Caliper Brake Lining Calibration Gear New Model

-

Caliper Brake Lining Calibration Gear Old Model

1

11458 RING @ 32x34/6.5 MM 2
2 11959 TAPPET 2
3 10008 TAPPET BOOT 2

Caliper Piston Repair Kit

MCK1309 / RENAULT: 5001 186 6398
VOLVO: 85109891




g 2 s B g i =

= —_— — —

7180 [M8*1,25-45 mm|

Caliper Calibration Mechanism Cap & Gasket

Caliper Calibration Mechanism Kit

-

Pl
e

9160M8*1,25-45 mem)

Caliper Calibration Mechanism Cap & Gasket

68324625

Caliper Calibration Mechanism Cap Gasket & Seals Repair Kit




Caliper Adjusting Gear Left

CEEE == Rl oo L= [ oo o]

Caliper Adjusting Gear Right

| el e | _==rs I e o]

Caliper Adjusting Gear Left-Short Lever

- | | I === R N N

Caliper Adjusting Gear Right-Short Lever




Caliper Adjusting Gear

CEETE - 1 e e e

o;;y ‘_Lj-o.,;"

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Sealings

11554 GEAR BUSH
2 11663 SEAL 2
3 11664 TAPPET BOOT RING 2

-~ ) e e e

11665 BEARING SADDLE

Caliper Bearing Cap

[ - 1 e e

11657 CALIPER DUST COVER
L1 ]
@

Caliper Dust Cover

68323746PK10




CEEE - | = T

Caliper Cover Gasket

EEEE - - Rl oo L= [ oo o]

Caliper Cover Gasket

1 10008 TAPPET BOOT 2

2 10009 PIN BOOT 2

- 3 10112 PLASTIC RING 2
. 4 10010 GASKET 1

5 10113 PLASTIC RING 1

Caliper Cover Gasket & Seals Repair Kit

1

11386 CALIVER LEVER 1
2 11544 LEVER BEARING 2
3 11543 ROLLER BEARING 2

Caliper Lever




1

3688 CALIPER VISUAL INDICATOR 1
2 11125 BOLT @ M16 x1.5/40 MM 4

(M1671,5-60 )

> v

Caliper Visual Pad Wear & Bolt Repair Kit

MCK1240 / RENAULT: 5021 177 423

EEETE - Rl oo L= [ oo o]
1

10114 VISUAL PAD WEAR ASSEMBLY 1
2 11262 SPRING 1

Caliper Visual Pad Wear Assembly

1

11287 HALF BEARING 5
2 11544 LEVER BEARING 2
3 11543 ROLLER BEARING )

Caliper Half Bearing Repair Kit

$J4112 / VOLVO: 3092329 / DAF: 1522169

- | [ = T
1

11287 NEEDLE BEARING 2

Caliper Bearings




1

11287 NEEDLE BEARING R
2 11556 LEVER BEARING 2
3 11543 ROLLER BEARING )

Caliper Half Bearing Repair Kit

-

Caliper Pad Retainer Repair Kit

-

L ok jof jof ok e

L jof Jof jof of e

1

10018 RUBBER CAP 10

Caliper Adjuster Dust Boot

68322655PK10

e

Caliper Pad Retainer Repair Kit




Caliper Pad Retainer Repair Kit

MCK1174 / MAN: 81.50822.0014
RENAULT: 5001 858 719 / 5001 866 486
DAF: 868303 / VOLVO: 85107958




EEETE -~ | = T
- 1

e — ) @ 11470 ROUND BUSH @ 35 x39/30 MM 2
— — = 2
10009 PIN BOOT 2
- Sy 3 11502 PIN CAP @ 44/17 MM 2
/ g e ) — 4 11459 OVAL BUSH @ 31-33 x42/30 MM 1
° o 5 11036 CALIPER PIN @ 35/117 MM 1
6 11014 CALIPER PIN @ 31/78 MM 1
o@ [y —— ° [y —
Ry — £ s 7 11145 PIN BOLT @ M18 x1.5/120 MM 1
— ® pm— 8 11140 PIN BOLT @ M18 x1.5/80 MM 1
& W T e T 9 11118 BOLT @ M14 x1.5/40 MM 4
10 11124 BOLT @ M16 x1.5/40 MM 4
Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit 11 11517 RING @ 37 x40/11 MM 2
MCK1298 / VOLVO: 85109890
RENAULT PREMIUM: 5001866989

1 11118 BOLT @ M14 x1.5/40 MM 4

2 10009 PIN BOOT 2

3 11502 PIN CAP @ 44/17 MM 2

. 4 11124 BOLT @ M16 x1.5/40 MM 4

W W QW W 5 11145 PIN BOLT @ M18 x1.5/120 MM 1

Caliper Boots & Bolts Repair Kit

MCK1310 / VOLVO: 85109892
RENAULT: 5001 866 400

1 11036 CALIPER PIN @ 35/117 MM 1
2 11016 CALIPER PIN @ 31/117 MM 1
3 11145 PIN BOLT @ M18 x1.5/120 MM 2
4 10009 PIN BOOT 2
5 11470 ROUND BUSH @ 35 x39/30 MM 2
6 11459 OVAL BUSH @ 31-33 x42/30 MM 2
7 11502 PIN CAP @ 44/17 MM 2
8 11517 RING @ 37 x40/11 MM 2
9 11124 BOLT @ M16 x1.5/40 MM 4
Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit
MCK1317 / VOLVO: 85109889

1 10008 TAPPET BOOT 2
2 10009 PIN BOOT 2
3 10019 RUBBER CAP 1
4 11125 BOLT @ M16 x1.5/40 MM 4

[) o] “oh [}

Caliper Boots &Bolts Repair Kit

225201




10008 TAPPET BOOT )

° 2 10009 PIN BOOT 2

e e 3 11125 BOLT @ M16 x1.5/40 MM 4

4 11140 PIN BOLT @ M18 x1.5/80 MM 1

. 5 11036 CALIPER PIN @35/117 MM 1

W .@. & 11014 CALIPER PIN $31/78 MM 1

e’ 7 11145 PIN BOLT @ M18 x1.5/120 MM 1

o -]

[) ) ) )

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

225200

CEETE Rl oo L= [ oo o]

1 10008 TAPPET BOOT R
o P 2 10009 PIN BOOT 2
o ° . . 3 11014 CALIPER PIN @31/78 MM 1
4 11140 PIN BOLT @ M18 x1.5/80 MM 1
L p— 5 11517 RING @ 37 x40/11 MM 1
- 6 11502 PIN CAP @ 44/17 MM 1
” @ 7 11108 BOLT @ M10x1.25 /20 mm 1
° S
Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit
225233
T [ | I-__-

10009 PIN BOOT

Caliper Tappet Dust Cover

$J4053

[ - S O e

11118 BOLT @ M14 x1.5/40 MM
o 2 10009 PIN BOOT 2
3 11502 PIN CAP @ 44/17 MM 2

S —_—

Caliper Dust Boots & Caps Repair Kit

MCK1253 / DAF: 884368




Caliper Dust Boots & Caps Repair Kit

T

—
= e

\

e 0
S T g,
e B — —
_— = g AW
Caliper Guides & Bushing Repair Kit
MCK1254

-

Caliper Bushing Repair Kit

225221

Caliper Tappet Dust Cover

68324854PK10 / MCK1139 / MAN: 81.50802.6024

T | E
1

A woN

W 0 N U R W N R

=
o

1
2
3
4

[ - | [
1

11125
10009
11505
11108

11470
10009
11502
11118
11037
11013
11145
11140
11517
11459

11517
11502
11470
11459

BOLT
PIN BOOT
PIN CAP
BOLT

ROUND BUSH
PIN BOOT
PIN CAP
BOLT
CALIPER PIN
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
PIN BOLT
RING
OVAL BUSH

RING
PIN CAP
ROUND BUSH
OVAL BUSH

@ M16 x1.5/40 MM

@ 45/28 MM
@ M10 x1.25/20 MM

@ 35 x39/30 MM

@ 44/17 MM
@ M14 x1.5/40 MM
@ 35/117 MM
@ 31/78 MM
@ M18 x1.5/120 MM
@ M18 x1.5/80 mm
@ 37 x40/11 MM
@ 31-33 x42/30 MM

@ 37 x40/11 MM
@ 44/17 MM
@ 35 x39/30 MM
@ 31-33 x42/30 MM

4
2
2
1

B N R R R P A NNN

2
2
2
1

10008

TAPPET BOOT

2



Caliper Adjuster Mechanism Repair Kit

CEETE - Rl oo L= [ oo o]

s\g

Caliper Brake Lining Calibration Gear Nev Model

- el e | _==rs I e o]

Caliper Brake Lining Calibration Gear Old Model

|l

9181 [M8*1,25-45 mm]

Caliper Calibration hanism Cap Aluminium & Gasket




Caliper Calibration Mechanism Kit

Caliper Calibration Mechanism Gasket & Seals repair Kit

-

1

10091 WEAR ASSEMBLY 1
2 11262 SPRING a

Caliper Visual Pad Wear Assembly

MCK1311 / VOLVO: 85109893
RENAULT: 7485109893

o

° 0
—@mm
esmm—— ) (I
enmss—gl) (D

1

10091 WEAR ASSEMBLY 4
2 11262 SPRING 4

Caliper Visual Pad Wear Assembly

225207




Caliper Adjusting Gear

EEETE - 1 e e e

11554 GEAR BUSH
o 2 11663 SEAL 2
3 11664 TAPPET BOOT RING 2

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Sealings

- ) e e e

11665 BEARING SADDLE

Caliper Bearing Cap

T - 1 e e

11657 CALIPER DUST COVER
O

Caliper Dust Cover

68323746PK10




EEEEE - | = T
1

00000 |
00000

e - Rl oo L= [ oo o]

CALIPER GASKET 1

Caliper Calibration Mechanism Gasket

1

11287 NEEDLE BEARING 2

Caliper Bearings

1

11287 HALF BEARING 2
2 11544 LEVER BEARING 2
3 11543 ROLLER BEARING 2

Caliper Bearing Repair Kit




provncs (G | = T

Caliper Pad Retainer Repair Kit

EEETE - | I___-

10018 RUBBER CAP

o
8O @O0 @O0 @O WO

B0 @O @O @O @O

Caliper Adjuster Dust Boot

68322655PK10

11387 CALIVER LEVER
2 11544 LEVER BEARING 5
3 11543 ROLLER BEARING 2

Caliper Lever

11388 CALIVER LEVER
2 11544 LEVER BEARING 2
3 11543 ROLLER BEARING 2

Caliper Lever




° o
0
o -

@ g &=

© W N U A W N

=
o

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

$J4076 / MCK1104 / RENAULT: 5001 837 006

-

) °
(]
) —
e \-_;_-

2

Caliper Bolt &Cap Repair Kit

$J4021 / VOLVO: 8550881

s

Caliper Tappet Dust Cover

$J4053

L m

=
: a'a,
= "

k

J.l

. I

0
{

e .

X

© 0 N O U R W N R

=
o

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

$J4052 / DAF: 1522192 / RENAULT: 5001 845 385

11042
11033
11153
11152
11520
11473
11470
10009
11503
11469

11152
11153
11503

10009

11012
11007
11146
11143
11552
10046
10115
11546
11501
11456

CALIPER PIN
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
PIN BOLT
RING
CALIPER PIN BUSH
ROUND BUSH
PIN BOOT
PIN CAP
CALIPER PIN BUSH

PIN BOLT
PIN BOLT
PIN CAP

CALIPER PIN
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
PIN BOLT
PIN BOOT RING
FIBER BUSH
PIN BOOT
PIN CAP
PIN CAP
OVAL BUSH

?35/132 mm
?35/79 mm
@ M20x 1.5 /150 MM
@ M20x 1.5 /100 MM
@37x47 /12 MM
@35x41/30mm
@ 35x39 /30 MM

@ 45/14.5 mm
?35-36 x39 /47 mm

@ M20x 1.5 /100 MM
@ M20x 1.5 /150 MM
@ 45/14.5 mm

$30/115 MM
@30/75MM
P M18x 1.5 /135 MM
P M18x1.5/95 MM
P32x42/12 MM
@30x34/26 MM

@37/12mm
@42 /43 MM
@30-31x34/26 mm

P NN N NN R R R

CALIPER PIN BOOT SET

R R RN NN R R R R



11670
2 11169
3 11263

Caliper Gear Small Left

$J4073 / VOLVO: 3098111
RENAULT: 5001 845 386

11670
2 11170
3 11263

Caliper Gear Small Right

$J4074 / VOLVO: 3098111
RENAULT: 5001 845 387

@iy

11429
2 11735
3 11332

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Left

$J4113 / VOLVO: 3092763
RENAULT: 5001 856 319

o m

D

11429
2 11735
3 11332

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Right

$J4114 / VOLVO: 3092764
RENAULT: 5001 856 320

GEAR
CALIBRATION BOLT
SPRING

GEAR
CALIBRATION BOLT
SPRING

ADJUSTING MECHANISM
GEAR
SPRING

ADJUSTING MECHANISM
GEAR
SPRING



-

2

1

A woN

Caliper Operating Shaft Left

MCK1021 / MCK1151 / VOLVO: 85104827

1
2
3
4

Caliper Operating Shaft Right

MCK1022 / MCK1152 / VOLVO: 85104828

-

©-

Shaft Setting Lever

68915080 / 68915081

o m

—
o

O3

1
2
3
4
5

Caliper Need & Roller Bearing

$J4031 / VOLVO: 8550893

11671
11787
11785
11673

11672
11787
11786
11673

11298
11333
11208
11480
11526

CALIPER SPLINE SHAFT
MECHANISM BALL BEARING
CALIPER BEARING HOUSE
ANTI ROTATION PIN

CALIPER SPLINE SHAFT
MECHANISM BALL BEARING
CALIPER BEARING HOUSE
ANTI ROTATION PIN

ROLLER BEARING
THRUST BEARING
THRUST WASHER
BUSH
RING

LEFT

LEFT

RIGHT

RIGHT

@ 40 x 44 /15 MM

B Rk W R

B, Rk W R

L



1

10119 TAPPET BOOT 1
2 10115 PIN BOOT 2
3 11669 SEAL @ 40x57 /6 MM 1
& 11668 SHIELD @ 42x56 / 6 MM 1
5 11667 SEAL $39x52/5.5MM 1
6 10116 COVER GASKET a
7 10117 ADJUSTING BOOT 1
8 10118 ADJUSTING O-RING a

Caliper Boot & Seal Kit

1 10119 TAPPET BOOT 1
2 10115 PIN BOOT 2
3 10116 COVER GASKET 1
4 10117 ADJUSTING BOOT a
5 10118 ADJUSTING O-RING 1
6 10009 PIN BOOT 2
7 11667 SEAL @39x52/5.5MM 1
8 11668 SHIELD @ 42x56/6MM 1
9 11669 SEAL B40x57/6 MM 1
Caliper Boot & Seal Kit
514078

1

10009 PIN BOOT 2
2 10115 PIN BOOT 2

Caliper Tappet Dust Cover

$Ja077

[ - | I =TI (S TR

1 10116 COVER GASKET 1
2 10117 ADJUSTING BOOT 1
3 10118 ADJUSTING O-RING 1
4 10009 PIN BOOT 2
5 10115 PIN BOOT 5
6 10119 TAPPET BOOT 1

Caliper Boot & Seal Kit

$J4032




Caliper Push Plate

$J4117 / 68321441 / VOLVO: 3092765
DENNIS: 65537714




1

© 0 N O A W N

Caliper Boot & Pin Repair Kit

12999 699 / 12 999 702
DAF: 1436853 / IVECO: 42536957

|3752

1

© 0 N O U A W N

=
o

Caliper Seals & Boots Repair Kit

B e
N e

12999 580VT
: 81508226003 / DAF: 1517407

1

N o 0 A w N

Caliper Seals & Boots Repair Kit

12 999 704VT

DAF: 1519363 / RENAULT: 5001852880

-]

1

uoA W N

Caliper Seals & Boots Repair Kit

10052
10051
11008
11127
11010
11131
11486
11454
11455

10057
10051
10055
10052
11131
11127
10053
11486
11110
11454

10054
11455

TAPPET BOOT
PIN BOOT
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
PIN CAP
PIN BUSH
PIN BUSH

CALIPER HEAD GASKET
PIN BOOT
CALIPER HEAD SEAL
TAPPET BOOT
PIN BOLT
PIN BOLT
CALIPER HEAD CAP
PIN CAP
CALIPER HEAD BOLT
PIN BUSH

CALIPER HEAD SEAL

PIN BUSH

@30/77 MM
M16x 1.5/ 70 MM
@30/91MM
M16 x 1.5/ 90 MM
@34/17 MM
@ 30x34/20 MM
@30x34/25MM

M16 x 1.5 /90 MM
M16 x 1.5/ 70 MM

@34/17 MM

M10x 1/40 MM
@30x34/20 MM

@ 30x34/25MM

P NN R R P RPN R

N © N P R R P RN R

10052
10051
11486
11131
11127
11454
11455

TAPPET BOOT
PIN BOOT
PIN CAP
PIN BOLT
PIN BOLT
PIN BUSH
PIN BUSH

@34/17 MM
M16 x 1.5 /90 MM
M16 x 1.5/ 70 MM
@30x34/20 MM
@30x34/25 MM

PN R R NN R

11486
11454
10052
10051
11455

PIN CAP
PIN BUSH
TAPPET BOOT
PIN BOOT
PIN BUSH

?34/17 MM
@30x34/20 MM

?30x34/25MM

2
2
1

=N



11454 PIN BUSH @30x34/20 MM 2
= 2 11008 CALIPER PIN @30/77 MM 1
FE= 3 11010 CALIPER PIN ©?30/91 MM 1
— 4 11127 PIN BOLT M16x 1.5/ 70 MM 1
— 5 11131 PIN BOLT M16 x 1.5/ 90 MM 1
=g
— 6 11110 CALIPER HEAD BOLT M10 x 1/ 40 MM 8
— 7 11455 PIN BUSH @30x34/25MM 1
=—1d

Caliper Guides & Bolts Repair Kit

s | ) ) ) e

11110 CALIPER HEAD BOLT M10x 1 /40 MM 8

11008 CALIPER PIN @30/77 MM 1
11010 CALIPER PIN ?30/91MM 1
11127 PIN BOLT M16x 1.5 / 70 MM

G i G
MBI - G
. 1
e — 11131 PIN BOLT M16 x 1.5 /90 MM 1
§ 0
e

@
uoA WwoN

Caliper Guides & Bolts Repair Kit

| ) ) ) e

11454 PIN BUSH ®30x34/20 MM 2

2 11008 CALIPER PIN $30/77 MM 1

; ; \ 3 11010 CALIPER PIN $30/91MM 1

4 11127 PIN BOLT M16x 1.5 /70 MM 1

e\-’ 5 11131 PIN BOLT M16x 1.5 /90 MM 1

§ 6 11455 PIN BUSH ®30x34/25MM 1
9

Caliper Guides & Bolts Repair Kit

11454 PIN BUSH ®30x34/20 MM

Caliper Bushing Repair Kit




10052 TAPPET BOOT

2 10051 PIN BOOT 2

Caliper Seals & Boots Repair Kit

e - | ) ) ) e

10052 TAPPET BOOT
2 10055 CALIPER HEAD SEAL q
3 10053 CALIPER HEAD CAP 1

Caliper Seals & Boots Repair Kit

T~ | ) ) ) e

10054 CALIPER HEAD SEAL

Caliper Seals & Boots Repair Kit

10052 TAPPET BOOT
2 10051 PIN BOOT 2
3 11487 PIN CAP @34/38MM 1
4 11486 PIN CAP @34/17 MM 1

Caliper Seals & Caps Repair Kit




EEEEE | ) ) [

11487 PIN CAP ®34/38MM
°

Caliper Caps Repair Kit

11405 MECHANISM SLOT 110 MM

2 11159 CALIBRATION BOLT 87 MM 1

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism (Old Model)

T~ | ) ) ) e

11405 MECHANISM SLOT 110 MM

2 11158 CALIBRATION BOLT 87 MM 1

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism (Old Model-Slotted)

- | 5 ) [T S

11405 MECHANISM SLOT 110 MM
2 11159 CALIBRATION BOLT 87 MM

3 11253 ADJUSTING SPRING 1

& 11196 LOCKER RING 1

5 11194 BEVEL WASHER 1

\, S ® 11193 WASHER i

‘ ’ ® 7 11195 BOTTOM WASHER 1

g g 11304 CLIPS 1

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism (Old Model-with Pin)




1

11405 MECHANISM SLOT 110 MM 1
2 11158 CALIBRATION BOLT 87 MM 1
3 11253 ADJUSTING SPRING 1
4 11196 LOCKER RING 1
5 11194 BEVEL WASHER 1
® 11193 WASHER 1
7 11195 BOTTOM WASHER 1
3 11304 CLIPS 1

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism (Old Model-Slotted)

1

10052 TAPPET BOOT 1
2 10051 PIN BOOT 2
3 11131 PIN BOLT M16 x 1.5 /90 MM 1
4 11010 CALIPER PIN $30/91 MM 1
5 11127 PIN BOLT M16x 1.5/ 70 MM 1
6 11008 CALIPER PIN @30/77 MM 1
7 3768 ADJUSTING MECHANISM SET WITH GROOVE 1
8 11486 PIN CAP @34/17 MM 2
9 11454 PIN BUSH @30x34/20 MM 2
10 11455 PIN BUSH @30x34/25MM 1

Caliper Adj.Mech. With Guides & Boots Repair Kit (with Pin)

ere  [E Pl e L= Lo o]
1

10052 TAPPET BOOT 1

' 2 10051 PIN BOOT 2
3 11131 PIN BOLT M16 x 1.5/ 90 MM 1

4 11010 CALIPER PIN @30/91MM 1

5 11127 PIN BOLT M16 x 1.5 /70 MM 1

6 11008 CALIPER PIN ©30/77 MM 1

7 3768 ADJUSTING MECHANISM SET SLOTTED 1

8 11486 PIN CAP @34/17 MM 2

9 11454 PIN BUSH @30x34/20 MM 2

10 11455 PIN BUSH @30x34/25MM 1

Caliper Adj.Mech. With Guides & Boots Repair Kit (Slotted)

Caliper Calibration Bolt (with Pin) 87 mm




Caliper Calibration Bolt (Slotted) 87 mm

Caliper Roller Bearings

Caliper Lever & Pin Repair Kit

T @

2
3

Caliper Joint & Pin Repair Kit

11286

10057
10055
10053

CALIPER NEEDLE BEARING

CALIPER HEAD GASKET
CALIPER HEAD SEAL 1
CALIPER HEAD CAP 1



Caliper Push Plate (Slotted-Left)

[ - ol e L eeeon L wse Lo

Caliper Push Plate (Slotted-Right)

[ -~ Pl e L= Lo o]

Caliper Push Plate (with Pin-Left)

EEEEE - Pl cor L e | ooz flav |

Caliper Push Plate (with Pin-Right)




EEEEE | ) ) e

11253 ADJUSTING SPRING 1

. 2 11196 LOCKER RING 1
3 11194 BEVEL WASHER 1

4 11193 WASHER 1

5 11195 BOTTOM WASHER 1

(4] 6 11304 CLIPS i

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Repair Kit

[ - ol e L eeeon L wse Lo

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Housing (Thin)

[ | ) ) ) e

11410 SHAFT HOUSING THIN

2 11254 SPRING

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Housing Repair Kit (Thin)

T Pl cor L e | ooz flav |

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Housing (Thin) 87mm (with Pin)




Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Housing (Thin) 87mm (Slotted)

11411 CALIPER ADJUSTING MECHANISM SET WITH PIN

2 11254 SPRING 2

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Housing (Thin) 76mm (with Pin)

11412 CALIPER ADJUSTING MECHANISM SET SLOTTED

2 11254 SPRING

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Housing (Thin) 76mm (Slotted)




© 0 N O A W N

=
o

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

i
-

i
N

SAF: 3.434.3827.01

@/

u..

=
1
— - —
T
® o Q —

—_—

—i_'

© ® N O U A W N

=
o

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

i
[

i
N

12 999 738 / SAF: 3.434.3827.01 / DAF: 1505890

®

© ® N O U A W N

=
o

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

12 999 776 / DAF: 1628065 / VOLVO: 85108166
RENAULT: 5001 866 626

o=
fosrome ]
>

© 0 N O A W N

=
o

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

10058
10059
11498
11495
10060
10053
11197
11478
11053
11135

11052
11129

10058
10059
11498
11495
10060
10053
11197
11478
11053
11135

11052
11129

10058
10059
11498
11495
11478
11053
11129
11052
11135
11197

10058
10060
11052
11129
11053
11135
11478
11495
11498
11197

TAPPET BOOT
PIN BOOT
PIN CAP
PIN CAP
PIN BOOT
CALIPER HEAD CAP
WASHER
PIN BUSH
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
CALIPER PIN

PIN BOLT

TAPPET BOOT
PIN BOOT
PIN CAP
PIN CAP
PIN BOOT
CALIPER HEAD CAP
WASHER
PIN BUSH
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
CALIPER PIN

PIN BOLT

TAPPET BOOT
PIN BOOT
PIN CAP
PIN CAP
PIN BUSH
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
WASHER

TAPPET BOOT
PIN BOOT
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
PIN BUSH
PIN CAP
PIN CAP
WASHER

GREEN

@ 42 /28 MM

@ 42 /17 MM
WHITE

@38 x42 /30 MM
@38/118 MM
@ M16 x 1.5/120 MM
?38/76 MM
@ M16 x1.5/80 MM

GREEN
@42 /28 MM
@42 /17 MM

WHITE

@38 x42 /30 MM
?38/118 MM
@ M16 x 1.5/120 MM
?38/76 MM
@ M16 x 1.5/80 MM

GREEN
@42 /28 MM
@42 /17 MM
@38 x42/30 MM

@38/118 MM

@ M16 x 1.5/80 MM
?38/76 MM

@ M16 x 1.5/120 MM

WHITE
@ 38/76 MM

@ M16 x 1.5 /80 MM
®38/118 MM

@ M16 x 1.5 /120 MM

@ 38 x 42/ 30 MM

@ 42 /17 MM
@ 42 /28 MM

B R W R RN R NN R

B R W R RNNNN R

N PR W R PR RN R



© 0 N O U A W N

=
o

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

e
N e

—_ -] r’=\
' = 9 O~
— — S
L]

N o oA w N

Caliper Boots & Caps Repair Kit

-~

e

(-}
— - & & @

O U A W N

Caliper Boots & Caps Repair Kit

uoA W N

Caliper Guides & Bolts Repair Kit

10058
10059
11052
11129
11053
11135
11478
11495
11498
11197
10055
10053

10058
10059
10060
11478
11495
11498
11197

10058
10059
11197
11478
11495
11498

11053
11052
11135
11129
11110

TAPPET BOOT
PIN BOOT
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
PIN BUSH
PIN CAP
PIN CAP
WASHER
CALIPER HEAD SEAL
CALIPER HEAD CAP

TAPPET BOOT
PIN BOOT
PIN BOOT
PIN BUSH

PIN CAP
PIN CAP
WASHER

TAPPET BOOT
PIN BOOT
WASHER
PIN BUSH
PIN CAP
PIN CAP

CALIPER PIN
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
PIN BOLT
CALIPER HEAD BOLT

GREEN

@38/76 MM

@ M16 x 1.5/80 MM
?38/118 MM

@ M16 x 1.5/120 MM

@38 x42 /30 MM

@42 /17 MM
@42/28 MM

GREEN
WHITE
@38 x42 /30 MM
@42/17 MM
@42/28 MM

GREEN

@38 x42 /30 MM
@42/17 MM
@42 /28 MM

?38/118 MM
?38/76 MM
@ M16 x 1.5/120 MM
@ M16 x 1.5/80 MM
M10x 1/40 mm

R N N R N R N = L S

BN N W NN R

BoR W NN R

® B R



10060 PIN BOOT WHITE

2 10058 TAPPET BOOT 1

Caliper Seals & Boots Repair Kit

10059 PIN BOOT GREEN

2 10058 TAPPET BOOT 1

Caliper Tappet Cover Repair Kit

T - | ) ) ) e

o ® Q a» 11478 PIN BUSH @38 x42/30 MM 3
() o 2 11495 PIN CAP @ 42 /17 MM 1
s 3 11498 PIN CAP @42 /28 MM 1
4 10060 PIN BOOT WHITE 2
5 3834 CALIPER TAPPET & BOOT 2
6 11053 CALIPER PIN ?38/118 MM 1
7 10053 CALIPER HEAD CAP 2
8 11052 CALIPER PIN @38 /76 MM 1
;__T:‘m 9 11135 PIN BOLT @ M16 x 1.5/ 120 MM 1
10 11129 PIN BOLT @ M16 x 1.5 /80 MM 1
1 11197 WASHER N
Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit
12999 746

- | 5 ) [ [ .

10058 TAPPET BOOT
2 10055 CALIPER HEAD SEAL a
3 CALIPER HEAD CAP 1
2] ) 10053

Caliper Seals & Boots Repair Kit




11406 ADJUSTING MECHANISM SLOT 115 MM

2 11161 CALIBRATION BOLT 91 MM 1

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism (New Model-with Pin)

e - | I-__-

11406 ADJUSTING MECHANISM SLOT 115 MM

2 11160 CALIBRATION BOLT 91 MM 1

(2]

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism (New Model-Slotted)

[ L ———

11406 ADJUSTING MECHANISM SLOT 115 MM 1
2 11161 CALIBRATION BOLT 91 MM 1
3 11253 ADJUSTING SPRING 1
4 11196 LOCKER RING 1
5 11194 BEVEL WASHER 1
® 11193 WASHER 1
7 11195 BOTTOM WASHER 1
3 11304 CLIPs 1

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism (New Model-with Pin)

11406 ADJUSTING MECHANISM SLOT 115 MM
2 11160 CALIBRATION BOLT 91 MM
3 11253 ADJUSTING SPRING 1
& 11196 LOCKER RING 1
5 11194 BEVEL WASHER 1
® 11193 WASHER 1
7 11195 BOTTOM WASHER 1
3 11304 CLIPS 1

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism (New Model-Slotted)




10058 TAPPET BOOT 1

2 10059 PIN BOOT GREEN 2
3 3804 CALIPER ADJUSTING SET WITH PIN 1
4 11052 CALIPER PIN @38 /76 MM 1
5 11129 PIN BOLT @ M16 x 1.5/80 MM 1
6 11053 CALIPER PIN @38/118 MM 1
7 11135 PIN BOLT @ M16 x1.5/120 MM 1
8 11478 PIN BUSH @38 x 42 /30 MM 3
9 11498 PIN CAP @ 42/28 MM 1
10 11495 PIN CAP @42 /17 MM 1
Caliper Adj.Mech.with Guides & Boots Repair Kit (with Pin) 11 11197 WASHER 2

T -~ | ) ) e

10058 TAPPET BOOT 1

2 10059 PIN BOOT GREEN 2
3 3804 CALIPER ADJUSTING SET SLOTTED 1
4 11052 CALIPER PIN @38/76 MM 1
5 11129 PIN BOLT @M16 x 1.5/80 MM 1
6 11053 CALIPER PIN @38/118 MM 1
7 11135 PIN BOLT @ M16 x 1.5/ 120 MM 1
8 11478 PIN BUSH @38 x42 /30 MM 3
9 11498 PIN CAP @42/28 MM 1
10 11495 PIN CAP @42 /17 MM 1
Caliper Adj.Mech.with Guides & Boots Repair Kit (Slotted) 11 11197 WASHER 2

Caliper Calibration Bolt (with Pin)

-~ Pl e L= I o]

Caliper Calibration Bolt (Slotted)




Caliper Roller Bearings

Caliper Lever & Pin Repair Kit

2
3

Caliper Joint & Seals Repair Kit

2w N

Caliper Joint & Seals Repair Kit

11286

10057
10055
10053

10057
10055
10053
10054

CALIPER NEEDLE BEARING

CALIPER HEAD GASKET
CALIPER HEAD SEAL 1
CALIPER HEAD CAP 1

CALIPER HEAD GASKET
CALIPER HEAD SEAL
CALIPER HEAD CAP

[N S

CALIPER HEAD SEAL



10058 TAPPET BOOT
2 10059 PIN BOOT GREEN 2
3 10060 PIN BOOT WHITE 2

Caliper Tappet Cover Repair Kit

10058 TAPPET BOOT 1
2 10059 PIN BOOT GREEN 2
3 10060 PIN BOOT WHITE 2
4 11197 WASHER a
5 10053 CALIPER HEAD CAP 1

Caliper Tappet Cover Repair Kit

]

)

10058 TAPPET BOOT
2 10059 PIN BOOT GREEN 2
3 11197 WASHER 2

Caliper Tappet Cover Repair Kit
- [m | I-__-
10058 TAPPET BOOT
2 10060 PIN BOOT WHITE 2
oy 3 11197 WASHER 2
)

e-—-
—

Caliper Tappet Cover Repair Kit




Caliper Push Plate (Left)

-

Caliper Push Plate (Right)

[ Nl con L e | cnms flav)

Caliper Push Plate (Left)

[ Pl e L= Lo o]

Caliper Push Plate (Right)




1

11253 ADJUSTING SPRING 1
2 11196 LOCKER RING 1
3 11194 BEVEL WASHER 1
4 11193 WASHER 1
5 11195 BOTTOM WASHER 1
6 11304 cLIPs 1

Caliper Adj.Mech. Clutch System Repair Kit

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Housing (Thick)

[T -~ Nl con L e | cnms flav)
1

11413 SHAFT HOUSING THICK 1
2 11254 SPRING

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Housing (Thick)

[T Pl e L= Lo o]

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Housing (Thick) 91 mm (with Pin)




Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Housing (Thick) 91 mm (Slotted)

11414 CALIPER ADJUSTING MECHANISM SET WITH PIN 91 MM
2 11254 SPRING 2

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Housing (Thick) 91 mm (with Pin)

11415 CALIPER ADJUSTING MECHANISM SET SLOTTED 91 MM
2 11254 SPRING 2

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Housing (Thick) 91 mm (Slotted)




11478 PIN BUSH @38 x42/30 MM 3

2 11495 PIN CAP @42 /17 MM 1

3 11498 PIN CAP @42 /28 MM 1

4 10060 PIN BOOT WHITE 2

5 3834 CALIPER TAPPET & BOOT 2

6 11053 CALIPER PIN ?38/118 MM 1

7 10053 CALIPER HEAD CAP 2

8 11052 CALIPER PIN ?38/76 MM 1

jéf:'\m 9 11135 PIN BOLT @ M16 x 1.5/120 MM 1

10 11129 PIN BOLT @ M16 x 1.5/ 80 MM 1

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit 11 11197 WASHER 2
12999 746

11478 PIN BUSH @38 x42/30 MM 3
2 10061 PIN BELLOW CAP 1
3 11495 PIN CAP @42/17 MM 1
4 10060 PIN BOOT WHITE 2
5 11055 CALIPER PIN ®38/128 MM 1
6 11051 CALIPER PIN @38/70 MM 1
7 11137 PIN BOLT @ M16 x 1.5/ 130 MM 1
8 11129 PIN BOLT @ M16 x 1.5 /80 MM 1
9 11197 WASHER N
10 11522 RING @42 x57x11 MM 1

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit
12 999 678 / DAF: 865966 / RENAULT: 5021170488

T - | 5 ) [ [ .

3834 CALIPER TAPPET & BOOT
— _— ' o g— 2 11129 PIN BOLT @ M16 x 1.5 /80 MM 1
= — e 3 11137 PIN BOLT @ M16 x 1.5/ 130 MM 1
P} 2] 4 10060 PIN BOOT WHITE 2
a e i 5 11197 WASHER 2
(2] 6 10061 PIN BELLOW CAP 1
-
7 11522 RING @42 x57x 11 MM 1
8 11495 PIN CAP @42 /17 MM 1
= o = © 9 10053 CALIPER HEAD CAP 2
Caliper Piston & Seals Repair Kit
12 999 677
fowes nomesn s | I-__-
3834 CALIPER TAPPET & BOOT
2 10060 PIN BOOT WHITE 2
0 (2]

Caliper Tappet Cover Repair Kit




EEEEE - | ) ) S

11053 CALIPER PIN ?38/118 MM 1
2 11052 CALIPER PIN @ 38/76 MM 1
3 11135 PIN BOLT @ M16 x 1.5/ 120 MM 1
4 11129 PIN BOLT @ M16 x 1.5 /80 MM 1
5 3834 CALIPER TAPPET & BOOT 2
6 10060 PIN BOOT WHITE 2
7 10053 CALIPER HEAD CAP 2

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

[ - | ) ) ) e

10062 TAPPET BOOT
2 11954 TAPPET 1
3 11305 CLIPS 1

Caliper Piston Repair Kit

11478 PIN BUSH @38 x42/30 MM 3
3 11495 PIN CAP @42 /17 MM 1
3 11135 PIN BOLT @ M16 x 1.5/ 120 MM 1
4 10060 PIN BOOT WHITE 2
5 11053 CALIPER PIN ®38/118 MM 1
6 11052 CALIPER PIN ?38/76 MM 1
7 11135 PIN BOLT @ M16 x 1.5/ 120 MM 1
8 11129 PIN BOLT @ M16 x 1.5 /80 MM 1

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

11478 PIN BUSH @38 x42 /30 MM
2 11053 CALIPER PIN ?38/118 MM
3 11052 CALIPER PIN @38/76 MM 1
e 4 11129 PIN BOLT @ M16 x 1.5 /80 MM 1
5 11135 PIN BOLT @ M16 x 1.5/ 120 MM 1

Caliper Guides & Bolts Repair Kit




10058 TAPPET BOOT
2 10055 CALIPER HEAD SEAL a
3 10053 CALIPER HEAD CAP 1

Caliper Seals & Boots Repair Kit

Caliper Calibration Bolt (Right)

Caliper Calibration Bolt (Left)

e

11162 CALIPER CALIBRATION BOLT
2 11164 CALIBRATION BOLT LOCKING PLATE 1
3 11306 CALIBRATION BOLT RING 1

Caliper Calibration Bolt (Right)




11163 CALIPER CALIBRATION BOLT
2 11164 CALIBRATION BOLT LOCKING PLATE 1
3 11306 CALIBRATION BOLT RING 1

Caliper Calibration Bolt (Left)

=

11282 CALIPER NEEDLE BEARING

Caliper Roller Bearings

11283 ROLLER BEARING

Caliper Roller Bearings

=

@ @
o'«

11282 ROLLER BEARING
2 11283 ROLLER BEARING 2

Caliper Roller Bearings




T

\!
$ 8

2
3

Caliper Joint & Seals Repair Kit

-

{sse
A
-\,

uoA W N

Caliper Joint, Seals & Bolt Repair Kit

| 11745

™

Caliper Joint Repair Kit

|3847

o

pr— 9’
(o

(e

(e

Qi o=

3

Caliper Joint & Bolts Repair Kit

11745
10053
10055

11745
10053
10055
11110
11125

11745
11110
11125

CALIPER HEAD GASKET
CALIPER HEAD CAP 2
CALIPER HEAD SEAL 2

CALIPER HEAD GASKET
CALIPER HEAD CAP
CALIPER HEAD SEAL
CALIPER HEAD BOLT @ M10 x1/40 MM

BOLT @ M16 x 1.5/40 MM

aoN NN P

CALIPER HEAD GASKET

CALIPER HEAD BOLT @ M10 x1/40 MM

BOLT @ M16 x 1.5/40 MM 5

N



11416 CALIPER SHAFT HOUSING

2 11271 SPRING 2

Caliper Bridge Assembly

11416 CALIPER SHAFT HOUSING 1
2 11162 CALIPER CALIBRATION BOLT R 1
3 11163 CALIPER CALIBRATION BOLT L 1
4 11271 SPRING 3

Caliper Bridge Assembly

[T -~ | 5 ) [T [

11416 CALIPER SHAFT HOUSING
2 11162 CALIPER CALIBRATION BOLT R 1
3 11163 CALIPER CALIBRATION BOLT L 1
4 11271 SPRING 5
5 11164 CALIBRATION BOLT LOCKING PLATE 2
9 6 11306 CALIBRATION BOLT RING 5

g8 @N@

Caliper Bridge Assembly Set

11736 MECHANISM GEAR

Caliper Gear (Left)




11737 MECHANISM GEAR

Caliper Gear (Right)

[ -~ | ) ) e .

11738 MECHANISM PIN

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Pin

[ | 5 ) [T [ .

11738 MECHANISM PIN

2 11736 MECHANISM GEAR RIGHT 2

1]
e ———
o

P e

L ‘-"’_4), 4

2

=
™

i(=)Z & W)

Caliper Gear Wheel Adj.Mech. Repair Kit (Right)

7,

[ -~ | ) ) ) e

11738 MECHANISM PIN

d 2

11737 MECHANISM GEAR LEFT 2

e ——
o

LSy, e

\«t

& =) T )3

Pz,

Caliper Gear Wheel Adj.Mech. Repair Kit (Left)




T - | ) ) ) e

0 &) ) 11736 MECHANISM GEAR RIGHT 1
9 ,.ﬁo'ﬂlt).& \Wrr -, m.- 2 — — LT .
N
a2, = >
W w o 3 11272 SPRING 5
9 ~ 4 Eo o 4 10055 CALIPER HEAD SEAL 2
5 11738 MECHANISM PIN )
—————- 5 s WASHER ;
7 11311 CIRCLIP )
(¢}
.9,
N

Caliper Gear Wheel Adj.Mech. Repair Kit

[ -~ | ) ) e .

11738 MECHANISM PIN )
(2]
@ —_— 2 11272 SPRING 3
3 10055 CALIPER HEAD SEAL 2
© 5}
— e P 4 11186 WASHER a
5 11311 CIRCLIP )

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Repair Kit

[ -~ | 5 ) [T [ .

11738 MECHANISM PIN

i 2 11186 WASHER 7

D e ——— 5 n areup .

X I®
Iy y . Y,
PR PR
=

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Repair Kit

T~ Pl e L= Lo o]

Caliper Lever




 « @ &

Caliper Lever

Caliper Lever Repair Kit

FNITUR N

Caliper Lever Repair Kit

[

L0, )

& a{*_;_,m..(;_!:.s
e crm—

© 0 N O U A W N

Caliper Lever Repair Kit

11399

3482
3841

11399
3863
3482
3841

11742
11740
11741
11273
11312
11311
11188
11187
11740

CALIPER LEVER
ROLLER BEARING 2
ROLLER BEARING 2

CALIPER LEVER

LEVER REPAIR KIT 1
ROLLER BEARING 2
ROLLER BEARING 2

LEVER GEAR
LEVER PIN
BEARING

SPRING

CIRCLIP

CIRCLIP
WASHER
WASHER

L = S = S N)

MECHANISM



e - ol e L eeeon L wsor Lo
1

11742 MECHANISM GEAR 2

o

A€ SE

vy,
at

LS

£

Caliper Gear

[re Pl coon Il e=ecen |l oo oo |

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Pin

[ - Nl con L e | cnms flav)

Caliper Push Plate (Left)

[T Pl e L= Lo o]

Caliper Push Plate (Right)




10059 PIN BOOT GREEN 2
2 10058 TAPPET BOOT 1
3 11197 WASHER 2
4 11053 CALIPER PIN ©38/118 MM 1
5 11052 CALIPER PIN ?38/76 MM 1
6 11135 PIN BOLT @ M16 x 1.5/120 MM 1
7 11129 PIN BOLT @M16 x1.5/80 MM 1
8 11495 PIN CAP @42 /17 MM 1
9 11481 PIN BUSH @42 x38.8/35MM 3
10 10053 CALIPER HEAD CAP 1

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit
6403229262

10058 TAPPET BOOT
2 10059 PIN BOOT GREEN 2
3 10053 CALIPER HEAD CAP 1
& 11495 PIN CAP B42/17 MM 2
5 11197 WASHER 5
© 11481 PIN BUSH @42 x38.8/35MM 3

Caliper Seals & Caps Repair Kit

10058 TAPPET BOOT

2 10053 CALIPER HEAD CAP a

Caliper Sealing Set

6403229322

10059 PIN BOOT GREEN

2 10058 TAPPET BOOT 1

Caliper Seals & Boots Repair Kit




© ® N o 0 A W N

=
o

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism

[N
[y

12

13

2w~

Caliper Adjusting Repair Kit

s

Caliper Calibration Bolt (with Pin)

Caliper Roller Bearings

11417
17089
11528
11618
11527
11750
11255
11315
11200
11198

11199
11314

11529

11619
11620
11751
10053

11286

MECHANISM SLOT

CALIBRATION BOLT 1
TORSION SPRING RING THIN 1
MECHANIM GEAR 1
MECHANISM SHIELD 1
CALIBRATION BOLT SEAL 1
TORSION SPRING 1
cLiPs SMALL 1
WASHER 1

BEVEL WASHER SMALL 3
BEVEL WASHER BIG 1
cLiPs BIG 1
TORSION SPRING RING THICK 1

ADJUSTER GEAR

ADJUSTER SHAFT 1
HEAD SEAL 1
HEAD CAP 1

CALIPER NEEDLE BEARING



- T

1

11286 CALIPER NEEDLE BEARING 2
2 11541 LEVER BEARING .
3 11542 ROLLER BEARING 2

Caliper Roller Bearings Repair Kit

-

F— )

1

11381 CALIPER LEVER B
2 11541 LEVER BEARING 2
3 11542 ROLLER BEARING )

Caliper Lever Repair Kit

s

Caliper Push Plate (Slotted-Left)

6403229312 / MAN: 81.50822.6041

T

Caliper Push Plate (Slotted-Right)




11255 MECHANISM TORSION SPRING
2 11254 SHAFT HOUSING SPRING 2

Caliper Spring Kit

-

@O
Oz

11198 BEVEL WASHER SMALL
2 11200 WASHER 1
3 11199 BEVEL WASHER BIG 1
4 11314 CLIPS BIG 1
5 11315 CLIPS SMALL 1

Caliper Adj. Mechanism Clutch System Repair Kit

T

Qo |

11527 MECHANISM SHIELD
2 11750 CALIBRATION BOLT SEAL 1

Caliper Seal & Cap Repair Kit

-

QOQ

e le

11527 MECHANISM SHIELD

Caliper Cap Repair Kit




[T - | I-__-

11750 CALIBRATION BOLT SEAL
b o

Caliper Calibration Bolt Seal Set

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Housing

11418 SHAFT HOUSING

2 11254 SHAFT HOUSING SPRING 2

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Housing

3874 CALIPER ADJUSTING MECHANISM

2 3888 ADJUSTING MECHANISM HOUSING 1

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism (with Pin)




11542 ROLLER BEARING

2 11541 LEVER BEARING .

Caliper Roller & Bearing

[ -

ad ap ap = = =P

11752 CALIPER COVER
2 11749 COVER SEAL 1
3 11104 BOLT M8x1.25/16 mm 6

Caliper Cover

W 897 290 2612

11749 COVER SEAL

Caliper Cover Seal Set

T

dlee

Caliper Pad Retainer Repair Kit




e - | ) ) ) e

s 11053 CALIPER PIN ?38/118 MM 1
0 5N ST
.= ' - - 2 11052 CALIPER PIN ?38/76 MM 1
: ® - o 3 11129 PIN BOLT M16 x 1.5/ 80 mm 2
! 4 10058 TAPPET 1
e (5]
' ' ‘ 5 10102 PIN BOOT 2
6 11495 PIN CAP @42/17 mm 2
o ® 7 11478 PIN BUSH ?38x42/30mm 3
o - / 8 10053 CALIPER HEAD CAP 1

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

6402229282

R - | ) ) e

10102 PIN BOOT )
2 10053 CALIPER HEAD CAP q
3 10058 TAPPET BOOT 1
& 11478 PIN BUSH @ 38x42/30mm 3
5 11495 PIN CAP @42 /17 mm )

Caliper Seals & Caps Repair Kit

T - | 5 ) [T [ .

10052 TAPPET BOOT
2 10055 CALIPER HEAD SEAL Q
3 10053 CALIPER HEAD CAP 1

Caliper Seals & Boots Repair Kit

[ - | ) ) ) e

o 10058 TAPPET BOOT

2 10102 PIN BOOT 2

Caliper Seals & Boots Repair Kit




EEEEE - L ————————

P ® ® ° ° 11419 ADJUSTING MECHANISM SLOT 1
° g ﬁ & B ) 2 11166 CALIBRATION BOLT 1

? ’ 3 11198 BEVEL WASHER SMALL 3

= - " ® ® 4 11255 MECHANISM TORSION SPRING 1

o oi Q S o O 5 11528 MECHANISM TORSION SPRING THIN 1

6 11529 MECHANISM TORSION SPRING THICK 1

L4 7 11200 WASHER 1

l_\e/,,) Q Q Q 8 11199 BEVEL WASHER BIG 1
u 9 11315 CcLIPS SMALL 1

10 11201 MECHANISM TRIANGLE WASHER 1

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Repair Kit 11 11314 CLIPS BIG 1

e - | I-__-

o 11419 ADJUSTING MECHANISM SLOT 1

2 11166 CALIBRATION BOLT Q

° 3 11255 MECHANISM TORSION SPRING 1
L) 4 11528 MECHANISM TORSION SPRING THIN

o 5 11529 MECHANISM TORSION SPRING THICK 1

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Repair Kit

Caliper Calibration Bolt (with Pin)

11286 CALIPER NEEDLE BEARING

Caliper Roller Bearings




o =

1

11286 CALIPER NEEDLE BEARING 2
2 11541 LEVER BEARING 2
3 11542 ROLLER BEARING 2

Caliper Roller Bearings Repair Kit

1

CALIPER LEVER 1
2 11542 ROLLER BEARING 2
3 11541 LEVER BEARING N

Caliper Lever Repair Kit

T o

Caliper Push Plate (Slotted-Left)

-

Caliper Push Plate (Slotted-Right)




1

11198 BEVEL WASHER SMALL 3
2 11315 cLIPs SMALL 1
3 11314 cLipPs BIG 1
4 11199 BEVEL WASHER BIG 1
5 11201 MECHANISM TRIANGLE WASHER 1
6 11200 WASHER 1

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Clutch System Repair Kit

- Pl coon Il e=ecen |l oo oo |
1

11420 SHAFT HOSUING 1
] 2 11254 SPRING 2

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Housing Repair Kit

R - Nl con L e | cnms flav)

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Housing Repair Kit

o

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Repair Kit (with Pin)




1

11756 CALIPER COVER 1
2 11104 BOLT M8 x 1.25 /16 mm 6

- .

Caliper Cover




1

11035 CALIPER PIN ®35/110 MM 1
2 11027 CALIPER PIN ?34.8/85 MM 1
3 11134 PIN BOLT @ M16 x1.5/110 MM 2
4 11465 PIN BUSH @35 x39/20 MM 4
5 11495 PIN CAP @42/17 MM 2
6 10103 PIN BOOT 2

" -

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

(2]

12 999 734VT / MERC: 000 420 0982

10025 TAPPET BOOT 1

1

2 10103 PIN BOOT 2

Caliper Seals & Boots Repair Kit

1

10025 TAPPET BOOT 1

1 Z 10103 PIN BOOT 2
7 m &) 3 10098 SEAL 1

/ 4 11668 SEAL @42x56/6mm 1

) = b L 5 10032 PLUG 1
. 2] 6 11104 BOLT M8*1,25-16 mm 1

[ 4] ‘ ’ @ 7 11270 SPRING 1

0 A 8 11669 SEAL ©40x57 /6 mm 1

Caliper Seals & Boots Repair Kit

D | [ T TR
1

ol

2] o 11316 CLIPS 1
2 10098 SPLINE SHAFT SEAL 1

o © 3 11669 BEVEL SEAL 1

& 11668 SPLINE SHAFT COVER 1

5 11190 WASHER 1

6 11296 TRUST BEARING 1

7 11189 TRUST WASHER N

Caliper Adj. Mechanism Clutch System Repair Kit




Caliper Push Plate

w
o
N
o

-
ge

W\

11422 PISTON 1
2 11114 BOLT @ M12 x1.5/50 MM 4
3 11757 SOCKET PIN 1
4 11203 SOCKET PLUG "
5 11270 SPRING 1
& 11323 SPRING a
7 11102 BOLT 1
8 10025 PISTON BOOT 1

Caliper Piston Repair Kit (Left)

|3927

(2]

4]
o@.
l—

///[

11421 PISTON 1
2 11114 BOLT @ M12 x1.5/50 MM 4
3 11757 SOCKET PIN 1
& 11203 SOCKET PLUG 1
s 11270 SPRING 1
6 11323 SPRING 1
7 11102 BOLT 1
8 10025 PISTON BOOT 1

Caliper Piston Repair Kit (Right)

@
]

el
l'e.

|
@0 ) ¢

b
N

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Repair Kit (Left)

11422 PISTON LEFT 1
2 11621 SPLINE SHAFT MECHANISM LEFT 1
3 11757 SOCKET PIN 1
4 10032 PLUG 1
5 11203 SOCKET PLUG 1
6 11323 SPRING 1
7 11102 BOLT 1
8 11465 PIN BUSH @35 x39/20 MM 3
9 11035 CALIPER PIN ®35/110 MM 1
10 11027 CALIPER PIN ?34.8/85 MM 1
11 11134 PIN BOLT @ M16 x 1.5/110 MM 2
12 11495 PIN CAP @42/17 MM 2
13 10025 PISTON BOOT 1
14 10103 PIN BOOT 2




1

2 11421 PISTON RIGHT 1

2 11622 SPLINE SHAFT MECHANISM RIGHT 1

3 11757 SOCKET PIN 1

4 10032 PLUG 1

%ﬂ 5 11203 SOCKET PLUG 1
A 6 11323 SPRING 1

% 7 11102 BOLT 1
\ 8 11465 PIN BUSH ®35 x39/20 MM 3
N 9 11035 CALIPER PIN @ 35/110 MM 1
10 11027 CALIPER PIN ?34.8/85 MM 1

11 11134 PIN BOLT @ M16 x 1.5/110 MM 2

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Repair Kit (Right) 12 11495 PIN CAP @42 /17 MM 2
13 10025 PISTON BOOT 1

14 10103 PIN BOOT 2




11309 CLIPS
2 10033 TAPPET BOOT 67 MM 2
3 11264 SPRING 67 MM 2

Baliper Bolt Sealing

89794

1 11309 CLIPS 2

o 2 10032 PLUG MK3 2

° o 3 10035 TAPPET BOOT 78.5 MM 2

o © 4 11265 SPRING 78.5 MM 2

5 10120 PLUG MK2 2

' 6 10071 ORING MK2 2

. 7 11209 BOLT MK2 2
LTS

Caliper Bolt Sealing

87405

- | [ T =T T T

1 11309 cups 2
2 R PLUG MK3 2
3 10035 TAPPET BOOT 78.5 MM 2
4 G PLUG MK2 2
5 10071 O-RING MK2 2
° ° O O 6 11209 BOLT MK2 2
7 10121 SEAL 2
= YN

Caliper Unit Sealing Repair Kit

94663

= | [ I = T EE I

1 10033 TAPPET BOOT 67 MM 2
@ 2 10032 PLUG MK3 1
Q Q 3 11558 CALIPER TAPPET BUSH 2
- € 4 11309 cupPs 2
e
1 =
80

Caliper Unit Sealing Repair Kit

94662




10033 TAPPET BOOT 67 MM 2
2 11181 CALIPER CALIBRATION BOLT 5
3 11558 CALIPER TAPPET BUSH 3
4 11688 CALIPER TAPPET PLATE a
5 11309 CLIPS )
® 10032 PLUG MK3 1

Caliper Thrust Plate & Sealing Repair Kit

10033 TAPPET BOOT 67 MM 2
2 10071 O-RING MK2 2
3 11309 CLIPS 2
4 10121 SEAL 2
5 11264 SPRING 67 MM 2
6 11209 BOLT MK2 2
7 10032 PLUG MK3 2
8 10120 PLUG MK2 2

Caliper Seals & Spring Repair Kit

1 10032 PLUG 2
2 11510 PIN CAP @57 /40 MM 2
3 11508 STEEL CAP 4
4 10034 PIN BOOT 8
5 11031 CALIPER PIN @35/70 MM 4
6 11122 PIN BOLT @M14x2 /52 MM 4
7 11512 RING s
& 10080 PLASTIC BUSH 4

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

89541

e

....Q"wﬁ
....%umw

.____9.300.—*3 )

1 10034 PIN BOOT 8
2 11510 PIN CAP @57 /40 MM 2
3 10080 PLASTIC BUSH 4
4 11122 PIN BOLT @ M14x2 /52 MM 4
5 11512 RING s
6 10032 PLUG MK3 2
7 11209 BOLT MK2 2
8 10120 PLUG MK2 2
9 10071 O-RING MK2 2

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit




——S "'3:
= e el

ii“’ii

© W N O U B W N

10034
10080
11122
10032
11209
11031
10071
10120
11512

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

87406

-

1111111
mgg = LI

m@@g@

iiii

10034
11122
11510
10032
10080
11509

D U A W N

Caliper Seals & Caps Repair Kit

94661

D

secee6es
1

oD oy oy ® e o
D W W w
— —
-ﬁﬂ—ﬁﬁq‘,’
— — .3 -
— — O

10034
11512
11122
11510
10032
10080
11509
10120
10071
11209

© 0 N U AW N R

=
o

Caliper Seals & Caps Repair Kit

-

e6eeeees
@Qy == [l

@D &8 e e A
.:‘*'.:‘ OO

10034
11512
11510
10032
10080
11509
10120
10071
11209

© W N A W N R

Caliper Boots & Caps Repair Kit

87680

PIN BOOT
PLASTIC BUSH
PIN BOLT
PLUG
BOLT
CALIPER PIN
O-RING
PLUG
RING

PIN BOOT
PIN BOLT
PIN CAP
PLUG
PLASTIC BUSH
STEEL CAP

PIN BOOT
RING
PIN BOLT
PIN CAP
PLUG
PLASTIC BUSH
STEEL CAP
PLUG
O-RING
BOLT

PIN BOOT
RING
PIN CAP
PLUG
PLASTIC BUSH
STEEL CAP
PLUG
O-RING
BOLT

@ M14x2 /52 MM
MK3
MK2
@35/70 MM
MK2
MK2

P M14x2 /52 MM
@57 /40 MM
MK3

@ M14x2/52 MM
@57 /40 MM
MK3

MK2
MK2
MK2

@57 /40 MM
MK3

MK2
MK2
MK2

©® N N A NN NP ®

& B B N 0 00

N NN A B NN ® ® 0

NN N A B NN ® ®



o

e8&E -
POOD® U
GD—

=0 O

10034
11510
10032
11509
11209
11512
10080
10120
10071

© W N O U B W N

Caliper Boots & Caps Repair Kit

89723

s

0
L]
s

10034
2 10032
3 10033

Caliper Boots & Caps Repair Kit

s

10035

Caliper Boots Repair Kit

-

10033

Caliper Boots & Caps Repair Kit

PIN BOOT
PIN CAP
PLUG
STEEL CAP
BOLT
RING
PLASTIC BUSH
PLUG
O-RING

PIN BOOT
PLUG
TAPPET BOOT

TAPPET BOOT

TAPPET BOOT

@57 /40 MM
MK3

MK2

MK2
MK2

MK3
67 MM

78.5 MM

67 MM

NN R NN R NNN



-

& }°¢

2

Caliper Spring Repair Kit

94665

T

Caliper Spring Repair Kit

s

O*O

ERNTUNI SIS

Caliper Plugs

87408.81658 SAF 3434385500.3434320400

T

Caliper Caps

89927

11264
11309

11264

10120
10071
10032
11209

11510

SPRING 67 MM
CLIPS 2

SPRING 67 MM

PLUG 2
O-RING MK2 2
PLUG MK3 2
BOLT MK2 2

PIN CAP @57 /40 MM



-

8 cmem o
B ogms ©

10032 PLUG
2 11684 ADJUSTER SHAFT 2
3 10121 SEAL 2

Caliper Adjustment Shaft

90693 / 89926

-

10032 PLUG
2 10121 SEAL 2

Caliper Shaft Sealing Kit

89925

T

11695 MECHANISM LOCKER PLATE
2 11684 ADJUSTER SHAFT 2
3 10121 SEAL 2

Caliper Mechanism Metal Top Cover Kit

T

8& o =

11685 MECHANISM LOCKER PLATE
2 10032 PLUG MK3 2

Caliper Mechanism Metal Top Cover Kit




11694 CALIPER PAD RETAINER

2 11210 BOLT @M10x 1.5 /25 MM 1

Caliper Pad Holder

90673

T

11694 CALIPER PAD RETAINER
2 11210 BOLT @M10x1.5/25 MM 1
3 11308 CALIPER PAD SPRING 2

Caliper Pad Holder Repair Kit

91216
R - | [[Comsnn [ oescueron [ owensiov [ ar
1 11694 CALIPER PAD RETAINER 2
o 2 10032 PLUG MK3 2
8 8 3 11308 CALIPER PAD SPRING 4
4 11210 BOLT @M10x1.5/25 MM 2
.
o
‘ L]
-l L
Caliper Pad Holder Repair Kit
94659

T

11688 TAPPET PLATE
2 11309 CLIPS 2

Caliper Thrust Plate

92731




Caliper Thrust Plate

- g

11688 TAPPET PLATE
2 11309 cLips 2
3 11181 CALIBRATION BOLT 2

Caliper Thrust Plate With Calibration Bolts

|3961

88

o%

11264 SPRING 67 MM
2 11688 TAPPET PLATE 1
3 11309 CLIPS 2

Caliper Thrust Plate & Spring Repair Kit

92731

-

Caliper Calibration Bolt




Caliper Calibration Bolt Without Flange

1

11289 CALIPER NEEDLE BEARING SET 2

Caliper Roller Bearing

Caliper Roller Bearing

87408

T
I

1

11334 CALIPER ROLLER BEARING 2

Caliper Roller Bearing




1

11335 CALIPER NEEDLE BEARING 2

Caliper Roller Bearing

Caliper Lever

92731

-

Caliper Lever

-~ | [ T =T T T

Caliper Lever Pin




T T
(\\-/( )()

N -

11703 CALIPER SHAFT HOUSING 1
2 11531 SHAFT HOUSING WASHER >
3 11532 SHAFT HOUSING RING )
& 11336 CALIPER SPRING a

Caliper Bridge Asembly Repair Kit

o

11625 SHAFT HOUSING 1
2 11211 WASHER 1
3 11337 WAY WASHER 1
4 11338 CIRCLIP 1
5 11336 SPRING 1

Caliper Bridge Asembly Repair Kit

205089611

s

YOO

OOOOOC

11532 SHAFT HOUSING RING
2 11531 SHAFT HOUSING WASHER 6

Caliper Circlip Repair Kit

-

Caliper Cover




1

11702 CALIPER MECHANISM CAP 1
2 11205 BOLT M8 x 1.25 / 60 MM 4
3 11212 BOLT NUT 4

Caliper Cover Repair Kit

- Qo oo |_=—e || _cem e
1

11692 CALIPER CAP 1

\ \ 2 11213 BOLT M8 x 1.25 / 40 MM 4
\ (2]

)

Caliper Cover Repair Kit

-~ | [ I = T EE I

Caliper Intermediate Gear

- | [ T =T T T

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism




Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Gear

-

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Gear

T

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Gear

T

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Shaft




Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Kit

- 5 ) ) (e

11626 CALIPER MECHANISM CLAMP

Caliper Stabilizing Plate

e - 1 ) ‘S [N

11693 CALIPER MECHANISM CLAMP

Caliper Stabilizing Plate

- 5 ) ) [

11177 TAPPET & CALIBRATION BOLT

(1] 1 @ 2 11178 TAPPET & CALIBRATION BOLT R 1

Caliper Adjusting Bolt Repair Kit




11309 CLIPS
2 10033 TAPPET BOOT 67 MM 2
3 11264 SPRING 67 MM 2

Caliper Bolt Sealing

89794 / 94662

1 10032 PLUG 1
2 10033 TAPPET BOOT 67 MM 2
3 11264 SPRING 67 mm 2
4 11309 CLIPS 2

Caliper Bolt Sealing

91011

-

& &

ee QQ
KA

1 11309 CLIPS 2
2 10032 PLUG MK3 2
3 10035 TAPPET BOOT 78.5 MM 2
4 10120 PLUG MK2 2
5 10071 O-RING MK2 2
6 11209 BOLT MK2 2
7 10121 SEAL 2

Caliper Sealing Repair Kit

94663

T

ee

(-]

00

1 10033 TAPPET BOOT 67 MM R
2 10032 PLUG MK3 1
3 11558 CALIPER TAPPET BUSH )
4 11309 CLIPS 7

Caliper Sealing Repair Kit

94662




[

(1]
L]
s

10034 PIN BOOT
2 10032 PLUG MK3 1
3 10033 TAPPET BOOT 67 MM 2

Caliper Seal & Cap Repair Kit

o

10033 TAPPET BOOT 67 MM 2
° 2 11181 CALIPER CALIBRATION BOLT 2
‘ ‘ 3 11558 CALIPER TAPPET BUSH 2
4 11688 CALIPER TAPPET PLATE 1
.6.
5 11309 CLIPS 2
© & 10032 PLUG MK3 1
Caliper Thrust Plate & Sealing Repair Kit
94664

s

o%

11264 SPRING 67 MM
2 11688 TAPPET PLATE 1
3 11309 CLIPS 2

Caliper Thrust Plate & Spring Repair Kit

92731

T

8o
11111

i-’_“—g& &

1 10032 PLUG 1
2 11499 PIN CAP @42 /28 MM 2
3 11508 STEEL CAP 4
4 10034 PIN BOOT 6
5 11029 CALIPER PIN @ 35/64 MM 4
6 11121 PIN BOLT @ M14 x2 /42 MM 4
7 10080 PLASTIC BUSH 4

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

91012




T

8e8(jj| -
T

Trs@e

10034 PIN BOOT 6
2 10080 PLASTIC BUSH 4
3 11508 STEEL CAP 4
4 11499 PIN CAP @42 /28 MM 2
5 10032 PLUG MK3 1

Caliper Boots & Caps

91013.SAF 3434385702

10034 PIN BOOT 2
2 11499 PIN CAP ?42 /28 MM 2
3 11508 STEEL CAP 4
4 10032 PLUG MK3 1
5 10080 PLASTIC BUSH 1

Caliper Boots & Caps

91014

e

o
eéeeee
-.---—g @
-

i'—"f— I
iq’.’;f— W‘DW
e L] L

1 10032 PLUG 1
2 11499 PIN CAP @42 /28 MM 2
3 11508 STEEL CAP 2
4 10034 PIN BOOT 6
5 11029 CALIPER PIN ?35/64 MM 4
6 11121 PIN BOLT @ M14 x 2 /42 MM 4
7 10080 PLASTIC BUSH 4

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

93299

T

s s — @ i
s T
— -

e L&) L

1 10032 PLUG 1
2 11499 PIN CAP @42 /28 MM 2
3 11508 STEEL CAP 2
4 10034 PIN BOOT 6
5 11122 PIN BOLT @ M14x2 /52 MM 4
6 11121 PIN BOLT @ M14x2 /42 MM 4
7 10080 PLASTIC BUSH 4

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

94660




11499 PIN CAP @42 /28 MM

Caliper Caps

91019

-

8 oim ©
B o ©

10032 PLUG
2 11684 ADJUSTER SHAFT 2
3 10121 SEAL )

Caliper Adjustment Shaft

90693 / 89926
(RO -~ 5 ) ) [
10032 PLUG
2 11684 ADJUSTER SHAFT 1
e ) 3 10121 SEAL 1

B oas ©

Caliper Adjustment Shaft

94892

o

Omh

11694 CALIPER PAD RETAINER

2 11210 BOLT @M10x 1.5 /25 MM 1

Caliper Pad Holder

90673




- | [ I = T TN
1

11694 CALIPER PAD RETAINER 1
2 11210 BOLT @M10x 1.5 /25 MM 1
3 11308 CALIPER PAD SPRING 3

Caliper Pad Holder Repair Kit

91216

- Qo oo |_=—e || _cem e
1

11694 CALIPER PAD RETAINER 2

o 2 10032 PLUG MK3 2

8 8 3 11308 CALIPER PAD SPRING 4
& 11210 BOLT @M10x1.5/25 MM 2

\ ”

°
h °
- -
Caliper Pad Holder Repair Kit
94659

-~ T T N

Caliper Calibration Bolt

11339 NEEDLE BEARING 2

1

Caliper Roller Bearing




Caliper Roller Bearing

o

OO0
OO

1

11337 CALIPER WAVY WASHER 5

Caliper Wavy Washer

Caliper Lever

1

11391 CALIPER LEVER 1
2 11701 LEVER PIN 1
3 11291 LEVER BEARING 1

Caliper Lever




Caliper Bridge Asembly

92909

sl

1

18402 SHAFT HOUSING 1
2 11211 WASHER 1
3 11337 WAY WASHER 1
4 11338 RING 1
5 11336 SPRING 1

Caliper Bridge Asembly

420389611

- | [ I = T EE I

Caliper Mechanism Cap

1

11628 CALIPER COVER 1
2 11214 BOLT M8 x 1.25 / 30 MM 4

Caliper Cover Repair Kit

70207




Caliper Intermediate Gear

T

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Gear

T

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism

e

Caliper Mechanism Stand

92700




Caliper Mechanism Steel




CEETE - 1 o) ) [

) 10123 ADJUSTMENT SCREW BELLOW 1
.'J. o 2 10122 PIN BOOT 2
o o 3 10124 RING 2
am® "’ . 4 11504 PIN CAP @ 45 /22 MM 1
' 5 11497 PIN CAP @42/26 MM 1
) 6 10036 PLASTIC BUSH ©35.7x35.4/87 MM 1
i/ 7 11038 CALIPER PIN @ 35x 120 MM 1
/“ 8 11043 CALIPER PIN @ 35.5 x 87 MM 1
s () A 9 11129 PIN BOLT @ M16x1.5/80 MM 2
Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

EETE - | [ =T T N

1 10122 PIN BOOT 2

° . ] 2 10124 RING 2

O O 3 10036 PLASTIC BUSH @ 35.7x35.4/87 MM 1

. . . 4 10123 ADJUSTMENT SCREW BELLOW 1
5 11479 BUSH ?39.5x36/14.5MM 1

6 2

(4]
o4 .@. 11470 BUSH @35x39/30 MM
o MM

Caliper Seals & Bush Repair Kit

EETE - 1 e e e

10122 PIN BOOT
2 10124 RING 2
3 10123 ADJUSTMENT SCREW BELLOW 1

{ fele

Caliper Seals Repair Kit

- 1 S e [

o . 10123 ADJUSTMENT SCREW BELLOW 1

D 2 10122 PIN BOOT 2

o . . oo 3 10124 RING 2
.{). 7 @ ' - 4 11470 ROUND BUSH @ 35x39/30 MM 2
5 11504 PIN CAP @45 /22 MM 1

6 11497 PIN CAP @42 /26 MM 1

/ 7 10036 PLASTIC BUSH @ 35.7 x 35.4 x 87 MM 1

Q /V 8 11038 CALIPER PIN @35/ 120 MM 1
N o P 9 11043 CALIPER PIN @ 35.5/87 MM 1

10 11129 PIN BOLT @ M16 x 1.5 /80 MM 2

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit 11 11479 BUSH ?39.5x36/14.5 MM 1




EENTEN - 1 o) ) [

11504 PIN CAP @45/22 MM 1

o ) 2 11497 PIN CAP @42 /26 MM 1

¢ ! 3 11038 CALIPER PIN @35/120 MM 1
4 11043 CALIPER PIN @ 35.5/87 MM 1

5 11129 PIN BOLT @ M16 x 1.5/ 80 MM 2

o

Caliper Guides & Bolts Repair Kit

RN | o) ) [

10122 PIN BOOT 2
O O . ". 2 10124 RING 2

. . 3 11470 ROUND BUSH ®35x39/30 MM 2

ars Cj )° ""’ 4 11479 BUSH ©39.5x36/14.5 MM 1

s 4 5 11504 PIN CAP @45/22 MM 1

| _ 6 11497 PIN CAP @ 42/26 MM 1

Vi /) 7 10036 PLASTIC BUSH 3 35.7x 35.4x 87 MM 1

/ 8 11038 CALIPER PIN @ 35 /120 MM 1

2 9 11043 CALIPER PIN ©35.5/87 MM 1

10 11129 PIN BOLT @ M16x 1.5 /80 MM 2

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit 11 10125 RESET SHAFT PLUG 1

95397.SAF 3.434.386100

EETE - 1 e ) [

10122 PIN BOOT 2
" 2 11504 PIN CAP @ 45/22 MM 1
. . ¢ 3 11497 PIN CAP @42/26 MM 1
4 10124 RING 2
5 11038 CALIPER PIN @35/120 MM 1
6 11043 CALIPER PIN @ 35.5/87 MM 1
7 11129 PIN BOLT @ M16 x 1.5/ 80 MM 2
L7}

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

96202

-~ 1 e e e

10125 RESET SHAFT PLUG
2 10123 ADJUSTMENT SCREW BELLOW i

L]

a¥a
A
L)

Caliper Mechanism Seals Repair Kit

95399 SAF 3.434.3862.00




10123 ADJUSTMENT SCREW BELLOW

-
-

Caliper Mechanism Repair Kit

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Repair Kit

EEETE - 1 S e (e

10125 RESET SHAFT PLUG
2 10126 RESET SHAFT 1
0 2}
ava
!A'!I
= L
Caliper Caps Repair Kit
95398

EEETE ) o) ) [

10127 RESET SHAFT GEAR

Caliper Mechanism Gear Plastic

94700




T

10128 PROTECTION PLUG

Caliper Cap Repair Kit

s

AL L L

10129 MECHANISM LOCKER

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Repair Kit

95535

T

h—

10125 RESET SHAFT PLUG
2 10126 RESET SHAFT 1
3 10127 RESET SHAFT GEAR 1

Caliper Reset Shaft Repair Kit

T

S N N N N

10126 RESET SHAFT

Caliper Reset Shaft




(1)
ava ava ava ava ava
bt S Tav Tav Tav Tav
A A A A
== =) === -_— -—

10125 RESET SHAFT PLUG

Caliper Reset Shaft Plug

T

11299 CALIPER THRUST BEARING
2 11301 CALIPER THRUST BEARING 2
3 11302 CALIPER VERTICAL BEARING

Caliper Ball Bearing Repair Kit

e

0000

11705 MECHANISM BEARING HOUSE

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Bearing

-

Caliper Gear Adjusting Mechanism




Caliper Lever

-

Caliper Lever

1

11394 CALIPER LEVER 1
2 11629 ROLLER BEARING 2

Caliper Lever

-~

94666




11339 NEEDLE BEARING

Caliper Roller Bearing

11288 NEEDLE BEARING
2 11629 ROLLER BEARING 2

Caliper Roller Bearing Kit

Caliper Roller Bearing Kit

T

11707 PAD RETAINER
2 11340 PAD RETAINER SPRING 1

Pad Retainer Repair Kit




1

11707 PAD RETAINER 1
2 11340 PAD RETAINER SPRING 1
3 10128 PROTECTION PLUG 1

Pad Retainer Repair Kit

1

11707 PAD RETAINER 2
2 11340 PAD RETAINER SPRING 2
3 11341 PAD SPRING 4

Pad Retainer Repair Kit

1

11184 MECHANISM INTERNAL WASHER 10

Caliper Washer Repair Kit

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Kit




10142
10144
10143
11523
11524
11525

N o 0 B W N

10145

Hydraulic Caliper Boots & Caps Repair Kit

KN 381.413 / IVEC0:93161192

o

OO

Hydraulic Caliper Piston Repair Kit

KN 352798

T

o O
o B

Hydraulic Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

VRG RRFD 0042.7 / 244.32003.013

e

O OO
© 8 8

10146
2 10147
3 10148

Hydraulic Caliper Tappet Cover Repair Kit

VRG RRFD 0044.3 /2443Z0044.3

CALIPER TAPPET BOOT
PIN BOOT
PIN BOOT
PIN BOOT RING
PIN BOOT RING
SHAFT SHIELD
TAPPET PLASTIC WASHER

PISTON BOOT
PISTON SEAL
PIN BELLOW

BIG
SMALL
BIG
SMALL

RR NN NN R

@ 60 MM
@ 60 MM 2



e

ooes
‘oo )

Hydraulic Caliper Tappet Cover Repair Kit

$J1037 / IVECO: 93161028 / 931620075

o e

'ltl!‘

] @e

Hydraulic Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

$J1022 / IVECO: 93161475

T

Hydraulic Caliper Tappet Cover Repair Kit

$J1035 / ST 1153 / MERCEDES: 000 420 0476
DAF: 1522179 / IVECO: 931610029 / 93161472

o

o O
O CO
-

Hydraulic Caliper Tappet Cover Repair Kit

12999 076 VT

11076 CALIPER PIN
2 10148 PIN BELLOW
3 11123 PIN BOLT
4 11559 PIN CAP
5 11224 BOLT PLUG

10146 PISTON BOOT @ 60 MM
2 10147 PISTON SEAL @ 60 MM
3 10148 PIN BELLOW
4 11559 PIN CAP @24/12 MM

@20/71MM

@ M12x 1.25/ 85 MM
@24 /12 MM

1

NN

1

N N NNN

1

11559 PIN CAP @24/12MM 2
2 10148 PIN BELLOW 2
3 11224 BOLT PLUG 2



- S ) e

11225 AUTO ADJUSTER BOLT 1

;"- ’ p s 2 11077 PISTON REAR 068763 MM 1
‘ ( ’ 3 11345 AUTO ADJUSTER CIRCLIP 1

4 11346 SPRING 360 MM q

5 11793 ADJUSTER SPRING CASE @ 60 MM 1

8 PET -

Hydraulic Caliper Piston Repair Kit

SJ1214

e I e T

1 11225 AUTO ADJUSTER BOLT 1
£ 2 11078 PISTON REAR 36063 MM 1
o ®
4ailr 3 11345 AUTO ADJUSTER CIRCLIP 1
4 11346 SPRING 360 MM q
5 11793 ADJUSTER SPRING CASE @ 60 MM 1
o F o
s

|
Hydraulic Caliper Piston Repair Kit

sJ1215
| I-__-
11225 AUTO ADJUSTER BOLT 1
2 11079 PISTON REAR ?58/63 MM 1
B 3 11345 AUTO ADJUSTER CIRCLIP 1
4 11347 SPRING @58 MM 1
5 11794 ADJUSTER SPRING CASE @58 MM 1

Hydraulic Caliper Piston Repair Kit

$J1091

- e ) e

11225 AUTO ADJUSTER BOLT 1

o 2 11080 PISTON REAR @ 68 / 63 MM 1

( > 3 11345 AUTO ADJUSTER CIRCLIP 1
4 11347 SPRING @ 58 MM 1

5 11794 ADJUSTER SPRING CASE ? 58 MM 1

W &

Hydraulic Caliper Piston Repair Kit

$J1092




- | [ N = T T

Hydraulic Caliper Seals Repair Kit

VOLVO: 6212908 / 11994196

[ - | [ N = T T

Hydraulic Caliper Piston

VOLVO: 6211532

| [ O =T I

,

_—
%

S

-
N

-
O

00 II

Hydraulic Caliper Seals Repair Kit

VOLVO: 6213565 / 11994197

T | [ O =T T
0 1

2] (3] 10148 PIN BOOT 2

. . - - 2 11561 PIN CAP ?22/8MM 2
o 3 11560 PIN CAP @22/12 MM 2

4 10149 PISTON BOOT @ 68 MM 2

5 10150 PISTON SEAL ? 68 MM 2

OO

Hydraulic Caliper Tappet Cover Repair Kit

SP8564 / DAF: 1522160 / IVECO: 93161552
RENAULT: 5001014701 / 5001829895
VOLVO: 270527 / 3090937




e

OO
OO

[ VU N

Hydraulic Caliper Tappet Cover Repair Kit

SP8567 / DAF: 1522161
VOLVO: 270531 / 3090938

e

*&e O
OO0

2
3

Hydraulic Caliper Tappet Cover Repair Kit

SP8597 / MERCEDES: 000 420 1344
DAF: 1522174
RENAULT: 5001014679 / 5001829892

o

® &

2

Hydraulic Caliper Tappet Cover Repair Kit

SP8566 / DAF: 1522175
VOLVO: 3090852 / RENAULT: 5001829894

o

., 8 O
o
: : o @ QC)

OO @ O

0

© 0 N O U A W N

i
o

Hydraulic Caliper Tappet Cover Repair Kit

[
=

SP9670 / DAF: 1522163 / VOLVO: 3090940

12

10148
11561
11560
10151
10152

10148
10147
10146

10148
11224

10149
10150
10148
11560
11561
10156
10155
10154
10157
11348

11345

10153

PIN BOOT
PIN CAP
PIN CAP

PISTON BOOT
PISTON SEAL

PISTON BOOT
PISTON SEAL
PIN BOOT

PIN BOOT
PLUG

PISTON BOOT
PISTON SEAL
PIN BOOT
PIN CAP
PIN CAP
AUTO ADJUSTER SEAL
CRANKSHAFT TAPPET SEAL
AUTO ADJUSTER ORING
AUTO ADJUSTER PLASTIC RING
AUTO ADJUSTER CIRCLIP

CIRCLIPS

AUTO ADJUSTER ORING

@22/8 MM
@22/12 MM
@ 58 MM
@ 58 MM

? 68 MM
@ 68 MM

@ 22/12 MM
$22/8MM

SMALL

L-RING

BIG

NONNNN

BN R NNNNNN

-

[



-

lee]]

]
-]

[ VU N

Hydraulic Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

SP8565 / DAF: 522081
VOLVO: 3090851 / IVECO: 8124737

prswen

=l |

®°&

A oW~

Hydraulic Caliper Tappet Cover Repair Kit

SP8902
MERCEDES: 000 421 1463 / DAF: 1522173

rswmn

'0'

’ UM

3

Hydraulic Caliper Tappet Cover Repair Kit

ST1154 / MERCEDES: 000 421 8386

e

I

[C I TR N

Hydraulic Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

$J1034 / IVECO: 93161037 / 93161473

11076
10148
11223
11560
11561

11082
10148
11223
11224

11559
10148
11224

11083
10148
11223
11559
11224

CALIPER PIN
CALIPER PIN BOOT
CALIPER PIN BOLT

PIN CAP
PIN CAP

CALIPER PIN
CALIPER PIN BOOT
CALIPER PIN BOLT

PLUG

PIN CAP
CALIPER PIN BOOT
PLUG

CALIPER PIN
CALIPER PIN BOOT
CALIPER PIN BOLT

PIN CAP
PLUG

@20/71 MM

@ M12 x 1.25 / 85 MM

@ 22/12 MM
@ 22/8MM

@20/80 MM

@ M12x 1.25/ 85 MM

@24/12 MM

@20/71 MM

P M12x1.25/85 MM
@24/12 MM

NONNNN

NONNN

N NNNN



- S ) e
|

@ 10151 PISTON BOOT @ 68 MM 2
O 2 10152 PISTON SEAL ? 68 MM 2
3 10148 PIN BOOT 2
[1]

o © hd 4 11560 PIN CAP $22/12MM 2
' ) 5 11561 PIN CAP @22/8MM 2
6 AUTO ADJUSTER SEAL 2

° Py 10156
o o 7 10155 CRANKSHAFT TAPPET SEAL 1
& o P - 8 10154 AUTO ADJUSTER ORING SMALL 2
OO ° DD 9 10157 AUTO ADJUSTER PLASTIC RING 1
l 10 11348 AUTO ADJUSTER CIRCLIP L-RING 1
Hydraulic Caliper Tappet Cover Repair Kit 11 11345 CIRCLIPS 1

SP9669 / DAF: 1522162
12 10153 AUTO ADJUSTER ORING BIG 1
VOLVO: 271163 / 3090356 / 3090939

[ - Il-__-
10146 PISTON BOOT @ 60 MM 2
3 10148 PIN BOOT 2
4 10153 AUTO ADJUSTER ORING BIG 1
. O 5 11224 PLUG )
6 11559 PIN CAP @24 /12 MM 2
@ " ‘% £ ). 7 10156 AUTO ADJUSTER SEAL >
<] d 8 10155 CRANKSHAFT TAPPET SEAL 1
B E o O ° O C) 9 10154 AUTO ADJUSTER ORING SMALL 2
10 11348 AUTO ADJUSTER CIRCLIP L-RING 1
Hydraulic Caliper Tappet Cover Repair Kit 1 11345 CIRCLIPS L
$J1030 / IVECO: 93161036 / 93191505 12 10157 AUTO ADJUSTER PLASTIC RING 1

-~ ) e ) e e

10149 PISTON BOOT ? 68 MM 2

° o . ' ’ 2 10150 PISTON SEAL @ 68 MM 2
) ) 3 10148 PIN BOOT 2

O 4 11345 CIRCLIPS 2

5 11224 PLUG 2

P @ ) ) 6 11559 PIN CAP @24/12 MM 2

@ .& O < ) 7 10156 AUTO ADJUSTER SEAL 2
[} ) 0 o 8 10155 CRANKSHAFT TAPPET SEAL 1

5 OO ° OO 9 10154 AUTO ADJUSTER ORING SMALL 2

10 11348 AUTO ADJUSTER CIRCLIP L-RING 1

Hydraulic Caliper Tappet Cover Repair Kit 11 10157 AUTO ADJUSTER PLASTIC RING 1
511033 / IVECO: 93161034 / 93161471 12 10153 AUTO ADJUSTER ORING BIG 1

v DIV
L Al

Caliper Crankshaft




-~

Caliper Crankshaft

o

Caliper Piston Front (@ 58 / 63 mm)

68320070 / VOLVO:1697452

o

R

Caliper Hand Brake Piston Rear (@ 58 / 63 mm)

68320294 / VOLVO: 1698208

e

St

Caliper Hand Brake Piston (@ 68 / 63 mm)

68320293




e

Caliper Piston (@ 68 / 63 mm)

68320021
=
Caliper Hand Brake Piston (@ 60 / 63 mm)
68321603

]

Caliper Piston (@ 60 / 63 mm)

31320085

e

R

Caliper Hand Brake Piston (@ 68 / 63 mm)

68320567




Caliper Piston (@ 68 / 63 mm)

68320564

-

Caliper Auto Adjuster Bolt

s

11555 CRANKSHAFT KNUCKLE @ 31.90 MM
2 11557 CRANKSHAFT KNUCKLE BUSH 1

Caliper Crankshaft Knuckle - (With Bush)

T

11557 CRANKSHAFT KNUCKLE BUSH

Caliper Crankshaft Knuckle Bush Set




Caliper Auto Adjuster Spring (@ 60 mm)

T - | [ O T eI

Caliper Auto Adjuster Spring (@ 58 mm)

=~ | [ O =T I

Caliper Auto Adjuster Spring Case

[ | [ N =TT M

Caliper Auto Adjuster Spring Case




Caliper Crankshaft Tappet (@ 31.60 / 42 mm)

[T - e

11226 COVER BOLT M12 x 1.25 / 40 mm

T T
B T

Caliper Cover Bolt Kit

[ | [ O =T I

11092 CRANKSHAFT TAPPET @ 31.60 / 42 MM 1
= o Pa—
o, ' d ¢ > 2 4109 CRANKSHAFT KNUCKLE With Bush 1
| 4 — 3 10157 AUTO ADJUSTER PLASTIC RING 1
B——’ © 4 11797 CALIPER CRANKSHAFT CAP 1
- - o 5 10153 AUTO ADJUSTER ORING BIG 1
o 6 11349 CRANKSHAFT CIRCLIP 1
° 7 11465 PIN BUSH ® 35x39/20 MM 1
W ® 8 11227 CRANKSHAFT WASHER 1
i A 9 11212 CRANKSHAFT NUT 1
| 10 11795 CALIPER CRANKSHAFT 1
Caliper Hand Brake Kit 11 10155 CRANKSHAFT TAPPET SEAL 1
12 11798 CRANKSHAFT LOCKER 1




- - S ) e

11092 CRANKSHAFT TAPPET 331.60 /42 MM 1

o %) 0N, ° b — ) 2 4109 CRANKSHAFT KNUCKLE With Bush 1
< 7 ' J 3 3 10157 AUTO ADJUSTER PLASTIC RING 1
! — L] 4 11797 CALIPER CRANKSHAFT CAP 1

o - -0- o 5 10153 AUTO ADJUSTER ORING BIG 1

s ) ' <) 6 11349 CRANKSHAFT CIRCLIP 1

L 7 11465 PIN BUSH @35x39/20 MM 1

Tm ——— (D° e . 8 11228 CRANKSHAFT WASHER 1
P \ 9 11229 CRANKSHAFT SCREW 1

| 10 1179 CALIPER CRANKSHAFT 1
Caliper Hand Brake Kit 11 10155 CRANKSHAFT TAPPET SEAL 1
$P8570 12 11798 CRANKSHAFT LOCKER 1

[ e

| 11796 CALIPER CRANKSHAFT 1

T e S ‘gs O 2 11228 CRANKSHAFT WASHER 1

I p— 3 10153 AUTO ADJUSTER ORING BIG 1

- - P /—\ ‘ ’ 4 11349 CRANKSHAFT CIRCLIP 1

4 = 5 11798 CRANKSHAFT LOCKER 1

. o \-—-/ \ 6 10157 AUTO ADJUSTER PLASTIC RING 1

o “ 7 11229 CRANKSHAFT SCREW 1

f - ® - 8 11797 CALIPER CRANKSHAFT CAP 1

) “ ] 9 4109 CRANKSHAFT KNUCKLE With Bush 1

| 10 11465 PIN BUSH @ 35x39/20 MM 1
Caliper Hand Brake Kit

$J1032




3007 THRUST PART WITH BELLOW ?74 MM

2 11451 BUSH ? 16 x18/10 MM 2

Caliper Piston Repair Kit

11304130065 / 11179320065 / SCANIA: 1390429

[~ ) ) [ e

3007 THRUST PART WITH BELLOW 74 MM 2
2 11451 BUSH @ 16x18/10 MM 2

o o 3 10022 RUBBER BUSH @34 x40 /50 mm 1
{ ' r‘ @ 4 3107 BELLOW CAP Kit 1
i i 5 3108 PIN BOOT it 1

Caliper Boots & Piston Repair Kit

IVECO: 42538002

11467 BUSH ?36x40/82MM 1
2 11047 CALIPER PIN @ 36/114 MM 1
3 11130 PIN BOLT M16 x 1.5 /85 MM 1
4 11018 CALIPER PIN @32/80 MM 1
5 11129 PIN BOLT M16 x 1.5/ 80 MM 1
6 3108 PIN BOOT Kit 1
7 3044 RUBBER BUSH Kit 39 MM 1
8 3103 PIN CAP Kit @54 /28 mm 1
9 11513 PIN BOLT RING 1
Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit
- K000375 / K067417K50 / MAN: 81.50822.6023
MERC: 000 420 2982 / IVECO: 42538002

11467 BUSH @36 x40/82mm 1
2 11047 CALIPER PIN @36/ 114 mm 1
3 11130 PIN BOLT M16x 1.5/ 85 mm 1
4 11018 CALIPER PIN @32/80mm 1
5 11129 PIN BOLT M16x 1.5 /80 mm 1
6 3108 PIN BOOT Kit 1
7 3044 RUBBERBUSH Kit 39 MM 1
8 11491 PIN CAP @ 40/ 14.5 mm 1
9 11513 PIN BOLT RING 1
Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit
- K000472 / SCANIA: 1723416 / IVECO: 42541412
MERC: 000 420 3482 / MAN: 81.50822.6019




- .__.=-l ®
o ) (2] ¥
— - o ;-_—:1 .o
L ®
Z o

D U A W N

Caliper Pad Holder Kit

IVECO: 42541464

©
C

N o A wN R

Hydraulic Caliper Boots & Caps Repair Kit

KN 381.413 / IVEC0:93161192

0000
C00O0

Hydraulic Caliper Tappet Cover Repair Kit

BRB 120320323 / IVEC0:93161928

rswen

2]

2
3

Adjusting MechanismRepair Kit Right

RBSK1599.M / RBSK1606.M

11601
11727
11180
10065
10021
11799

10142
10144
10143
11523
11524
11525
10145

11568
11719
10158

PADRETAINER REPAIR KIT
CABLE PROTECTION KIT
ADJUSTING MECHANISM ADAPTER
ADJUSTING MECHANISM CAP
ADJUSTING MECHANISM CAP
BRAKE PAD SHEET

CALIPER TAPPET BOOT
PIN BOOT
PIN BOOT
PIN BOOT RING
PIN BOOT RING
SHAFT SHIELD
TAPPET PLASTIC WASHER

BRAKE ANCHOR PLUNGER
ADJUSTING GUIDE SCREW
BRAKE ANCHOR PLUNGER SEAL

20 MM

38 MM

BIG
SMALL
BIG
SMALL

RIGHT

N NNNNN

RPN N NN R



E—

OO

11569 BRAKE ANCHOR PLUNGER LEFT
2 11719 ADJUSTING GUIDE SCREW 2
3 10158 BRAKE ANCHOR PLUNGER SEAL 2

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Kit Left

RBSK1600.M / RBSK1607.M

o

11230 BRAKE ADJUSTING BOLT 2
2 11322 BRAKE ADJUSTING RING 2
3 11321 BRAKE ADJUSTING WASHER 2
4 10159 BRAKE ADJUSTING PLUNGER SEAL 2

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Kit

12999 418VT

s

Ve

11574 BRAKE ADJUSTING PLUNGER @ 38,50%55,50 MM
2 11567 BRAKE ADJUSTING ACTUATOR THIN TEETH 1
3 11800 BRAKE ADJUSTING GUIDE PAWL THIN TEETH 1

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Kit (Thin)

IVECO: 93161623

-

e

11575 BRAKE ADJUSTING PLUNGER @ 38,50*55,50 MM
2 11566 BRAKE ADJUSTING ACTUATOR THICK TEETH 1
3 11801 BRAKE ADJUSTING GUIDE PAWL THICK TEETH 1

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Kit (Thick)

IVECO: 42536195




Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Kit

IVECO: 42531676

[ - ) e ) e e

° 11094 CALIPER PIN @ 24x92 MM 1

= » 2 11584 BUSH @ 38x24/55MM 1

° 3 11093 CALIPER PIN @ 45 x 150 MM 1

‘=9 4 11234 PIN BOLT M22x1.5/175 MM 1

5 11235 PIN BOLT M16 x 1.5/ 124 MM 1

_ 6 11585 BUSH @ 50 x 45 / 40 MM 2
C pe—

[:]

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

KN 381.391 / IVECO: 93161189

-~ e o

11802 CALIPER CLAMPING ELEMENT 1
2 11803 RETAINER SHEET METAL 1
3 11804 PAD RETAINER BAR 1
4 11805 PAD BUCKLE q
5 11807 PAD RETAINER LOCKER 5
6 11806 PAD RETAINER PIN 2
7 11808 PAD ADJUSTING TOOL 1

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

KN381.419
ADB3700 / ADB4300 / IVECO: 93161560

- S ) e

11806 PAD RETAINER PIN

2 11807 PAD RETAINER LOCKER 4

Caliper Pad Retainer Repair Kit

1133692 / ADB3700 / ADB4300
IVECO: 93161843




s

Te8
il

Adjuster Repair Kit

RBSK0549B.M / IVECO: 42491974

-

fo
it

2
3

Adjuster Repair Kit Left

RBSK0248B.M / IVECO: 7980406

[

ie
it

2
3

Adjuster Repair Kit Right

RBSK0248.M / IVECO: 7980405

a U B W N

Adjuster Repair Kit

RBSK0502.M / IVECO: 42491950

11581
10160
11564
11800

11571
10161
11800

11570
10160
11800

11233
11581
11564
10160
11800
11810

BRAKE ADJUSTING PLUNGER
BRAKE ADJUSTING PLUNGER SEAL
BRAKE ADJUSTING ACTUATOR
BRAKE ADJUSTING GUIDE PAWL

BRAKE ANCHOR PLUNGER
BRAKE ANCHOR PLUNGER SEAL
BRAKE ADJUSTING GUIDE PAWL

BRAKE ANCHOR PLUNGER
BRAKE ADJUSTING PLUNGER SEAL
BRAKE ADJUSTING GUIDE PAWL

BRAKE ADJUSTING BOLT
BRAKE ADJUSTING PLUNGER
BRAKE ADJUSTING ACTUATOR
BRAKE ADJUSTING PLUNGER SEAL
BRAKE ADJUSTING GUIDE PAWL
BRAKE SHOE RETURN SPRING

@ 35 MM / LEFT

LENGHT 216 MM @ 24 MM

I

N NN NN



s

o A% © B,

P XN |
e’ . "e
CA—_>

11232 BRAKE ADJUSTING BOLT 2
2 11574 BRAKE ADJUSTING PLUNGER 2
3 11800 BRAKE ADJUSTING GUIDE PAWL 2
4 11567 BRAKE ADJUSTING ACTUATOR 2
5 10162 BRAKE ADJUSTING PLUNGER SEAL 2
6 11811 BRAKE SHOE RETURN SPRING  LENGHT 220 MM @ 21.50 MM 1
7 11812 BRAKE SHOE RETURN SPRING  LENGHT 245 MM @ 28.00 MM 1

Adjuster Repair Kit

IVECO: 93161622 / 93161114

|4147

9.4
® 4

11578 ADJUSTER ACTUATOR UPPER @ 38x21,50 mm
2 11579 ADJUSTING ACTUATOR LOWER ® 32 x 18,30 mm 2
3 15396 ADJUSTING GUIDE PAWL 2

Adjuster Repair Kit

IVECO: 93161256

11817 BRAKE WEDGE

Adjuster Repair Kit

RBSK1255.M / RBSK1573.M / RBSK2051.M
IVECO: 93161621 / 42536194 / 42537942

Brake Wedge

A2247U47 [ A2247D1018
IVECO: 42480062 / VOLVO: 1695493




- | [ N = T T

Return Spring (Length 220 mm @ 21.50 mm)

2258D1122

T - | [ O T eI

F

Return Spring (Lenght 245 mm @ 28.00 mm)

2258F1306

-~ ) e ) e e

10162 BRAKE ADJUSTING PLUNGER SEAL

Brake Adjuster Repair Kit

RBSK2030.M / IVECO: 93161625

EEEE - S ) e

10160 BRAKE ADJUSTING PLUNGER SEAL
1] 2]

Brake Adjuster Repair Kit

2 10161 BRAKE ANCHOR PLUNGER SEAL 1

RBSK0251B.M / IVECO: 7980408




s

e

OO

QO

10159 BRAKE ADJUSTING SEAL
2 11321 BRAKE ADJUSTING WASHER 2
3 11322 BRAKE ADJUSTING RING 2

Brake Adjuster Repair Kit

12 999 404 / IVECO: 93161257

el

Q00
Q0

10158 BRAKE ANCHOR PLUNGER SEAL

Brake Adjuster Repair Kit

IVECO: 42537841

-

Hold Down Clip

13 304 029 / IVECO: 8121441

T

Hold Down Clip

2257Y1143




Hold Down Clip

2257D108 / 2257M1001 / IVECO: 42488484

o = I TS N N

Hold Down Clip

2257P1004

R I TS N N

Brake Collet Nut

165005 / IVECO: 42063178

-

Brake Collet Nut

165004




Brake Collet Nut

165062

[~ | [ O T eI

Brake Collet Nut

165017 / IVECO: 4756032

[T~ | [ O =T I

Actuator Bush

328058131 / IVECO: 42480058

- | [ N =TT M

Actuator Bush

328078964




- | [ N = T T

Actuator Bush

3280V8368

[ -~ | [ O T eI

Actuator Plunger (Right)

2297K4821 / IVECO: 7984216

[~ | [ O =T I

Actuator Plunger (Left)

2297)4820 / IVECO: 7984217

EEEEE-- | [ N =TT M

2297)8356 / FORD: 6C462A170AA

Actuator Plunger (Right)




Actuator Plunger (Left)

2297H8354 / FORD: 6C462A170BA

o

Brake Adjusting Plunger

3280Y8163 / IVECO: 42480060

rswma i

Brake Adjusting Bolt

A229713158 / IVECO: 42480059

[

Brake Adjusting Guide Pawl

A2297U4597 / IVECO:42488735




Brake Adjusting Guide Pawl

A1229758287 / FORD: 6C462A105AB

- | [ O T eI

Brake Adjusting Guide Screw

A3280K8435 / FORD: 6C462045AA

- | [ O =T I
1

10163 RUBBER PLUG 5

Rubber Plug Kit

1250L532

- | [ N =TT M
1

o 10164 SENSOR PLUG 5

1250Y1013

Sensor Plug Kit




Rubber Plug Kit

125021014

prswen

iﬁ's

Brake Wedge Kit

RBSK0250B.M / IVECO: 7980407 / 93161353

o

2

Caliper Boot Set

12999 199VT / IVECO: 9316118
OTOKAR: 12E0008228AA

|4181

-

&
° E @
b <L}

(]

\&

@ U A W N

Adjuster Repair Kit

IVECO: 42536197 / 42558432

10165 SENSOR PLUG

11820 BRAKE WEDGE

10166 CALIPER PISTON BOOT @ 34%70 mm
10167 CALIPER PISTON SEAL a

11232 BRAKE ADJUSTING BOLT 2
11575 BRAKE ADJUSTING PLUNGER @ 38,50*55,50 MM 2
11566 BRAKE ADJUSTING ACTUATOR THICK TEETH 2
11801 BRAKE ADJUSTING GUIDE PAWL THICK TEETH 2
10162 BRAKE ADJUSTING PLUNGER SEAL 2
11814 ADJUSTING RETURN SPRING 2



Brake Wedge

A224711000 / FORD: 6C462B024AA

-~ ) ) e e

4184 BRAKE ADJUSTER MECHANISM

é o 2 11819 BRAKE ADJUSTING BOLT 2
j 3 10159 BRAKE ADJUSTING SEAL 2
—

2]
oy
Ty 3
- ——
Caliper Brake Adjuster Repair Kit

= e o

11582 BRAKE ADJUSTER PLUNGER @ 41,50 x 49,00 mm 1

= . 2 11577 RAKE ADJUSTING ACTUATOR UPPE @ 36 x 21,50 mm 1

y 3 11579 3AKE ADJUSTING ACTUATOR LOW! @ 32x18,30 mm 1
4 11230 BRAKE ADJUSTING BOLT 1

5 11321 BRAKE ADJUSTING WASHER 1

6 1

. 11322 BRAKE ADJUSTING RING

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism

S ) e

11582 BRAKE ADJUSTER PLUNGER @ 41,50 x 49,00 mm
g o ] 2 11825 BRAKE WEDGE 1

s

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Repair Kit

- 12999 402VT / 93161267

©
I




- | [ N = T T
Y 1 4184 BRAKE ADJUSTER MECHANISM
L 11819 BRAKE ADJUSTING BOLT
[} t /

11825 BRAKE WEDGE
10159 BRAKE ADJUSTING SEAL

11816 BRAKE SHOE RETURN SPRING

11815 BRAKE SHOE RETURN SPRING
[
[
]

Caliper Brake Adjuster Complete Repair Kit

a U B W N
R RN NN

Eou-s  |[EER | [ O T eI

um  we

Return Spring

13301212 / 8121307

- | [ O = T

Return Spring

13301191 / 8121308

Brake Wedge




11815 BRAKE SHOE RETURN SPRING
2 11821 HOLD DOWN CLIP REPAIR KIT 4

Caliper Return Spring Repair Kit

12999 443VT

T

e |

4193 BRAKE ADJUSTER REPAIR KIT
2 11819 BRAKE ADJUSTING GUIDE PAWL 2
3 10159 BRAKE ADJUSTING SEAL 2

Cliper Brake Adjuster Repair Kit

T

-
"~

11583 BRAKE ADJUSTING PLUNGER @ 43,90 x 61,00 mm 1
2 11578 RAKE ADJUSTING ACTUATOR UPPE @ 38x21,50 mm 1
3 11579 3AKE ADJUSTING ACTUATOR LOWI ®32x18,30 mm 1
4 11230 BRAKE ADJUSTING BOLT 1
5 11321 BRAKE ADJUSTING WASHER 1
6 11322 BRAKE ADJUSTING RING 1

Brake Adjuster Repair Kit

T

24

11578 RAKE ADJUSTING ACTUATOR UPPE @ 38x21,50 mm
2 11819 BRAKE ADJUSTING GUIDE PAWL 2
3 11579 3AKE ADJUSTING ACTUATOR LOWI ®32x 18,30 mm 2

Caliper Brake Adjuster Repair Kit

12 999 411VT / 93161256




2

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Repair Kit

12999 410VT / DAF: 1505883
IVECO: 93161768 / 93161255 / 118689

rswen

> 97
ay @93
- 0>
- @

2
3

Caliper Return Spring Repair Kit

12999 573VT

Brake Wedge

a U B W N

Caliper Brake Adjuster Complete Repair Kit

11583 BRAKE ADJUSTING PLUNGER @ 43,90 x 61,00 mm
11826 BRAKE WEDGE 1

11816 BRAKE SHOE RETURN SPRING
11815 BRAKE SHOE RETURN SPRING 2
11821 HOLD DOWN CLIP REPAIR KIT 4

2193 BRAKE ADJUSTER REPAIR KIT 2
11819 BRAKE ADJUSTING GUIDE PAWL 2
11826 BRAKE WEDGE 1
10159 BRAKE ADJUSTING SEAL 2
11816 BRAKE SHOE RETURN SPRING 1
11815 BRAKE SHOE RETURN SPRING 1



11232 BRAKE ADJUSTING BOLT 2
2 11574 BRAKE ADJUSTING PLUNGER @ 38,50%55,50 MM 2
3 10162 BRAKE ADJUSTING PLUNGER SEAL 2
4 11567 BRAKE ADJUSTING ACTUATOR THIN TEETH 2
5 11800 BRAKE ADJUSTING GUIDE PAWL THIN TEETH 2
6 11811 BRAKE SHOE RETURN SPRING 1
7 11812 BRAKE SHOE RETURN SPRING 1

Caliper Brake Adjuster Repair Kit

RBSK1408.M

[T S ) e

10162 BRAKE ADJUSTING PLUNGER SEAL

I I I I 2 10158 BRAKE ANCHOR PLUNGER SEAL 4
(1]
o o go o

Brake Adjuster Repair Kit

IVECO: 42536193




T

) ) F;

=e
©

oM |

© 0 N O U A W N

Caliper Guides Bush Repair Kit

09.801.07.61.0

e

& |
&

a \\'—-'
)
"

° A
4% W

N T R N R

Caliper Calibration Bolt & Boots Repair Kit With Pin

09.801.07.63.1 / 05.801.50.90.0

T

ENNTUR N

Caliper Calibration Bolt & Boots Repair Kit Without Pin

09.801.07.63.0

4204

O
®

00®
oe®

[ TR N

Caliper Boots & Cap Repair Kit

09.801.07.62.0

10037
10081
11476
11477
11045
11127
11132
11050
11274

11958
10039
11275
11709

11957
10039
11275
11709

10169
10037
10170
10038
10081

PIN CAP
O-RING
BUSH
BUSH
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
PIN BOLT
CALIPER PIN
PIN CLIPS

TAPPET BOOT
TAPPET
TAPPET CLAMP
COVER LOCKER

TAPPET BOOT
TAPPET
TAPPET CLAMP
COVER LOCKER

PIN BOOT
PIN CAP
PLUG
WASHER
O-RING

PLASTIC
?36/3,5MM
@ 41x37 /30 MM
@ 41x37 /73 MM
@ 36/70 MM
@ M16x 1,5/ 70 MM
@ M16 x 1,5 / 100 MM
@ 37/123 MM

PLASTIC

PLASTIC
®36/3,5MM

L e T R S S S S N

N NONN

N NN

BN RN



- ) e e

10037 PIN CAP PLASTIC 2

E . 2 10081 O-RING ?36/3,5MM 1
3 11476 BUSH @41x37/30 MM 1

4 11477 BUSH @41x37/73 MM 1

X 5 11045 CALIPER PIN @36/70 MM 1
. 6 11127 PIN BOLT @ M16x 1,5 /70 MM 1

: O 7 11132 PIN BOLT @ M16 x 1,5 / 100 MM 1
( ) . 8 11050 CALIPER PIN @37/123 MM 1
O 9 11274 PIN CLIPS 1

10 10169 PIN BOOT 2

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit 11 10038 RING PLASTIC 2
12 10170 PLUG 1

Eom o B ) e ) e e

10169 PIN BOOT 2
2 10037 PIN CAP PLASTIC 2
3 10170 PLUG 1
4 10038 WASHER 2
5 10081 O-RING ®36/3,5MM 1
6 11476 BUSH @ 41x37 /30 MM 1
7 11477 BUSH @ 41x37/73 MM 1

Caliper Boots & Cap Repair Kit

10037 PIN CAP PLASTIC 2
2 10081 O-RING ?36/3,5MM 1
3 11476 BUSH @41x37/30 MM 1
4 11477 BUSH @41x37/73 MM 1
5 11045 CALIPER PIN @36/70 MM 1
6 11127 PIN BOLT @ M16x1,5/70 MM 1
7 11132 PIN BOLT @ M16x 1,5/ 100 MM 1
8 11050 CALIPER PIN @37 /123 MM 1
9 11274 PIN CLIPS 1

Caliper Guides & Cap Repair Kit

- e ) e

10169 PIN BOOT
: 2 10037 PIN CAP PLASTIC 2
‘ 0 3 10170 PLUG
4 10038 WASHER PLASTIC 2
g 5 10081 O-RING ?36/3,5MM 1
. . 6 11476 BUSH @ 41x37 /30 MM 1
o o O 7 11477 BUSH @ 41x37/73 MM 1

Caliper Boots & Cap Repair Kit

09.801.07.62.0




- S ) e

10037 PIN CAP PLASTIC 2
2 10081 O-RING ?36/3,5MM 1
3 11476 BUSH @ 41x37/30 MM 1
4 11477 BUSH @ 41x37/73 MM 1
5 11045 CALIPER PIN @36/70 MM 1
6 11127 PIN BOLT @ M16x1,5/70 MM 1
7 11132 PIN BOLT @ M16 x 1,5/ 100 MM 1
8 11050 CALIPER PIN @37/123 MM 1

Caliper Guides & Cap Repair Kit

10037 PIN CAP PLASTIC

2 10038 WASHER PLASTIC 2

Caliper Seals & Cap Repair Kit

s B e ) e

11827 PAD RETAINER 1

m -y 2 11050 CALIPER PIN $37/123 MM 1
— 3 11045 CALIPER PIN @36/70 MM 1

4 10038 RING PLASTIC 2

E O 5 11132 PIN BOLT @ M16 x 1,5 / 100 MM 1
6 11127 PIN BOLT P M16x1,5/70 MM 1

Caliper Guides & Pad Holder Repair Kit

09.801.05.81.0

- e

) 11827 PAD RETAINER 1
J 2 11828 PAD RETAINER PIN 1
3 11725 SPLIT COTTER PIN 1
4 11185 WASHER 1
5 11045 CALIPER PIN @36/70 MM 1
6 11127 PIN BOLT @ M16x 1,5 /70 MM 1
7 11132 PIN BOLT @ M16 x 1,5/ 100 MM 1
8 11050 CALIPER PIN @37 /123 MM 1
9 10038 RING PLASTIC 2
Caliper Guides & Pad Holder Repair Kit




11827
11828
11725
11185
11045
11127
11132
11050

© 0 N O U A W N

10038
11276

=
o

Caliper Guides Repair Kit

09.801.05.81.0

[T O

11827
11828
11725

N T R N R

11185

Caliper Guides Repair Kit

03.001.00.54.C

s

11828
11827
11725
11185

s W N

11276

Caliper Guides Repair Kit

09.801.07.68.1

rswenJf

11715
10170
11276
11725
11185

o U B W N

11828

Caliper Pad Holder Repair Kit

PAD RETAINER
PAD RETAINER PIN
SPLIT COTTER PIN

WASHER
CALIPER PIN
PIN BOLT
PIN BOLT
CALIPER PIN
RING
PAD RETAINER SPRING

PAD RETAINER
PAD RETAINER PIN
SPLIT COTTER PIN

WASHER

PAD RETAINER PIN
PAD RETAINER
SPLIT COTTER PIN
WASHER
PAD RETAINER SPRING

PAD RETAINER SHEET
PLUG
PAD RETAINER SPRING
SPLIT COTTER PIN
WASHER
PAD RETAINER PIN

?36/70 MM
@ M16x 1,5 /70 MM
@ M16 x 1,5 / 100 MM
@37/123 MM
PLASTIC

N S I e e N =

[ SN

R

N N NN



11277 SPRING 1

) 2 11830 PINION q
3 10168 SEAL 1

4 11511 BUSH q

5 11829 RING 1

3 6 11236 WASHER q

Adjusting Mechanism Repair Kit

[T |- - S ) e

11278 ROLLER BEARING

Caliper Roller Bearing

11279 ROLLER BEARING FLAT

Caliper Roller Bearing

11278 ROLLER BEARING

d 11279 ROLLER BEARING FLAT 2

Caliper Roller Bearing Kit




Esun B | [ O = e
1

10169 PIN BOOT 2

' . 2 - - - Z

Caliper Lever

[ -~ | [ N = T T

CALIPER LEVER 1

Caliper Lever

1

11395 CALIPER LEVER 1
2 11714 LEVER PIN 1
3 11104 PIN BOLT @ M8 x 1,25/ 16 MM 1
4 11202 LEVER PIN WASHER 1

Caliper Lever & Guide Repair Kit

Caliper Bearing House




1

11279 ROLLER BEARING FLAT 2
2 11831 BEARING HOUSE q

(o

Caliper Bearing House & Bearing

s [IBE | [ N = T T

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Housing

01.127.38.02.0

Eou-a  |[ER | [ T T

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Housing

Caliper Bridge Assembly




COVER WITH MECHANISM

11716
2 11104 BOLT @ M8 x1.25 /16 MM 8
3 11184 MECHANISM INTERNAL WASHER 1

Caliper Cover & Adjusting Mech.Repair Kit

Caliper Gear Adjusting Mechanism

CALIPER MECHANISM SHAFT

11179

2 11183 CALIPER MECHANISM WASHER

Caliper Gear Adjusting Mechanism & Washer Lock

T

CALIPER MECHANISM WASHER

O

11183

Adjustment Mechanism Washer Lock




- ) ) e e

11710 CALIPER MECHANISM HOUSING
)
' ’

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Housing

2 11303 ROLLER BEARING 1

[T - S ) e

11563 CALIPER ADJUSTING PLUG
1

Caliper Adjusting Plug

Eowrs | e

‘olololole
SOOOS

Caliper Roller Bearing

-~ ) ) e e

| 11184 MECHANISM INTERNAL WASHER

A AT Al
A LA LA A A

Caliper Washer




s fs

S O
O @

1

11184 MECHANISM INTERNAL WASHER 1
2 11179 CALIPER MECHANISM WASHER 1
3 11303 ROLLER BEARING 1
4 11563 CALIPER ADJUSTING PLUG 1

Caliper Adjusting Mech. Washer Lock Repair Kit

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Kit With Pin

44444448

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Kit Without Pin




T

0000
0000
0000
OCO00O0

Hydraulic Caliper Tappet Cover Repair Kit

BRB 120320323 / IVEC0:93161928

-

Hydraulic Caliper Guide

-

&

11069 CALIPER PISTON ?60/75
2 11067 CALIPER PISTON $60/75 1

Caliper Piston Repair Kit

IVECO: 42534121

T O

o

11066 CALIPER PISTON ?60/65
2 11068 CALIPER PISTON ?60/65 1

Caliper Piston Repair Kit




T

11064 CALIPER PIN @22/90 MM
2 11215 BOLT M12 x 1.75 / 110 MM 2
3 10130 PIN BOOT 4

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

IVECO: 93161759-42534122

I

11065 CALIPER PIN @ 22/98 MM
2 11216 BOLT M12 x 1.75 / 120 MM 2
3 10130 PIN BOOT 4

Caliper Guides & Seals Repair Kit

IVECO: 42559195

[

OO..
OQO:s

10131 PISTON BOOT ® 40 MM 2
2 10132 PISTON SEAL @ 40 MM 2
3 10133 PIN BOOT 4
4 10134 HEAD PLUG 2

Caliper Boots & Seals Repair Kit

IVECO DAILY: 93162192 / 42555416

-

O O
OO

10131 PISTON BOOT ? 40 MM

PISTON SEAL @ 40 MM 2

2 10132

Caliper Boots & Seals Repair Kit

IVECO: 93161847 / 42555416




se
s

[/ Il

a U B W N

Caliper Guides & Boots Repair Kit

MERCEDES: 000 420 0054 / 000 421 0850

|4Z49

N T R N R

Caliper Guides & Boots Repair Kit

IVECO: 93162193

4250

Be
e

° €D

I II

uoA W N

Caliper Guides & Boots Repair Kit

IVECO: 42548197 / 42555416

|4251

‘o .

(O, I TR N}

Caliper Guides & Boots Repair Kit

MERCEDES: 4000 423 0663

11070
11071
11217
10135
10136
10137

11072
10135
11217
10133

11073
10135
11217
10133
11218

11074
11075
11219
10138
10139

CALIPER PIN
CALIPER PIN - WITH BUSH SLOT
PIN BOLT
HEAD PLUG
PIN BOOT
PIN RUBBER SLEEVE

CALIPER PIN
HEAD PLUG
PIN BOLT
PIN BOOT

CALIPER PIN
HEAD PLUG
PIN BOLT
PIN BOOT
PIN BOOT CLAMP

CALIPER PIN
CALIPER PIN
BOLT
PIN BOOT
PIN RUBBER SLEEVE

@18 /66 MM
@18 /66 MM
M8 x 1.25 / 70 MM

@18 /63 MM

M8x 1.25/70 MM

@18 /66 MM

M8 x 1.25 /70 MM

?11.50/82 mm
©12.15/82 mm
M10 x 1.25 /30 MM

R ONNN R R

N NONN

NONNNN

B, NN R e



-

1

10133 CALIPER BOOTS REPAIR KIT 4

Caliper Boots Repair Kit

IVECO DAILY: 93162193 / 42555416

rswen

OOQo

Caliper Seals Repair Kit

s

.,l.-u-—_.._
[ —

Caliper Setting Shaft (107,20 / 37 / M12x2)

s

Tm____
! o

Caliper Setting Shaft (105,60 / 34 / M10x1,50)




Esumn  |[ER ) ) e e

11788 CRANKSHAFT TAPPET ®34/39MM

o

- .
S

Caliper Wedge Repair Kit

2 10140 CALIPER SEAL 1

[~ ) ) e e

10141 AUTO ADJUSTER NUT

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism

2 11220 AUTO ADJUSTER BOLT @ 16 /68 MM 1

- | [ T T

Caliper Adjusting Bolt

- | [ O = T

Auto Adjuster Tappet (39,35 MM)




Auto Adjuster Tappet (50,75 MM)

o

11555 CRANKSHAFT KNUCKLE @ 31.90 MM
2 11557 CRANKSHAFT KNUCKLE BUSH 1

Caliper Wedge Repair Kit

|

4 4
4 4 4

11557 CRANKSHAFT KNUCKLE BUSH

Caliper Crankshaft Knuckle Bush Set

11343 CLIPS
2 11344 CLIPS SMALL 1

Caliper Bolt Repair Kit




- - ) e ) e e

11221 COVER BOLT M12 x 1.25 / 45 MM

omm
T

Caliper Bolt Repair Kit

Eou-s  |[EE | [ O T eI

Caliper Auto Adjuster Thrust Bearing

T | [ T T

Caliper Auto Adjuster Washer

TR S ) e

11791 PAD RETAINER PIN
- - L 2 11792 PAD RETAINER LOCKER 4
= - - ﬂ ﬂ
. o
7 | ﬂ ﬂ
e o~ i

Brake Pad Retainer Repair Kit













((eA223C3Rr

Orta Kar

Caliper

Hasanaga Organize San. Bolg. 14. Cadde No: 11
Nildifer - BURSA - TURKIYE

Tel.:+00 224 262 46 30 (6 Hat) Fax:+90 224 262 46 37

www.deepcalipercom www.okks.com.tr
info@deepcalipercom info@okks.com.tr




